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How to Read Crosstabs
Q1. All'in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender Subgroup results

Total 1371 1371 722
100% 100% 100%
o (B) (®
Right direction 943 B

I

| |

i 69% 636902 ??ZAB i Significance test
Responses ' Wrong track 236 --=n o

17% 126C ;100
21% | 14%

Don‘t know 192 o
14% 79 113

13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC Indicates level of significance



How to Read Crosstables

In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the question “All in all, do you think things
are headed in the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right

direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at
the top of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results. The next two columns reflect the results of a
subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender
groups are assigned a letter (Men=B, Women=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full sample
thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in
the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences

If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the
opposite column. The test shows the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is
statistically significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’
results for “right direction.” The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5%
of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the
time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations

Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a
given population and the total population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error
in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

|_N=1200 _N=1000 | N=800 __N=600 __N=500 __N=400 __N=300 __N=200 __N=150 __N=100 __ N=50 _

+/-2.8% +/-3.1% +/-3.5% +/-4.0% +/-4.4% +/-4.9% +/-5.7% +/-6.9% +/- 8.0% +/-9.8% +/-13.8%



Q3. Area of state

Total

King County

Puget Sound (except

King)

Western

Eastern

King Puget West- East-

Total County Sound ern

504 146 117
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
146 146CDE -
29% 100%
117 - 117BDE
23% 100%
141 - -
28%
101 - -
20%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

141
100%
(L)

31
22%

39
28%

49
34%

22
16%

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi-
nary/ -—---------—---————-————
ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64
141 101 246 256 76 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (K)
- - 71 74 25 37 53
29% 29% 33% 28% 34%
- - 56 59 15 29 33
23% 23% 20% 22% 21%
141BCE - 69 72 15 32 45
100% 28% 28% 20% 25% 29%
- 101BCD 49 51 21 32 25
100% 20% 20% 28% 25% 16%
FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

Ethnicity
$50K- $100K-
$50K  S$100K $150K

343
100%
(M)

91

27%

88

26%

92

27%

72

21%

126
100%
(0)

27

22%

28

22%

41

32%

31

24%

Income

136
100%
(P)

36

27%

33

24%

37

27%

30

22%

$150K+ Or <

141
100%
(R)

580
41%

29
21%

31
22%

23
16%

Advnc

gree

36S
44%

18
22%

15
19%

13
16%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

Q3. Area of state

Party

Ind/

Total Dem Rep Other

Total 504 218 155 131
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

King County 146 74 34 38
29% 34% 22% 29%

Puget Sound (except 117 51 35 31
King) 23% 24% 22% 24%
Western 141 59 41 40
28% 27% 27% 31%

Eastern 101 34 45B 22
20% 16% 29% 17%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF,

(Voters) :

November 6-10, 2024

--— Employment --- QI11:

Housing Status Unemp— Direction

Parent = -----—--—————-——- loyed = -——mm--————-
——————————— Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong
Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track
158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
34 111 33 108 4 105KL 12 28 72N 62
22% 32% 24% 32% 18% 36% 20% 19% 36% 23%
36 80 43 71 3 60 16 40 39 67
23% 23% 31% 21% 11% 20% 26% 27% 19% 25%
46 93 33 96 12GH 69 19 53J 58 75
29% 27% 24% 28% 50% 23% 32% 36% 29% 28%
41 59 28 67 5 61 13 26 30 61
26% 17% 21% 19% 21% 21% 22% 17% 15% 23%

GHI, JKL, MN



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

Q3. Area of state

Total

King County
Puget Sound (except
King)

Western

Eastern

504
100%

146
29%

117
23%

141
28%

101
20%

————— I

Most I
ssue -

mp

(Voters) : November 6-10, 2024

Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
--- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

173
100%
(B)

43
25%

47
27%

50
29%

32
19%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

60
100%
()

26D
44%

9
15%

15
25%

9
16%

56
100%
(D)

9
17%

19
34%

14
24%

14
25%

269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
97F 46 3 96 47 3HI 146 - 106N 38 1 92 40 14 92T 43 11
36% 20% 39% 30% 26% 100% 29% 36% 19% 13% 34% 22% 25% 35% 21% 29%
54 61 1 74 42 - 117 - 67 47 3 60 38 19 58 55 4
20% 27% 15% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 31% 22% 21% 34% 22% 27% 9%
70 69 2 84 56 - 141 - 82 55 4 80 52 9 70 59 11
26% 30% 27% 26% 31% 28% 28% 28% 33% 30% 29% 16% 27% 29% 30%
49 51 1 65 36 - 101 - 39 59M 2 38 49p 14 40 48 128
18% 22% 19% 20% 20% 20% 13% 30% 23% 14% 27% 26% 15% 24% 32%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q4/Q5. How do you describe your gender?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non-— Ethnicity Income ————— -
Bi- Age 0@ mmmmmmmmm— s oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—---—----—-----——--———— White < $50K- $S100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern  ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Man 246 71 56 69 49 246GH - - 29 72 72 72 175 71 51 66 39 9000 150 51 45
49% 49% 48% 49% 49% 100% 38% 55% 46% 51% 51% 44% 40% 48% 39% 64% 47% 49% 55%

Woman 256 74 59 72 51 - 256FH - 47 58 83 69 166 90 73R 70 62R 51 166 54 37
51% 51% 51% 51% 51% 100% 62% 44% 53% 49% 48% 56% 58% 52% 61% 36% 52% 51% 45%

Non-binary 1 - 1 - - - - 1FG - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - -
* 1% 50% 1% * 1% *

Trans woman 1 1 - - - - - 1FG - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - -
* 1% 50% 1% * 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

Q4/Q5. How do you describe your gender?

Total

Man

Woman

Non-binary

Trans woman

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Total Dem Rep Other

November 6-10, 2

024

Housing Status

Own

Else

--- Employment ---
Unemp-
loyed

Emp- Unemp- Re-

loyed loyed tired Dir

504 218 155
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

246 81 92B
49% 37% 59%

256 138CD 62
51% 63% 40%

1 —_ —_

=
o

columns tested BC

(Voters) :
Parent
Ind/ -----------
Yes No R
131 158 344
100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F)
73B 81 162
56% 52% 47%
57 76 180
43% 48% 52%
1 - 1
1% *
- - 1
*
D, EF, GHI, JKL, MN

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

137
100%
(G)

60
44%

75
55%

1
1%

1
1%

342
100%
(H)

175
51%

167
49%

23
100%
(1)

9
38%

14
62%

294
100%
(J)

150K
51%

145
49%

59
100%
(K)

19
31%

39JL
65%

1
2%

1
2%

147
100%
(L)

76K
52%

70
48%

Q11:
Direction
Right Wrong
Track
199 266
100% 100%
(M) (N)
99 135
50% 51%
100 130
50% 49%
- 1



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q4/Q5. How do you describe your gender?

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0)
Man 246 81 30 26 145 96 5 1701 74 2 246 - 123 118M 4 125 107PR 14 114 12080 12
49% 47% 50% 47% 54% 42% 59% 53% 41% 65% 49% 42% 60% 38% 46% 60% 24% 44% 59% 31%
Woman 256 90 30 30 124 129 3 149 106 1 256 - 171N 79 6 142 72 42PQ 145T 85 26T
51% 52% 50% 53% 46% 57% 41% 47% 58% 35% 51% 58% 40% 53% 53% 40% 76% 56% 41% 69%
Non-binary 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1MN 1 - - 1 - -
* 1% * 1% * 9% * *
Trans woman 1 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - -
* 1% * 1% * 1% * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters):
Q6. Age
Area
King Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern ern
Total 504 146 117 141 101
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E)
18 - 29 76 25 15 15 21
15% 17% 13% 10% 21%
30 - 44 131 37 29 32 32
26% 26% 25% 23% 32%
45 - 64 156 53 33 45 25
31% 36% 28% 32% 25%
65+ 141 31 39 49 22
28% 21% 34% 35% 22%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

November 6-10,

-—-—-- Gender
Men Women
246 256
100% 100%
(F) (G)
29 47
12% 18%
72 58
29% 23%
72 83
29% 32%
72 69
29% 27%

20

nary/
Other

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

Income

$50K- $100K-
$100K $150K

24
Ethnicity
Age
——————————————————————— White
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC
76 131 156 141 343 161l
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
76JKL - - - 46 29
100% 13% 18%
- 131IKL - - 89 42
100% 26% 26%
- - 156IJL - 96 60
100% 28% 37%
- - - 141IJ 112N 29
100%K 33% 18%

<
$50K

126
100%
(0)

18
14%

25
20%

44
35%

39
31%

136
100%
(P)

24
18%

26
19%

38
28%

48
36%

101
100%
(Q)

16
16%

34
34%

27
27%

24
23%

$150K+

141
100%
(R)

18
13%

46
32%

47
33%

30
21%

Education

Some Coll Advnc

Coll De- De-

Or < gree Jgree
318 105 82
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (0)

59U 14 3
19% 13% %
63 25 438T
20% 24% 52%
97 41 18
31% 39% 22%
98 25 19
31% 23% 23%

10



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

Total Dem Rep Other

504 218 155

100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

76 37 24

15% 17% 16%

131 56 47
26% 26% 31%

156 70 38
31% 32% 25%

141 54 45
28% 25% 29%

Q6. Age
Total

18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+
(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

(Voters) :
Pare
Ind/ ------
Yes
131 158
100% 100%
(D) (E)
14 21
11% 13%
27 90F
21% 57%
48 37
36% 23%
42 9
32% 6%
GHI,

columns tested BCD, EF,

November 6-10,

No Rent
344 137
100% 100%
(F) (G)
54 35H
16% 25%
41 30
12% 22%
117 46
34% 34%
132E 26
38% 19%

JKL, MN

2024

Housing Status

Own Else

342
100%
(H)

33
10%

93
27%

102
30%

114GI
33%

23
100%
(1)

7H
32%

7
32%

8
34%

2%

--- Employment ---

Emp-

Unemp-
loyed

Unemp- Re-

Ql1l:

Direction

loyed loyed tired Dir

294
100%
(J)

64L
22%

108L
37%

99
34%

23
8%

59
100%
(K)

12L
20%

22L
37%

23L
38%

3
5%

147
100%
(L)

32
22%

115JK
78%

199
100%
(M)

31
16%

57
29%

65
33%

46
23%

Right Wrong
Track

266
100%
(N)

41
16%

11



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q6. Age
052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
18 - 29 76 34 4 5 38 36 1 54 22 - 76 - 45 28 2 31 15 29PQ 35 24 16ST
15% 19% 7% % 14% 16% 14% 17% 12% 15% 15% 14% 21% 11% 9% 53% 13% 12% 43%
30 - 44 131 49 16 13 79 52 - 79 51 1 131 - 68 60 2 67 56 7 66 57 8
26% 29% 27% 23% 29% 23% 25% 28% 28% 26% 23% 30% 19% 25% 31% 13% 25% 28% 22%
45 - 64 156 48 25 18 82 71 3 89 66 1 156 - 101 50 5 98 43 15 94 49 13
31% 28% 42% 32% 30% 31% 40% 28% 36% 35% 31% 34% 25% 48% 37% 24% 26% 36% 24% 34%
65+ 141 42 14 20 70 68 4 98 42 1 141 - 80 60 1 72 64R 5 66U 75U 0
28% 24% 23% 36% 26% 30% 46% 31% 23% 37% 28% 27% 30% 13% 27% 36% 8% 25% 36% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q7. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 0 mmm e e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ =-—-—-——-—-——m-emmm e ————e White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

African 6 2 0 3 1 2 4 - 0 2 1 3 - 6M 3 1 - 2 2 3 0
1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% *

Asian/ 53 23E 9 19E 2 20 33 - 7 11 20 15 - 53M 8 12 15 18 26 17 10
Pacific Islander 11% 16% 8% 13% 2% 8% 13% % 9% 13% 11% 33% 6% 9% 15% 12% 8% 16% 13%
Black/ 44 15 5 17 6 22 22 - 13L 12 15 4 - 44M 12 20Q 3 10 30 9 5
African American 9% 10% 4% 12% 6% 9% 9% 18% % 9% 3% 27% 9% 14% 3% 7% 9% 8% 6%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 39 14 6 9 10 19 21 - 11 14 11 4 - 39M 9 12 2 16 19 12 8
8% 10% 5% 6% 10% 8% 8% 14% 10% 7% 3% 24% 7% 9% 2% 12% 6% 12% 10%

Middle Eastern/ 2 1 0 - - 2 - - - 1 - 0 - 2 - 0 - 1 - - 2
North African * % * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 2%
Native American/ 26 5 5 9 7 13 13 - - 9 12 6 - 26M 8 8 5 5 22 3 2
American Indian % 3% 4% 7% 7% 5% % 7% % % 16% 7% 6% 5% 4% % 3% 2%
White/Caucasian 381 103 96 103 79 192 187 2 48 105 109 118IK 343N 38 96 94 81 110 242 77 63
76% 71% 82% 73% 79% 78% 73%  100% 64% 80% 70% 84% 100% 24% 76% 69% 80% 78% 76% 73% 77%

Other 14 4 4 2 5 5 10 - 2 2 6 4 - 14M 6 3 1 5 7 2 6
3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 9% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 7%

White Alone 343 91 88 92 72 175 166 2 46 89 96 112K 343N - 83 86 76 97 219 68 55
68% 62% 75% 66% 71% 71% 65% 100% 61% 68% 62% 79% 100% 66% 63% 76% 69% 69% 65% 68%

POC 161 55 29 49 29 71 90 - 29 42 60L 29 - 161M 43 50 24 44 98 37 26
32% 38% 25% 34% 29% 29% 35% 39% 32% 38% 21% 100% 34% 37% 24% 31% 31% 35% 32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q7. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Party --— Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent  -————————————————= loyed @ ———————————
Ind/ ——————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

African 6 1 2 3 1 5 1 4 1 2 1 3 2 3

1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1

Asian/ 53 20 15 19 17 35 9 41 3 27 7 18 21 25

Pacific Islander 11% % 9% 14% 11% 10% % 12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 11% 9

Black/ 44 29C 7 7 21 22 27H 13 3H 29 7 7 22 18

African American 9% 13% 5% 6% 14% 6% 20% 4% 14% 10% 12% 5% 11% 7

Hispanic/Latino/a/x 39 18 13 8 22F 17 14 24 1 30L 5 4 18 20

8% 8% 9% 6% 14% 5% 10% 7% 3% 10% 8% 2% 9% 8

Middle Eastern/ 2 - 2 - 1 0 - 2 - 1 - 0 1 0

North African * % % * * * * 1% *

Native American/ 26 7 12 7 10 17 9 16 2 14 3 9 6 18
American Indian % 3% % 5% % % 7% % 8% % 5% 6% 3%

White/Caucasian 381 160 122 99 109 270 89 272G 18 223 39 116 144 207

76% 73% 79% 75% 69% 79% 65% 80% 78% 76% 66% 79% 72% 78

Other 14 6 1 6 3 11 2 10 2 6 2 7 7 4

3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 8% 2% 3% 5% % 2

White Alone 343 145 109 88 91 252E 80 247G 15 199 36 107 130 190

68% 66% 71% 68% 58% 73% 58% 72% 63% 67% 61% 73% 65% 71

POC 161 73 46 42 67F 92 57H 95 9 96 23 40 70 76

32% 34% 29% 32% 42% 27% 42% 28% 37% 33% 39% 27% 35% 29

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

o°

o

o

o°

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q7. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total

African
Asian/
Pacific Islander

Black/
African American

Hispanic/Latino/a/x
Middle Eastern/
North African

Native American/
American Indian
White/Caucasian

Other

White Alone

POC

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
6 2 1 - 1 5 - 2 3 - 6 - 1 4 - 1 4 0 3 3 -
13 13 13 * 23 13 2% 13 * 2% 13 23 13 13 23
53 18 3 7 25 26 2 36 16 1 53 - 29 22 2 25 18 10 26 21 6
11% 10% 55 12% 9% 12%  21% 11% 9% 30% 11% 10 11%  20% % 10% 18%  10%  10%  17%
44 13 9 3 30 13 1 30 13 1 44 - 35N 8 1 360 3 5 29T 7 8T
9% 7% 15% 6% 11% 6% 14% 9% 7% 35% 93 12% 45 11%  13% 2% 9% 11% 3% 21%
39 17 4 3 27 11 1 32 7 - 39 - 23 16 - 24 13 2 19 14 7
8% 10% 6% 6% 10% 5% 14% 10% 45 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 3% 7% 7% 18%
2 0 1 - 1 0 - - 2 - 2 - 1 0 - 1 0 - 1 0 -
* * 23 1% * % * * * % * 13 *
26 6 5 5 7 19E - 10 16H - 26 - 9 17 0 13 12 1 8 18 0
% 43 85 10% 3% % % 2 % 3% 9% 1% % % 2% 3% % 13
381 130 47 41 195 181 5 233 146 2 381 - 217 156 8 193 149P 39 196U 167U 18
76% 755 79%  73% 725 80%  68% 735 80%  65%  76% 745 78%  73%  72%  83% 70% 75%  82%  47%
14 2 2 1 9 4 1 8 6 - 14 - 12 2 - 10 2 1 10 2
3% 13 43 33 43 2% 113 2% 3% % 43 13 % % 2% 43 1% 43
343 117 42 36 178 159 5 213 127 2 343 - 199 136 8 172 135 36 1770 149U 17
68% 68%  70% 643 665  70%  68% 675  70% 653 683 68% 69% 683 64%  75%  65%  68%  73%  45%
161 56 18 20 91 68 3 106 54 1 161 - 95 62 4 97 44 20 84 56 21T
32% 32%  30% 363 345 30% 323 335 30% 35% 323 32 31%  32%  36% 25% 35% 32% 27%  55%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

include everyone living in your household.

Income

< $50K- S100K-

$50K $100K $150K

Q8. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to
Your best estimate will do.
Area ---- Gender -----
———————————————————————— Non-
Bi- Age
King  Puget West- East- nary/ —-—--—-—----———-—-—-——-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Less than $25,000 49 12 10 15 12 13 34F 2FG 4 11 21
10% 8% 8% 11% 12% 5% 13% 100% 5% 8% 14%
$25,000 to less 77 15 18 25 19 38 39 - 14 15 22
than $50,000 15% 10% 15% 18% 19% 15% 15% 19% 11% 14%
$50,000 to less 76 17 23 23 12 31 45 - 13 17 19
than $75,000 15% 12% 20% 16% 12% 13% 18% 17% 13% 12%
$75,000 to less 60 19 9 14 18 34 25 - 11 9 19
than $100,000 12% 13% 8% 10% 18% 14% 10% 14% 7% 12%
$100,000 to less 101 25 27 33 17 39 62 - 16 34 27
than $150,000 20% 17% 23% 23% 17% 16% 24% 21% 26% 17%
$150,000 or more 141 58D 29 31 23 90G 51 - 18 46 47
28% 40% 25% 22% 23% 37% 20% 24% 35% 30%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

141
100%
(L)

14
10%

26
18%

28
20%

21
15%

24
17%

30
21%

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
343 161
100% 100%
(M) (N)
34 15
10% 9%

49 28
14% 17%

49 27
14% 17%

37 23
11% 14%

76 24
22% 15%

97 44
28% 27%

126
100%
(0)

49PQR
39%

TTPQR
61%

136
100%
(P)

760QR
56%

600QR
44%

101
100%
(Q)

1010PR
100%

Education
Some Coll Advnc
Coll De- De-
$150K+ Or < gree gree
141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T) (U)
- 430 5 1
14% 5% 1%
- 71TU 5 1
22% 4% 2%
- 58U 14 4
18% 14% 4%
- 47 9 3
15% 9% 4%
- 63 18 20
20% 17% 25%
1410PQ 35 548 538
100% 11% 51% 64%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q8. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.

Your best estimate will do.

Party --- Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent = -—-——————————————= loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ —=—————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Less than $25,000 49 20 12 16 9 40 28H 13 8H 13 16JL 173 16 23
10% 9% 8% 12% 6% 12% 21% 4% 34% 5% 27% 12% 8% 9%

$25,000 to less 77 37 24 16 17 60 39H 30 8H 33 173 26 31 38
than $50,000 15% 17% 16% 12% 11% 17% 28% 9% 33% 11% 29% 18% 16% 14%
$50,000 to less 76 36 21 19 19 57 37HI 39 1 38 13 24 25 43
than $75,000 15% 16% 14% 15% 12% 17% 27% 11% 4% 13% 22% 16% 12% 16%
$75,000 to less 60 22 23 15 13 46 15 40 3 32 6 22 30 26
than $100,000 12% 10% 15% 12% 8% 13% 11% 12% 14% 11% 10% 15% 15% 10%
$100,000 to less 101 43 46D 12 35 63 14 87GI - 70K 6 25 34 61
than $150,000 20% 20% 29% 9% 23% 18% 10% 25% 24% 9% 17% 17% 23%
$150,000 or more 141 61 29 51C 63F 78 4 134GI 4G 107KL 1 33K 63 74
28% 28% 19% 39% 40% 23% 3% 39% 15% 36% 2% 22% 32% 28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q8. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——==——————"———-—————— Election -—=====""—"""=—""= ——————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Less than $25,000 49 19 9 1 18 31 - 10 38H 1H 49 - 27 19 3MN 25 17 6 25 19 5
10% 11% 15% 2% 7% 14% 3% 21% 30% 10% 9% 10% 29% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 13%
$25,000 to less 77 29 9 6 40 35 2 33 44H - 77 - 47 28 2 42 24 11 43 22 12T
than $50,000 15% 17% 14% 10% 15% 15% 24% 10% 24% 15% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 19% 16% 11% 32%
$50,000 to less 76 24 10 5 37 37 2 45 31 0 76 - 45 28 3 46 26 4 38 33 5
than $75,000 15% 14% 17% 8% 14% 16% 26% 14% 17% 5% 15% 15% 14% 23% 17% 15% 7% 15% 16% 14%
$75,000 to less 60 22 9 6 36 23 1 40 19 - 60 - 43 17 0 32 23 5 35 19 5
than $100,000 12% 13% 15% 11% 13% 10% 14% 13% 11% 12% 14% 8% 3% 12% 13% 10% 14% 9% 13%
$100,000 to less 101 27 8 22BC 48 50 3 71 29 1 101 - 52 48 1 44 40 17 39 578 5
than $150,000 20% 16% 14% 39% 18% 22% 36% 22% 16% 37% 20% 18% 24% 8% 16% 22% 30% 15% 28% 13%
$150,000 or more 141 51 14 17 90 51 - 1201 20 1 141 - 80 58 2 80 48 13 81 54 6
28% 29% 24% 30% 34% 22% 38% 11% 28% 28% 27% 29% 22% 30% 27% 23% 31% 27% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q9. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 0 mmm e e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ =-—-—-——-—-——m-emmm e ————e White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Less than high 5 2 1 2 - 3 1 - - 2 3 - 3 2 5P - - - 5 - -
school % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
High school diploma/ 152 31 32 55B 33 75 75 1 38JK 34 38 42 118N 34 59PR 34 35 24 152TU - -
GED 30% 21% 28% 39% 33% 31% 29% 50% 50% 26% 24% 30% 34% 21% 46% 25% 35% 17% 48%
Some college/ 161 48 38 46 30 71 89 1 22 27 56J 56J 98 63 51R 72QR 28R 11 161TU - -
2-year degree 32% 33% 33% 32% 30% 29% 35% 50% 29% 21% 36% 40% 29% 39% 40% 53% 28% 7% 51%
College degree/ 105 29 28 23 25 51 54 - 14 25 41 25 68 37 10 240 18 540PQ - 105SU -
4-year degree 21% 20% 24% 16% 25% 21% 21% 18% 19% 26% 17% 20% 23% % 17% 18% 38% 100%
Graduate/ 82 36D 18 15 13 45 37 - 3 43IKL 18 19 55 26 2 7 200P 530P - - 82ST
Professional school 16% 24% 15% 11% 13% 18% 14% 3% 33% 11% 13% 16% 16% % % 20% 37% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters):

Q9. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Ind/
Total Dem Rep Other

November 6-10,

Housing Status

Own

2024

Emp-
loyed loyed tired

--- Employment ---
Unemp-
loyed
Unemp- Re-

Total 504 218 155 131

100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Less than high 5 1 1 2
school 1% 1% 1% 2%
High school diploma/ 152 59 53 40
GED 30% 27% 34% 30%
Some college/ 161 78 42 41
2-year degree 32% 36% 27% 31%
College degree/ 105 40 37 28
4-year degree 21% 18% 24% 21%
Graduate/ 82 40 21 21
Professional school 16% 18% 14% 16%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

158
100%
(E)

0

*

40
25%

32
20%

42
27%

43F
27%

GHI,

No Rent
344 137
100% 100%
(F) (G)

4 2

1% 1%
111 54H
32% 39%
128E 62H
37% 45%
62 13
18% 9%
39 6
11% %

JKL, MN

342
100%
(H)

0

*

90
26%

90
26%

89G
26%

73G
21%

o

o°

o

294
100%
(J)

4

o

o

[l 2} N I N N o
o X

Neje)) o U1 Nelo)) [l
o

o

59

100%
(K)

1
2%

25
42%

273
45%

2
4%

5

<

©

147
100%
(L)

40
27%

597
40%

27K
19%

21
14%

Q11:
Direction
Right Wrong
Track

22%

66
33%

37
19%

50N
25%

o

o2

oo

=W N U1 N ww
N N o [eeXe)) ~J O PN
o°

o°

20



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q9. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Less than high 5 2 1 - 2 2 - 2 3 - 5 - 2 2 0 2 1 2 2 1 1
school 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% * 3% 1% 1% 4%
High school diploma/ 152 54 20 21 65 84E 3 86 65 1 152 - 83 67 2 61 67P 24p 63 73 15
GED 30% 31% 34% 38% 24% 37% 39% 27% 36% 37% 30% 28% 34% 20% 23% 37% 43% 24% 36% 40%
Some college/ 161 47 25 13 85 74 3 83 78H 1 lel - 104 51 6N 1040 40 18 93 54 14
2-year degree 32% 27% 42% 23% 32% 32% 32% 26% 43% 30% 32% 35% 26% 58% 39% 22% 31% 36% 26% 38%
College degree/ 105 43 8 14 51 52 2 75 28 1 105 - 50 53 1 53 45 7 48 51 5
4-year degree 21% 25% 14% 25% 19% 23% 29% 24% 16% 33% 21% 17% 27% 8% 20% 25% 13% 19% 25% 14%
Graduate/ 82 217 5 8 67F 15 - 741 8 - 82 - 55 26 1 49 27 5 540 26 2
Professional school 16% 16% % 14% 25% % 23% 4% 16% 19% 13% 10% 18% 15% % 21% 13% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q10. How are you registered to vote?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 0 mmm e e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ =-—-—-——-—-——m-emmm e ————e White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Democrat 218 74 51 59 34 81 138F - 37 56 70 54 145 73 57 57 43 61 138 40 40
43% 50% 44% 42% 34% 33% 54% 49% 43% 45% 39% 42% 45% 45% 42% 43% 43% 44% 38% 49%

Republican 155 34 35 41 45B 92G 62 1 24 47 38 45 109 46 36 44 46R 29 97 37 21
31% 24% 30% 29% 44% 37% 24% 50% 32% 36% 24% 32% 32% 28% 29% 32% 45% 21% 30% 35% 26%

Some other party 19 5 6 2 5 8 11 - - 5 6 8 7 11M 6 2 1 10 9 6 4
4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 7% 5% 2% 1% 7% 3% 6% 5%

Non-affiliated with 112 33 25 38 17 65 46 1 14 22 42 34 81 31 27 32 12 41 74 22 16
a party 22% 22% 21% 27% 17% 26% 18% 50% 19% 17% 27% 24% 24% 19% 21% 24% 12% 29% 23% 21% 20%

Not registered to
vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Vo

Q10. How are you registered to vote?

ters) :

Ind/ -----------

November 6-10,

Own

2024

Housing Status

Else

Emp-
loyed loyed tired Dir

--- Employment ---
Unemp-
loyed
Unemp- Re-

Party
Total Dem Rep Other
Total 504 218 155 131
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Democrat 218 218CD - -
43% 100%
Republican 155 - 155BD -
31% 100%
Some other party 19 - - 19BC
% 14%
Non-affiliated with 112 - - 112BC
a party 22% 86%
Not registered to
vote - - - -
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

158
100%
(E)

59
37%

59
37%

7
5%

33
21%

GHI,

No Rent
344 137
100% 100%
(F) (G)
159 70

46% 51%
94 33
27% 24%
11 4
3% 3%
79 30
23% 22%
JKL, MN

342
100%
(H)

140
41%

116
34%

14
4%

72
21%

23
100%
(1)

8
33%

5
21%

1
4%

10H
42%

294
100%
(J)

131
44%

91
31%

10
3%

63
21%

59
100%
(K)

27
45%

14
24%

2
3%

17
28%

147
100%
(L)

59
40%

50
34%
5%

31
21%

Q11:
Direction
Right Wrong
Track

199
100%
(M)

123N
62%

42
21%

33
17%

266
100%
(N)

80
30%

105M
40%

16M
6%

65
24%

23



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q10. How are you registered to vote?

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Democrat 218 59 21 9 159F 57 3 144 73 2 218 - 206NO 12 0 1910R 4 230 185TU 23 10T
43% 34% 35% 17% 59% 25% 34% 45% 40% 63% 43% 70% 6% 1% 71% 2% 40% 71% 11% 27%
Republican 155 61 13 30C 57 93E 5E 93 62 - 155 - 19 134MO 2 26 118PR 10 29 115SU 10S
31% 35% 22% 54% 21% 41% 62% 29% 34% 31% 7% 67% 16% 10% 66% 18% 11% 56% 27%

Some other party 19 14 2 2 7 12 - 12 7 - 19 - 6 12 0 7 11 2 3 13S 2
4% 8% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% % 2% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 6% 6%
Non-affiliated with 112 39 23 15 47 65E 0 71 40 1 112 - 63 40 9MN 44 46 22P 44 54 158
a party 22% 22% 39% 26% 18% 28% 4% 22% 22% 37% 22% 21% 20% 80% 16% 26% 39% 17% 26% 39%

Not registered to
vote - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q011. All things considered, would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 0 mmm e e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ =-—-—-——-—-——m-emmm e ————e White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Right direction 199 T2E 39 58 30 99 100 - 31 57 65 46 130 70 47 55 34 63 112 37 50ST
40% 50% 33% 41% 30% 40% 39% 41% 43% 42% 33% 38% 43% 37% 41% 34% 45% 35% 36% 61%
Wrong track 266 62 67 75 61B 135 130 1 41 64 76 85 190 76 61 69 61 74 176U 58 31
53% 43% 58% 53% 61% 55% 51% 50% 55% 49% 49% 60% 55% 47% 49% 51% 61% 53% 56% 56% 38%
Don't know 39 11 11 7 9 11 27 1F 3 10 15 10 23 15 18R 12 5 4 29 9 1
8% 8% 9% 5% 9% 5% 10% 50% 4% 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 14% 9% 5% 3% 9% 9% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey
Q1l1. All things considered,

Total

Right direction

Wrong track

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party

Ind/

Total Dem Rep Other
504 218 155 131
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

199 123CD 42 34
40% 57% 27% 26%
266 80 105B 81B
53% 37% 68% 62%
39 15 8 16
% 7% 5% 13%

columns tested BCD, EF,

(Voters) :

GHI,

November 6-10,

No Rent
344 137
100% 100%
(F) (G)
131 50

38% 36%
183 731
53% 53%
30 14
9% 10%
JKL, MN

Own

342
100%
(H)

137
40%

1861
54%

20
6%

2024

Housing Status

Else

23
100%
(1)

12
52%
7
28%

5H
20%

Emp-
loyed loyed tired Dir

294
100%
(J)

122
41%

155
52%

18
6%

59
100%
(K)

25
43%

27
45%

7
12%

--- Employment ---
Unemp-
loyed
Unemp- Re-

147
100%
(L)

51
35%

84
57%

12
8%

Ql1l:
Direc

Right

199
100%
(M)

199N
100%

would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

tion
Wrong
Track

26



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q011. All things considered, would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Right direction 199 55 26D 8 161F 36 2 129 68 2 199 - 145NO 52 2 151Q0rR 31 18 157TU 28 14T
40% 32% 44% 14% 60% 16% 28% 40% 38% 63% 40% 49% 26% 18% 56% 17% 32% 60% 14% 38%

Wrong track 266 103 27 46BC 92 171EG 3 170 95 1 266 - 123 137M 6 92 142PR 32P 77 172U 17
53% 60% 45% 82% 34% 76% 32% 53% 52% 37% 53% 42% 69% 53% 34% 79% 57% 29% 84% 46%
Don't know 39 14 6 2 16 20 3EF 20 18 - 39 - 26 10 3MN 26 7 6 27T 5 6T
% 8% 11% 4% % 9% 40% 6% 10% % % 5% 29% 10% 4% 10% 11% 2% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q012. Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?
Base: Right direction

Age

King Puget West- East- nary/ —-——-——-——————————————
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 199 72 39 58 30 99 100 - 31 57 65

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Continued
environmental
efforts/climate
change/ Moving
towards clean energy 40 21 5 12 2 18 22 - 1 12 15
sources 20% 29% 12% 21% 8% 18% 22% 3% 21% 23%
There is nothing
wrong here/ Best
place to live in/ 39 15 6 12 7 18 21 - 14JKL 10 10
Things are improving 20% 20% 15% 20% 24% 18% 21% 46% 17% 16%

Good economic

policies/ Prices are 37 16 5 11 5 24 13 - 5 11 7
getting low 18% 22% 13% 19% 15% 24% 13% 16% 20% 11%
Good leadership/

capable leaders/ has

good priorities in

mind / Takes care of 35 14 8 7 6 15 21 - 3 18K 7
its people 18% 19% 20% 13% 21% 15% 21% 10% 32% 10%
Democrats in

leadership/ Liberal 28 11 4 9 4 15 13 - 5 2 16J
government 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 15% 13% 16% 3% 24%
Positive policy 28 14 3 9 2 10 18 - 2 10 9
comments 14% 19% 7% 16% 8% 10% 18% 7% 17% 13%
Donald Trump won the

election as 21 2 10BD 4 5B 12 9 - 6 9 4
president 11% 3% 25% 7% 18% 12% 9% 20% 16% 6%
Plentiful job 9 3 2 1 3 [ 3 - 1 4 3
opportunities 5% 4% 6% 2% 10% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Crime has been

relatively low/ Low 8 2 1 4 1 4 3 - 1 2 3
drug rate 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Continued advocacies

for human rights/ 7 4 2 2 - 1 6 - 1 2 4
democracy 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 7%
Has newly elected 6 2 1 3 1 1 6 - - 0 4
officials 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 6% * 6%
Protects women's

rights/ Supports 6 2 2 2 - - 6 - 0 3 0
abortion 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 1% 5% *
Increased number of 3 - 1 2 - 3 - - - - -
populations 2% 2% 4% 3%

None/Headed on the 1 0 - - 0 1 - - - 0 -
wrong direction * * 1% 1% *
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121
26%
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oe

HO Jw ow

o°

Education
Ethnicity Income 0@ ——————m—————————
———————————————————————————————————— Some Coll Advnc
White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
130 70 47 55 34 63 112 37 50
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
23 17 7 6 5 21P 14 8 18S
18% 24% 15% 12% 15% 34% 12% 22% 37%
24 15 5 13 8 13 17 13S 9
19% 22% 11% 24% 24% 20% 15% 34% 19%
21 16 8 10 7 12 16 8 13
16% 23% 17% 18% 21% 19% 14% 21% 26%
217 8 8 9 11 14 7 14
21% 12% 18% 13% 26% 17% 12% 20% 29%
22 6 9 9 4 6 24U 3 1
17% 9% 19% 16% 13% 9% 22% 7% 2%
14 15 2 5 6 160 10 4 1483
10% 21% 4% 9% 17% 25% 9% 10% 29%
16 5 6 6 2 8 15 2 4
13% 7% 12% 10% 5% 13% 13% 5% 9%
7 2 4 3 1 - 7 1 1
5% 3% 10% 6% 3% 6% 3% 2%
3 5 0 5 - 2 6 1 0
2% 7% 1% 8% 4% 5% 3% 1%
3 5 2 2 - 3 4 1 3
2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6%
4 2 3 1 2 - 4 1 1
3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2%
4 2 2 2 - 2 2 1 2
3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5%
2 1 2 1 - - 3 - -
2% 1% 5% 2% 3%
0 0 - 1 - - - 0 0
* * 1% 1% *
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

(continued)
Q012. Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?

Base: Right direction

$100K $150K $150K+ Or <

Area ---- Gender -----
———————————————————————— Non-
Bi-
King Puget West- East- nary
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64
Other 7 4 1 1 1 5 3 - 0
4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

(Voters) :

November 6-10, 2

Q012. Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?

Base: Right direction

Total

Continued
environmental
efforts/climate
change/ Moving
towards clean energy
sources

There is nothing
wrong here/ Best
place to live in/
Things are improving

Good economic
policies/ Prices are
getting low

Good leadership/
capable leaders/ has
good priorities in
mind / Takes care of
its people

Democrats in
leadership/ Liberal
government

Positive policy
comments

Donald Trump won the
election as
president

Plentiful job
opportunities

Crime has been
relatively low/ Low
drug rate

Continued advocacies
for human rights/
democracy

Has newly elected
officials

Protects women's
rights/ Supports
abortion

Increased number of
populations

None/Headed on the
wrong direction
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42 34
100% 100%
(C) (D)
3 5
8% 14%
8 10
19% 29%
10 4
24% 12%
9 4
21% 11%
3 9
6% 26%
2 -
6%
11B 4
25% 11%
1 3
% 9%
- 1
2%
l —
2%
- 1
2%
2 -
5%
O -
*

*O R aG

Parent
Yes No
68 131
100% 100%
(E) (F)
11 29
16% 22%
19 20
28% 16%
14 22
21% 17%
17 19
25% 14%
5 23
8% 18%
11 17
16% 13%
6 15
9% 12%
3 6
4% 4%
3 4
4% 3%
1 6
2% 5%
1 5
2% 4%
0 5
1% 4%
1 2
1% 2%
0 0
* *
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

(continued)
Q012. Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?

Base: Right direction

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—————--———————-——- loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ -——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Other 7
4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q012. Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?

Base: Right direction

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 199 55 26 8 161 36 2 129 68 2 199 - 145 52 2 151 31 18 157 28 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Continued
environmental
efforts/climate
change/ Moving
towards clean energy 40 7 4 - 37 3 0 30 10 - 40 - 35 5 0 38 1 1 36 3 1
sources 20% 13% 13% 23% 7% 13% 23% 15% 20% 24% 10% 19% 25% 5% 5% 23% 11% 10%
There is nothing
wrong here/ Best
place to live in/ 39 17 4 0 32 8 - 27 12 1 39 - 28 12 0 26 7 7 27 9 4
Things are improving 20% 31% 16% 4% 20% 21% 21% 17% 52% 20% 19% 22% 19% 17% 22% 38% 17% 30% 28%
Good economic
policies/ Prices are 37 7 3 3 36F - 1F 29 8 - 37 - 24 13 0 28 7 2 26 9 2
getting low 18% 12% 12% 33% 22% 24% 23% 11% 18% 16% 25% 23% 18% 24% 10% 16% 34% 12%
Good leadership/
capable leaders/ has
good priorities in
mind / Takes care of 35 9 5 2 29 5 2EF 26 9 - 35 - 27 7 2MN 29 6 0 29 6 0
its people 18% 17% 19% 20% 18% 13% 87% 20% 14% 18% 18% 13% 77% 19% 20% 1% 19% 20% 2%
Democrats in
leadership/ Liberal 28 7 6 - 23 5 0 19 10 - 28 - 28N 0 - 28 0 - 23 1 4T
government 14% 12% 23% 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 19% * 18% 1% 15% 3% 31%
Positive policy 28 8 2 - 26 2 - 21 7 - 28 - 24 4 - 26 1 1 26 1 1
comments 14% 14% 8% 16% 5% 16% 10% 14% 17% 8% 17% 3% 6% 16% 4% 9%
Donald Trump won the
election as 21 4 4 2 7 14E - 8 14H - 21 - 2 20M - 2 13P 7P 13 7S 2
president 11% 8% 15% 20% 4% 39% 6% 20% 11% 1% 38% 1% 42% 36% 8% 24% 12%
Plentiful job 9 5 2 - 9 - - 4 5 - 9 - 7 2 - 5 3 7 2 1
opportunities 5% 8% 7% 6% 3% % 5% 5% 4% 4% 10% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Crime has been
relatively low/ Low 8 5 2 - 6 2 - 4 3 - 8 - 8 - - 7 - 1 7 0 -
drug rate 4% 9% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2%
Continued advocacies
for human rights/ 7 2 0 5 2 - 4 4 - 7 - 7 - - 7 - 7 -
democracy 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Has newly elected 6 2 1 4 2 - 3 3 1HI 6 - 6 1 - 5 1 0 6 1 -
officials 3% 4% 15% 3% 6% 2% 4% 48% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Protects women's
rights/ Supports 6 2 0 6 - 3 2 - 6 - 6 - - 6 - - 6 -
abortion 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Increased number of 3 - - - 3 - - 1 2 - 3 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2S -
populations 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 7% 1% %
None/Headed on the 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 0 0 - 1 - - 1 - -
wrong direction * * * * * * * *



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

(continued)
Q012. Why do you think Washington is headed in the right direction?

Base: Right direction

052: Most Imp 057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:vVoted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ------ Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- —-----—-—--—-————-——— Election —---------------- S oo
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Other 7 2 3 1 7 - - 4 3 - 7 - 5 3 - 6 - 1 6 1 1
4% 4% 12% 10% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

013. Why do you think Washington is on the wrong track?

Base: Wrong track

Total

Poor economic
policies/ rising
cost of living

Democrat is in
charge/ far too
liberal

Taxes are too high

Poor leadership/
lack of vision/ poor
priorities / no
accountability of
the general funds

Crime is rampant/
out of control drug
use/ gun violence

Growing number of
homeless

Donald Trump has
just won the
presidential
election

Not working for the
people/ only for
special interest
groups

Unaffordable housing
costs

Too much division /
Political gridlock/
in the middle of
political crisis

General decline over
time

Negative policy
comments

Dictatorship/ power
hungry

High unemployment
rate/ lack of job
opportunities
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= -
Ww WO O s
oe

o

o

o°

N oy

oo

62

100%
(B)

21
34%

13
21%

11
17%

14
23%

—_
[\e¥ee)
o

o°

3 N =

o°

o

o

O > [l e wN O o>
o°

o°

N =
o°

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

N = N
oo o J
o°

o°

SO

o°

o

oy o u

oe°

[NoN)

oe°

oo
o°

W W

o

e o

o

o
o
o°

o
oe
o

O o [eeX @y} [l e

o
o
o°

wh [l D W [eeNe)}

oe

wnN N RO N
o

who
o0
wN
[
o

oo

135
100%
(F)

25
18%

35

26%

21
16%

oo oo

w U EYe)) w ~J O
o°

o°

[
o

November 6-10,

130
100%
(G)

50F
39%

16
12%

20
15%

15
11%

23
18%

19
14%

=
N oy
o

o) O U oy
o° o o oo

ww w w oy [l e
o

o°

W
o°

o

O > (620N
oe

uroy

o°

=
N O oy
o o

[\

~w o w o o
oo o oo o

aInN

oo

Age

64

100%
(J)

W
Wk
o

N = N
N W o w
o

oe

10
15%

~ O o
o

wN
oo oo

o°

|

o

—
o0

aw [l o aw o
o° o o°

N =

oo

B U1 U1 N ~ ~
o° o o° o o° oo

=

o°

85

100%
(L)

15
18%

21
25%

18K
21%

=
NeXoo} O oo
o°

o°

o° o

wnN NN = o [l o
o

o°

NN
o°

37
19%

32
17%

27
14%

22
12%

17

o
]

21
11%

oe

w [eoXe))

o

o

S 00 w N W [€3Ne]
o o

o

[l NS}

o°

Education
Ethnicity Income = —o--—-——o————————
———————————————————————————————————— Some Coll Advnc
White < $50K- $100K- Coll De-  De-
Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

76 61 69 61 74 176 58 31
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
19 16 13 24 23 49 16 11
25% 27% 18% 40% 31% 28% 27% 36%
14 12 14 13 12 31 16 4
19% 19% 21% 21% 16% 18% 28% 12%
9 7 10 14 10 28 10 3
12% 12% 14% 23% 13% 16% 17% 10%
13 11 9 5 15 24 11 5
17% 18% 13% 8% 21% 13% 19% 17%
15 4 150 8 10 20 14 3
19% 6% 22% 14% 13% 12% 24% 9%
15 6 12 5 10 18 9 5
20% 10% 17% 8% 13% 10% 15% 17%
3 9R 8 6 1 20 2 2
3% 15% 11% 10% 1% 11% 3% 7%
4 4 3 3 10 14 - 6T
5% 7% 4% 5% 14% 8% 21%
9M 3 3 2 7 5 5 4
12% 4% 4% 4% 9% 3% 8% 14%
2 - 3 - 9 3 - 9ST
3% 4% 12% 2% 28%
™ 5 2 3 9 1 -
9% 8% 3% 5% 5% 2%
2 4 3 1 2 5 4 -
3% 7% 4% 1% 2% 3% 8%
- 1 2 3 2 6 2 -
1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4%
4 1 1 4 - 4 0 2
5% 2% 1% 6% 2% * 6%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
(continued)
013. Why do you think Washington is on the wrong track?

Base: Wrong track

Area ---- Gender ----- Education

———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc

King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
None/Headed on the 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 - - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - -

right track 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%

Other 7 1 2 3 0 4 3 - - 1 4 2 4 3 0 3 2 2 3 1 3
3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 8

Don't know - - - - - - - - - - = - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

013. Why do you think Washington is on the wrong track?

Base: Wrong track

Total

Poor economic
policies/ rising
cost of living

Democrat is in
charge/ far too
liberal

Taxes are too high

Poor leadership/
lack of vision/ poor
priorities / no
accountability of
the general funds

Crime is rampant/
out of control drug
use/ gun violence

Growing number of
homeless

Donald Trump has
just won the
presidential
election

Not working for the
people/ only for
special interest
groups

Unaffordable housing
costs

Too much division /
Political gridlock/
in the middle of
political crisis

General decline over
time

Negative policy
comments

Dictatorship/ power
hungry

High unemployment
rate/ lack of job
opportunities
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
(continued)
013. Why do you think Washington is on the wrong track?

Base: Wrong track

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—————--———————-——- loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ -——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

None/Headed on the 2 - - 2 - 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2
right track 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Other 7 3 2 1 2 5 0 7 - 3 - 4 - 7

3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% * 4% 2% 5% 3%

Don't know - - - - - - - - - - - _ _ _

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
013. Why do you think Washington is on the wrong track?

Base: Wrong track

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 266 103 27 46 92 171 3 170 95 1 266 - 123 137 6 92 142 32 77 172 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Poor economic
policies/ rising 76 46C 1 13 14 62E - 42 34 - 76 - 37 39 0 25 40 11 23 52 2
cost of living 29% 44% 4% 29% 16% 36% 25% 36% 29% 30% 28% 2% 27% 28% 34% 30% 30% 9%
Democrat is in
charge/ far too 51 18 4 12 18 33 - 36 15 - 51 - 11 40M 0 5 44p 2 5 458 1
liberal 19% 18% 15% 26% 20% 19% 21% 16% 19% 9% 29% 6% 6% 31% 5% 6% 26% 6%
Taxes are too high 41 12 5 19B [ 34 - 21 19 1H 41 - 8 33M 0 2 34P 4 2 383 1
15% 12% 19% 41% 7% 20% 12% 19% 100% 15% 6% 24% 5% 2% 24% 13% 3% 22% 3%
Poor leadership/
lack of vision/ poor
priorities / no
accountability of 40 14 5 10 17 22 1 25 14 1HI 40 - 13 24 3MN 14 22 5 7 29 4
the general funds 15% 14% 20% 22% 18% 13% 47% 15% 14% 100% 15% 11% 17% 52% 15% 16% 14% 9% 17% 22%
Crime is rampant/
out of control drug 37 10 5 2 10 27 - 21 16 - 37 - 12 25 0 8 23 6 10 24 3
use/ gun violence 14% 10% 18% 5% 11% 16% 13% 17% 14% 10% 18% 7% 9% 16% 18% 14% 14% 19%
Growing number of 32 13 7D 0 6 26 - 15 17 - 32 - 12 21 0 7 18 8 6 21 58
homeless 12% 13% 26% * 7% 15% 9% 18% 12% % 15% 2% 8% 12% 24% 7% 12% 31%
Donald Trump has
just won the
presidential 24 4 5 2 18F 6 0 14 10 - 24 - 22N 2 - 22Q 1 1 19T 5 1
election 9% 4% 17% 4% 19% 3% 18% 8% 11% % 18% 1% 24% 1% 4% 24% 3% 3%
Not working for the
people/ only for
special interest 20 14 1 1 7 13 1 15 5 - 20 - 10 9 1 5 15 1 3 17 0
groups 8% 13% 5% 2% 7% 7% 35% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 12% 5% 10% 2% 4% 10% 2%
Unaffordable housing 14 9 1 1 1 13 - 11 3 - 14 - 3 12 - 3 11 0 2 12 -
costs 5% 9% 5% 3% 1% % 7% 3% 5% 2% 9% 3% % 1% 3% %
Too much division /
Political gridlock/
in the middle of 11 8 - - 7 4 - 10 1 - 11 - 10N - IN 3 7 1 3 7 1
political crisis 4% 8% 8% 2% 6% 1% 4% 8% 22% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5%
General decline over 10 3 - 3 4 6 - 5 5 - 10 - 5 5 - 6 2 3 3 5 3
time 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 8% 3% 3% 15%
Negative policy 9 3 - 1 2 7 - 5 4 - 9 - 4 5 - 3 5 2 4 4 2
comments 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 9%
Dictatorship/ power 8 2 - 2 2 6 - 2 6 - 8 - 6 2 - 4 4 - 4 4 -
hungry 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2%
High unemployment
rate/ lack of job 6 3 1 2 6 - 4 2 - 6 - 1 5 0 1 5 0 1 5 -
opportunities 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% * 1% 3%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
(continued)
013. Why do you think Washington is on the wrong track?

Base: Wrong track

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:

————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote

Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -

Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
None/Headed on the 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2T
right track 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 9%
Other 7 2 1 1 [ 1 - 6 1 - 7 - 4 2 0 5 2 - 5 1 1
3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6% 1% 7%

Don't know - - - - - - - - = - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Ql4. Did you vote in the November 2024 general election?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 0 mmm e e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ =-—-—-——-—-——m-emmm e ————e White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Yes 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Ql4. Did you vote in the November 2024 general election?

Party --— Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent  -————————————————= loyed @ ———————————
Ind/ ——————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Yes 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Ql4. Did you vote in the November 2024 general election?

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Yes 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q15. Which US Presidential candidate did you vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Kamala Harris 294 106E 67 82E 39 123 171FH - 45 68 101 80 199 95 74 88 52 80 189 50 55
58% 73% 57% 59% 39% 50% 67% 60% 52% 64% 57% 58% 59% 59% 65% 52% 57% 60% 48% 67%
Donald Trump 199 38 47 55 59BC 118G 79 1 28 60 50 60 136 62 47 45 48 58 119 530 26
39% 26% 40% 39% 59%D 48% 31% 50% 37% 46% 32% 42% 40% 9% 37% 33% 47% 41% 38% 51% 31%
Someone else 11 1 3 4 2 4 6 1FG 2 2 5 1 8 4 5 3 1 2 9 1 1
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 50% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q15. Which US Presidential candidate did you vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Housing Status

Ind/ ----——-----
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Els

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (
Kamala Harris 294 206CD 19 69C 79 215 90 191
58% 94% 13% 53% 50% 63% 66% 56%
Donald Trump 199 12 134BD 52B 76F 120 41 149G
39% 6% 86% 40% 48% 35% 30% 44%
Someone else 11 0 2 9B 2 9 6H 2
2% * 1% 7% 1% 3% 5% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

--- Employment ---
Unemp-
loyed

Emp- Unemp- Re-

59
100%
(K)

34
57%

21
36%

4L
7%

147
100%
(L)

81
55%

65
445

1
1%

Q1l1:

Direction

Right Wrong
loyed loyed tired Dir

199
100%
(M)

145N
73%

52

=N [e)}
o°

o

Track

44



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q15. Which US Presidential candidate did you vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Kamala Harris 294 89 40D 19 202F 88 5 197 95 2 294 - 294N0 - - 238QR 30 26Q 221TU 51 22T
58% 52% 67% 34% 75% 39% 63% 62% 52% 63% 58% 100% 89% 17% 47% 85% 25% 58%
Donald Trump 199 80 16 36C 66 129E 3 119 79 1 199 - - 199MO - 27 147PR 25P 36 15250 11
39% 47% 27% 64% 25% 57% 37% 37% 43% 37% 39% 100% 10% 82% 45% 14% 74% 28%
Someone else 11 3 4 1 1 10E - 3 8 - 11 - - - 11MN 4 3 5 4 2 58T
2% 2% 6% 1% * 4% 1% 4% 2% 100% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
016. When did you decide which US Presidential candidate you would vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

A few days before 66 19 20D 8 19D 35 30 1 12 24L 21 8 39 26 20 14 10 22 42 12 13
the election 13% 13% 17% 6% 19% 14% 12% 50% 16% 18% 14% 6% 12% 16% 16% 10% 10% 16% 13% 11% 15%
Within one week of 66 10 20 13 21B 26 38 1 16L 23L 20 7 45 21 16 22R 21R 7 520 11 2
the election 13% 7% 18% 10% 21% 11% 15% 50% 21% 18% 13% 5% 13% 13% 12% 16% 20% 5% 16% 10% 3%
Within one month of 52 25E 11 13 4 30 22 - 18JL 8 16 11 30 22 12 14 11 15 38 8 7
the election 10% 17% 9% 10% 4% 12% 9% 24% 6% 10% 8% 9% 14% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 8% 9%
More than a month 320 92 66 106CE 57 154 166 - 30 76 99I 115IJ 228 92 78 85 60 97 186 74 60
before the election 64% 63% 56% 75% 56% 63% 65% 39% 58% 63% 82%K 67% 57% 62% 63% 59% 69% 59% 71% 73%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
016. When did you decide which US Presidential candidate you would vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—————--———————-——- loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ -——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

A few days before 66 25 22 19 34F 32 20 44 2 46 7 11 26 35
the election 13% 11% 14% 14% 22% 9% 15% 13% 8% 16% 13% % 13% 13%
Within one week of 66 21 34BD 11 20 46 25H 33 TH 46 10 10 22 40
the election 13% 10% 22% 8% 13% 13% 18% 10% 31% 15% 16% % 11% 15%
Within one month of 52 23 17 12 16 36 16 36 0 40K 2 11 13 35
the election 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11% 2% 14% 3% 7% 7% 13%
More than a month 320 149C 82 90 87 231 76 229 14 163 41 1153 138 156
before the election 64% 68% 53% 68% 55% 67% 56% 67% 59% 55% 68% 79% 69% 59%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey
016. When did you decide which US Presidential candidate you would vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Total

A few days before
the election

Within one week of
the election

Within one month of
the election

More than a month
before the election

504
100%

66

13%

66

13%

52

10%

320
64%

173
100%
(B)

15
9%

38D
22%

13
7%

107

62%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Most Imp
Issue

less-
Total Living ness

60

100%
(C)

8
13%

10D
16%

5
8%

37
63%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ,

o oe

[&3Ne) O > RO

oe°

~ W

(Voters) :

Total

November 6-10,

Q057: Washington
Economic
--- Conditions
Total Don't Total
Poor Know
269 227 8
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
31 35 -
11% 16%
27 38 1
10% 17% %
40F 11 2F
15% 5% 25%
172 142 5
64% 63% 68%
KL, MNO, PQR,

Total Don't
Know

3

100%
(J)

1

1I
37%

1
33%

Ql4:Voted Q15:
Presidential Vote

199
100%
(N)

43M
22%

28
14%

19
9%

109

55%

Q18:
Senate Vote

Cant-

Trump Other well

11 269
100% 100%
(0) (P)

1 26
6% 10%
4M 23

36% 9%

2 32

14% 12%
5 188R
45% 70%

Gar-

179
100%
(Q)

22
12%

28
16%

17
10%

112R

63%

56

100%
(R)

17PQ

31%

15p
26%

3
6%

20
36%

Q21:

Governor Vote
Ferg- Rei-

Other uson

261
100%
(S)

32

12%

19

7%

32

12%

177
68%

205
100%
(T)

27
13%

388
19%

16
8%

124

60%

chert Other

38

100%
(U)

7
17%

95
23%

4
10%

19
49%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q17. What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for US President?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender -----
———————————————————————— Non-
Bi- Age
King Puget West- East- nary/ —----------—----——--

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

The economy 109 18 24 39B 28B 64 45 - 16 34 32
22% 12% 21% 28% 28% 26% 18% 21% 26% 20%

Crime 18 5 7 1 5 8 9 - 9J 1 4
3% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 4% 12% 1% 3%

Cost of living 77 21 27D 8 21D 30 46 1 14 22 21
15% 14% 23% 6% 21% 12% 18% 50% 19% 17% 14%

Homelessness 6 1 0 1 4 2 4 - 3 3 1
% % * * 4% % % 3% 2% %
Reproductive rights 50 18 8 17 6 14 36F - 11 13 21L
/ Abortion 10% 13% 7% 12% 6% % 14% 14% 10% 14%
Climate change 13 2 1 8 1 9 3 - 2 3 2
3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1%

Immigration 44 15 7 17 5 26 18 - 9 10 9
% 11% 6% 12% 5% 11% % 12% 7% 6%

Taxes 19 5 7 8 - 9 10 - 1 12L 4
% % 6% 5% % % 2% 9% 3%

Public education 3 2 1 - - - 3 - 2 - 1
1% 1% * 1% 3% *
Threats to democracy 114 39 23 34 18 53 61 - 3 26 401
23% 27% 20% 24% 18% 22% 24% 4% 20% 26%

Something else 51 19 12 8 13 29 22 1G 6 7 21
10% 13% 10% 6% 13% 12% 8% 50% 8% 6% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

141
100%
(L)

28
20%

3
2%

19
13%

o° o o

=
[S) S SR RN, BN NYON

o

441
32%

17
12%

<

$150K+

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
343 16l
100% 100%
(M) (N)
68 41
20% 26%
15 2
5% 1%

48 29
14% 18%

3 4
1% 2%

29 21
8% 13%

11 2
3% 1%

33 12
10% 7%
15 5
4% 3%

2 1

1% *

81 33
24% 21%
39 12
11% 8%

126
100%
(0)

18
15%

1
1%

25Pp
20%

4

>3

S

13
10%

3%

Income

$50K- $100K-

$50K $100K $150K
136 101
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
33 24
24% 24%
90 2
6% 2%
13 17
10% 16%
2 0
2% *
16 12
12% 12%
3 5
2% 5%

9 4
7% 4%

2 7
1% 7%
36 19
26% 19%
12 12
9% 12%

12%

141
100%
(R)

34
24%

oe

6
4
23
16

o

[e)\e}

o

32
23%

12
9%

Education

Some Coll Advnc

Coll De- De-

Or < gree Jgree
318 105 82
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)

65 330 11
20% 32% 13%
14 2 1
5% 2% 1%
49 11 17
15% 10% 21%
5 1 0
% 1% *
33 6 11
10% 6% 14%
11 2 0
3% 2% 1%
29 10 5
% 9% 6%
12 4 4
% 4% 5%
3 —_ -
1%
62 27 26
19% 26% 31%
36 9 6
11% 9% 7%

49



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Ql17. What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for US President?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—————--———————-——- loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ -——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

The economy 109 28 57BD 24 49F 59 27 78 4 66 11 33 38 67
22% 13% 37% 19% 31% 17% 20% 23% 16% 22% 18% 22% 19% 25%

Crime 18 6 8 4 3 15 9 9 - 13 2 3 6 12
% 3% 5% 3% 2% % 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Cost of living 77 27 30 20 27 49 29 47 1 49 10 17 17 56M
15% 13% 19% 15% 17% 14% 21% 14% 3% 17% 16% 12% 9% 21%

Homelessness 6 3 1 1 4 3 3 1 2H 2 4JL - 3 3
% 2% 1% % % 1% 2% * % 1% % 1% 1%

Reproductive rights 50 36C 4 10 14 36 17 28 5H 33 7 10 31N 12
/ Abortion 10% 17% 2% % % 10% 13% 8% 22% 11% 11% 7% 15% 5%

Climate change 13 9 - 3 2 11 1 8 3GH 4 5J 4 10 3
3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 15% 1% 8% 3% 5% 1%
Immigration 44 12 19 13 11 33 5 38G 2 25 5 14 8 33M
% 6% 12% 10% % 10% 3% 11% % 8% % 10% 4% 12%

Taxes 19 2 15B 3 14F 5 3 17 - 17 0 2 9 11
% 1% % % % 1% 2% % 6% % 1% 4% %

Public education 3 3 - - - 3 1 - 2GH 2 - - 3 -

1% 1% 1% * 9% 1% 1%

Threats to democracy 114 77CD 10 27C 23 91E 29 82 3 56 11 467 55 49
23% 35% % 21% 15% 26% 21% 24% 12% 19% 19% 31% 27% 18%

Something else 51 14 11 26BC 10 41 14 36 2 28 5 18 23 21
10% 7% 7% 20% 6% 12% 10% 11% % 9% 8% 12% 11% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Ql17. What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for US President?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
The economy 109 52 8 15 39 67E 3 73 37 - 109 - 32 72M 5M 35 58P 16 35 64S 10
22% 30% 14% 27% 15% 30% 34% 23% 20% 22% 11% 36% 45% 13% 33% 28% 13% 31% 27%
Crime 18 2 0 2 7 11 - 9 8 - 18 - 2 16eM - 3 10 4 7 11 -
% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% % % 8% 1% 6% 8% 3% 5%
Cost of living 77 48C 5 12 36 41 - 47 29 - 77 - 37 40 - 27 35P 15P 29 428 6
15% 28% 8% 21% 13% 18% 15% 16% 15% 12% 20% 10% 19% 27% 11% 20% 17%
Homelessness 6 0 3B 3 5 1 - 3 3 - 6 - 4 2 0 3 0 3 3 - 3ST
% * 6% % 2% * 1% 2% % % 1% 3% 1% * 6% 1% %
Reproductive rights 50 9 7 1 34 15 2 26 23 1 50 - 48N 2 - 44Q 2 5 39T 5 6T
/ Abortion 10% 5% 11% % 13% % 21% 8% 13% 30% 10% 16% 1% 16% 1% 8% 15% 3% 16%
Climate change 13 3 - - 11 2 - 10 2 - 13 - 11 1 0 10 2 1 9 2 1
3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Immigration 44 14 5 3 18 27 - 30 12 2HI 44 - 12 31M 1 15 28P 2 14 298 1
% 8% 8% 5% % 12% 9% % 65% % % 16% 10% 5% 16% 3% 5% 14% 4%
Taxes 19 5 - 9BC 7 13 - 8 11 - 19 - 6 13 - 3 14p 3 6 11 3
% 3% 16% % % 3% % % 2% 7% 1% 8% 5% 2% % 7%
Public education 3 1 - - 3 - - 3 - - 3 - 3 - - 3 - - 2 1 -
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Threats to democracy 114 25 16 8 89F 23 2 74 39 0 114 - 103N 9 2 950R 17 2 89TU 23 2
23% 14% 26% 15% 33% 10% 27% 23% 22% 5% 23% 35% 4% 15% 35% % 4% 34% 11% 6%
Something else 51 13 15B 4 23 27 1 35 17 - 51 - 37 12 3N 33 13 5 29 1 5
10% 8% 26% 7% 8% 12% 18% 11% 9% 10% 12% 6% 24% 12% 7% 10% 11% 9% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q18. Which candidate for US Senate did you vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Maria Cantwell 269 92E 60 80E 38 125 142 2 31 67 981 72 172 97 67 78 44 80 167 53 49
53% 63% 51% 57% 37% 51% 55% 100% 41% 52% 63% 51% 50% 60% 53% 57% 445 56% 52% 51% 60%

Raul Garcia 179 40 38 52 49B 107G 72 - 15 56 43 64IK 135N 44 42 49 40 48 107 45 27
36% 27% 33% 37% 49% 44% 28% 20% 43% 28% 46% 39% 27% 33% 36% 40% 34% 34% 43% 33%

Someone else 56 14 19 9 14 14 42F - 29JKL 7 15 5 36 20 17 9 17 13 43 7 5
11% 10% 16% 6% 14% 6% 17% 39% 6% 9% 3% 11% 12% 14% 7% 16% 9% 14% 7% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

(Voters) :

Q18. Which candidate for US Senate did you vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Total

Maria Cantwell

Raul Garcia

Someone else

Ind/
Rep Other

November 6-10,

2024

Housing Status

Emp-
loyed loyed tired Dir

--- Employment ---
Unemp-
loyed
Unemp- Re-

504 218 155 131
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
269 191CD 26 51C
53% 88% 17% 39%
179 4 118BD 57B
36% 2% 76% 43%
56 23 10 23C
11% 10% 7% 18%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

GHI,

No Rent
344 137
100% 100%
(F) (G)
190 74

55% 54%

119 38

35% 28%

35 25H

10% 18%
JKL, MN

342
100%
(H)

182
53%

135
39%

25
7%

23
100%
(1)

13
54%

5
22%

S5H
23%

294
100%
(J)

lel
55%

95
32%

38L
13%

59
100%
(K)

30
50%

18
30%

12L
20%

147
100%
(L)

76
52%

66
45%

4
3%

Q1l1:
Direction
Right Wrong
Track

199
100%
(M)

151N
76%

31
15%

18
9%

266
100%
(N)

92
35%

142M
53%

32
12%

53



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q18. Which candidate for US Senate did you vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Maria Cantwell 269 69 35D 13 200F 63 5F 178 89 2 269 - 238N0 27 4 2690QR - - 224TU 35 9
53% 40% 59% 24% 74% 28% 63% 56% 49% 63% 53% 81% 14% 33% 100% 86% 17% 24%
Raul Garcia 179 83C 15 33C 55 121E 3 110 68 1 179 - 30 147MO 3 - 179PR - 23 15250 4
36% 48% 25% 58% 20% 54% 37% 34% 38% 37% 36% 10% 74% 26% 100% 9% 74% 11%
Someone else 56 20 9 10 14 42E - 32 24 - 56 - 26 25 5MN - - 56PQ 13 18 258T
11% 12% 16% 18% 5% 19% 10% 13% 11% 9% 13% 41% 100% 5% 9% 65%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey
019. When did you decide which US Senate candidate you would vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Total

A few days before
the election

Within one week of
the election

Within one month of
the election

More than a month
before the election

504
100%

89

18%

81

16%

89

18%

246
49%

146
100%
(B)

30

21%

20

13%

20

14%

76

52%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

117
100%
(C)

19

17%

15

13%

26

22%

56

48%

columns tested BCDE,

(Voters) :

141
100%
(D)

23

16%

12

9%

32

23%

73

52%

FGH,

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

101
100%
(E)

16

16%
34BCD

33%

11
11%

40
40%

246
100%
(F)

50

20%

44

18%

40

16%

112
46%

November 6-10,

256
100%
(G)

38

15%

37

14%

48

19%

133
52%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

76

100%
(1)

28KL

37%

23L
31%

12
16%

12
16%

Age

131
100%
(J)

32L
25%

oo

o°

wo PR NN

9
2
9
4
1
9

o H

156
100%
(K)

20
13%

25L
16%

26
17%

84T
54%

Ethnicity
White

65+ Alone POC
141 343 161
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
8 57 32
6% 17% 20%

3 52 28
2% 15% 17%
31 63 26
22% 18% 16%
991J 171 76
70%K 50% 47%

126
100%
(0)

25

19%

19

15%

22

18%

61

48%

Income
$50K- $100K-
$50K $100K $150K

136
100%
(P)

21

15%

27

20%

25

18%

64

47%

o o o

I N e

o

141
100%
(R)

25

18%

19

13%

19

13%

78

55%

Education

Advnc
Coll

$S150K+ Or <

318
100%
(S)

62T
20%

53
17%

61
19%

141

45%

o

o o

[6;X6;] [l ot NN

o°

gree

82

100%
(U)

17
21%

o

o

5
6
1
4
8
9

(S Y

oe°



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
019. When did you decide which US Senate candidate you would vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—————--———————-——- loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ -——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

A few days before 89 28 31 29 42F 47 29 53 6 65L 14L 7 34 46
the election 18% 13% 20% 22% 27% 14% 21% 16% 28% 22% 23% 5% 17% 17%
Within one week of 81 25 33 22 29 51 25 49 7 56L 14L 10 30 48
the election 16% 11% 22% 17% 19% 15% 18% 14% 28% 19% 24% 7% 15% 18%
Within one month of 89 36 21 31 26 62 31 54 3 53 8 28 24 55
the election 18% 17% 13% 24% 17% 18% 23% 16% 14% 18% 13% 19% 12% 21%
More than a month 246 129D 69 48 60 184E 53 185GI 7 120 24 102JK 111 116
before the election 49% 59% 45% 37% 38% 54% 39% 54% 30% 41% 40% 69% 56% 44%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
019. When did you decide which US Senate candidate you would vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
A few days before 89 28 15 12 44 44 1 51 35 2H 89 - 44 41 4M 36 30 22PQ 42 29 18ST
the election 18% 16% 25% 21% 16% 19% 14% 16% 20% 58% 18% 15% 21% 38% 14% 17% 40% 16% 14% 46%
Within one week of 81 38 4 4 41 39 1 47 34 - 81 - 30 4 9M 1 27 37P 16P 27 428 128
the election 16% 22% 6% 7% 15% 17% 7% 15% 19% 16% 10% 25% 8% 10% 21% 29% 10% 21% 31%
Within one month of 89 38 9 7 43 43 2 65 22 1 89 - 52 36 1 47 32 10 40 46 2
the election 18% 22% 15% 13% 16% 19% 30% 20% 12% 37% 18% 18% 18% 8% 18% 18% 17% 15% 22% 6%
More than a month 246 69 32 33 142 100 4 155 91 0 246 - 168N 73 5 158QR 80R 8 153TU 88U 6
before the election 49% 40% 54% 59% 53% 44% 49% 49% 50% 5% 49% 57% 37% 46% 59% 45% 14% 58% 43% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q020. What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for US Senate?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

The economy 91 28 23 21 19 49 42 - 11 21 30 30 60 31 17 24 16 35 49 308 13
18% 19% 20% 15% 19% 20% 16% 14% 16% 19% 21% 18% 19% 13% 17% 16% 25% 15% 29% 15%

Crime 34 4 11 8 11 20 14 - 5 12 10 7 23 11 5 11 5 13 21 7 5
7% 3% 10% 5% 11% 8% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% % 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6%

Cost of living 86 18 14 33 20 39 46 1 14 40KL 17 15 63 23 24 23 16 23 61 11 14
17% 12% 12% 23% 20% 16% 18% 50% 19% 30% 11% 10% 18% 14% 19% 17% 16% 16% 19% 10% 18%

Homelessness 18 5 4 7 2 10 8 - 1 7 8 2 9 9 8 5 3 2 15 2 1
4% % % % 2% 4% % 1% 5% 5% % 3% 5% 6% % 3% % 5% 2% 1%

Reproductive rights 70 25 19 16 11 29 42 - 20L 15 23 12 53 17 19 16 14 21 46 12 11
/ Abortion 14% 17% 16% 11% 10% 12% 16% 27% 11% 15% % 15% 11% 15% 12% 14% 15% 15% 12% 14%
Climate change 23 5 4 10 4 12 12 - 2 3 6 12 20 3 5 2 8 9 9 3 128T
5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 8% 6% 2% 4% 2% 7% 6% 3% 2% 15%

Immigration 27 11 4 7 5 17 10 - 3 3 2 20JK 17 10 8 11 3 5 18 2 8
5% % 4% % 5% 7% % 4% 2% % 14% % 6% 6% % 3% 4% % 2% 9%

Taxes 37 7 5 17 8 20 17 - 10 9 12 6 16 21M 12p 4 15P 6 25 9 3
7% % 4% 12% 8% 8% % 13% 7% % % 5% 13% 10% % 14% 4% % 8% 4%

Public education 15 6 6 1 2 3 12 - 4 6 4 - 9 5 1 6 2 6 7 6 1
3% 4% 5% * 2% 1% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1%

Threats to democracy 59 20 15 15 8 24 34 1 1 13 231 221 36 22 16 23R 12 8 38 12 9
12% 14% 13% 11% 8% 10% 13% 50% 1% 10% 15% 16% 11% 14% 12% 17% 12% 6% 12% 12% 11%

Something else 44 17 11 6 11 23 21 - 6 1 213 16J 36 8 11 12 7 14 29 10 5
9% 11% 9% 4% 11% 9% 8% 8% 1% 13% 11% 10% 5% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q020. What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for US Senate?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—————--———————-——- loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ -——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

The economy 91 22 38B 31B 40F 51 19 70 2 52 9 30 29 54
18% 10% 24% 24% 26% 15% 14% 20% 8% 18% 15% 20% 15% 20%

Crime 34 11 20D 3 13 21 7 26 1 21 2 9 14 17
% 5% 13% 3% 8% 6% 5% 8% 3% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6%

Cost of living 86 34 30 23 31 55 25 56 5 55 17L 13 28 54
17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 21% 19% 29% 9% 14% 20%

Homelessness 18 8 4 5 7 11 11H 4 3H 14 2 2 7 9
% % 3% % % 3% % % 12% 5% 3% 1% % 3%

Reproductive rights 70 52CD 5 13 18 52 23 42 5 48 5 17 37 29
/ Abortion 14% 24% 3% 10% 11% 15% 17% 12% 22% 16% 8% 12% 18% 11%
Climate change 23 21CD - 2 5 18 3 18 3G 10 2 11 18N 5
5% 10% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 12% 3% 4% 7% 9% 2%

Immigration 27 4 14B 10 4 23 5 21 1 9 2 16J 5 22
% 2% % 7% 3% 7% % % 4% % 3% 11% 2% 8%

Taxes 37 8 24BD 6 22F 13 10 27 1 23 4 9 9 27
% 3% 15% 4% 14% 4% % % 3% % 7% % 5% 10%

Public education 15 6 5 3 5 9 3 11 1 10 4L - 6 6
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2%

Threats to democracy 59 43CD 6 10 8 51E 20 37 2 28 10 21 32N 19
12% 20% % % 5% 15% 15% 11% 7% 9% 17% 14% 16% 7%

Something else 44 10 10 24BC 4 40E 12 31 1 24 1 18K 15 25
9% 4% 6% 18% 3% 11% 9% 9% 3% 8% 2% 12% 7% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN

59



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q020. What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for US Senate?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

The economy 91 40 6 19C 31 59E 1 58 32 1 91 - 29 59M 4M 27 54p 11 29 598 4
18% 23% 10% 33% 12% 26% 19% 18% 18% 37% 18% 10% 30% 34% 10% 30% 19% 11% 29% 10%

Crime 34 4 3 6 9 25E - 21 13 - 34 - 7 26M 1 13 15 6 18 16 0
% 2% 5% 10% 3% 11% % 7% % % 13% 7% 5% 9% 11% 7% 8% 1%

Cost of living 86 48D 11 3 48 35 3 55 29 21 86 - 53 32 1 43 37 6 46 33 7
17% 28% 18% 6% 18% 15% 40% 17% 16% 58% 17% 18% 16% 6% 16% 21% 11% 18% 16% 20%
Homelessness 18 5 8B - 9 9 - 7 10 - 18 - 9 7 2MN 8 5 5 8 5 58
% 3% 13% 3% % 2% 6% % % 4% 20% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3% 13%

Reproductive rights 70 19 2 2 47 22 1 43 28 - 70 - 65N 5 0 55Q 5 100 53T 15 3
/ Abortion 14% 11% 4% 4% 18% 10% 18% 13% 15% 14% 22% 2% 2% 21% 3% 17% 20% 7% 8%
Climate change 23 5 - 0 22F 1 - 20 3 - 23 - 21N 2 - 22Q 0 1 21T 1 1
5% 3% 1% 8% 1% 6% 2% 5% 7% 1% 8% * 2% 8% 1% 3%

Immigration 27 10 3 4 10 17 - 21 7 - 27 - 8 18M 1 6 20P 2 3 23S 2
% % 6% 7% % % 6% 4% % % 9% 9% 2% 11% 3% 1% 11% 4%
Taxes 37 16 1 15BC 13 24 - 16 20 - 37 - 10 26M - 9 21P 7 6 258 58
% 10% 2% 26% % 11% 5% 11% % % 13% 3% 12% 12% 2% 12% 14%

Public education 15 6 1 1 12 2 - 9 5 - 15 - 6 9 - 9 4 1 8 6 1
3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%

Threats to democracy 59 13 5 3 44F 13 2 37 22 0 59 - 52N 6 1 53QR 5 1 48T 9 2
12% % 9% 5% 16% % 23% 12% 12% 5% 12% 17% 3% 13% 20% % 1% 18% % 6%
Something else 44 6 19BD 3 23 21 - 31 12 - 44 - 34N 9 1 24 12 8 21 15 8T
9% 4% 31% 6% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 12% 4% 10% 9% % 15% 8% 7% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q21. Which candidate for Washington State Governor did you vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Bob Ferguson 261 92E 58 70 40 114 145 2 35 66 94 66 177 84 68 74 39 81 158 48 54T
52% 63% 50% 50% 40% 46% 57% 100% 46% 50% 60% 47% 52% 52% 54% 54% 38% 57% 50% 46% 66%

Dave Reichert 205 43 55B 59 48B 120G 85 - 24 57 49 75K 149 56 41 52 570P 54 128 51 26
41% 29% 47% 42% 48% 49% 33% 32% 43% 32% 53% 43% 35% 32% 38% 57% 39% 40% 49% 31%

Someone else 38 11 4 11 12 12 26 - 16L 8L 13L 0 17 21M 17R 10 5 6 31 5 2
8% 8% 3% 8% 12% 5% 10% 22% 6% 8% * 5% 13% 14% 7% 5% 4% 10% 5% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q21. Which candidate for Washington State Governor did you vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Housing Status

Ind/ ----——-----
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Els

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (
Bob Ferguson 261 185CD 29 47C 73 188 66 181
52% 85% 19% 36% 46% 55% 48% 53%
Dave Reichert 205 23 115BD 67B 69 135 49 1511
41% 11% 74% 51% 43% 39% 36% 44%
Someone else 38 10 10 17B 16 21 23H 11
8% 5% 7% 13% 10% 6% 17% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN

--- Employment ---
Unemp-
loyed

Emp- Unemp- Re-

Q1l1:

Direction

loyed loyed tired Dir

294
100%
(J)

159
54%

110
37%

25L
9%

59
100%
(K)

30
51%

18
30%

11JL
19%

147
100%
(L)

69
47%

77JK
52%

1
1%

199
100%
(M)

157N
79%

28
14%

14
7%

Right Wrong
Track

266
100%
(N)

77
29%

172M
65%

17
7%

62



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q21. Which candidate for Washington State Governor did you vote for?
Base: Voted in November 2024 election
Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- —-----—-—--—-————-———
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Bob Ferguson 261 69D 32D 10 190F 68 3 169 90 2
52% 40% 53% 18% 71% 30% 38% 53% 50% 63%
Dave Reichert 205 91C 18 42BC 60 141E 4 130 74 1
41% 53% 30% 76% 22% 62% 48% 41% 41% 37%
Someone else 38 12 11 4 19 18 1 20 18 -
8% 7% 18% 6% 7% 8% 14% 6% 10%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU

Ql4:Voted Q15:
In 2024
Election

Presidential Vote

Q18: Q21:
Senate Vote Governor Vote

Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
221NO 36 4 2240R 23 13 261TU - -
75% 18% 33% 83% 13% 23% 100%
51 152MO0 2 35 152PR 18P - 20580 -
17% 76% 21% 13% 85% 33% 100%
22 11 5MN 9 4 25PQ - - 38ST
7% 5% 46% 3% 2% 44% 100%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q22. When did you decide which Washington State Governor candidate you would vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

A few days before 96 30 22 24 20 49 46 1 31KL 36KL 19 10 64 32 25 20 16 35 63 15 18
the election 19% 21% 19% 17% 20% 20% 18% 50% 40% 28% 12% 7% 19% 20% 20% 15% 16% 25% 20% 15% 22%
Within one week of 81 19 21 15 26D 40 41 - 27KL 27L 24L 4 52 2 24R 23 23R 11 62 13 6
the election 16% 13% 18% 10% 26% 16% 16% 35% 20% 15% 3% 15% 18% 19% 17% 23% 8% 20% 13% 7%
Within one month of 67 18 14 23 12 40 27 - 4 18 23 22 41 26 21 17 13 17 37 15 14
the election 13% 13% 12% 16% 12% 16% 10% 6% 14% 15% 16% 12% 16% 16% 13% 12% 12% 12% 15% 18%
More than a month 260 79 60 79 43 116 143 1 14 50 90IJ 106IJ 186 74 56 76 49 79 155 61 44
before the election 52% 54% 51% 56% 43% 47% 56% 50% 19% 38% 58% 75%K 54% 46% 45% 56% 49% 56% 49% 58% 54%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q22. When did you decide which Washington State Governor candidate you would vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—————--———————-——- loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ -——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

A few days before 96 29 34 33 44F 52 30 59 7 70L 14L 10 36 50
the election 19% 14% 22% 25% 28% 15% 22% 17% 29% 24% 23% 7% 18% 19%
Within one week of 81 32 34 16 28 52 33H 38 11H 53L 17L 10 30 47
the election 16% 14% 22% 12% 18% 15% 24% 11% 46% 18% 29% 7% 15% 18%
Within one month of 67 26 25 17 26 42 17 48 1 38 7 22 29 30
the election 13% 12% 16% 13% 16% 12% 13% 14% 4% 13% 11% 15% 15% 11%
More than a month 260 131C 63 66 59 199E 58 197GI 5 133 22 105JK 104 139
before the election 52% 60% 41% 50% 38% 58% 42% 58% 21% 45% 36% 72% 52% 52%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q22. When did you decide which Washington State Governor candidate you would vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
A few days before 96 30 17 12 44 50 2 54 40 2 96 - 37 54M 5M 32 38 26PQ 41 35 20ST
the election 19% 17% 28% 22% 16% 22% 21% 17% 22% 58% 19% 12% 27% 43% 12% 21% 47% 16% 17% 52%
Within one week of 81 39 5 4 40 41 - 51 30 - 81 - 44 36 0 36 28 16 31 41 8
the election 16% 22% 9% 8% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 15% 18% 4% 14% 16% 29% 12% 20% 22%
Within one month of 67 20 3 9 44 21 1 45 22 1 67 - 38 27 2 43 23 2 40 25 2
the election 13% 12% 5% 15% 16% 9% 19% 14% 12% 37% 13% 13% 13% 20% 16% 13% 3% 15% 12% 5%
More than a month 260 84 35 31 141 114 5 170 90 0 260 - 175N 81 4 158R 90R 12 149U 103U 8
before the election 52% 49% 58% 55% 52% 51% 60% 53% 49% 5% 52% 59% 41% 32% 59% 50% 21% 57% 50% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q23. What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for Washington State Governor?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

The economy 59 19 11 17 12 38 21 - 12 14 21 12 40 19 13 14 8 23 35 14 9
12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 16% 8% 15% 11% 14% 8% 12% 11% 10% 11% 8% 16% 11% 14% 11%

Crime 58 19 17 15 6 34 23 - 2 10 14 31IJK 39 19 15 16 11 15 33 15 10
11% 13% 15% 11% 6% 14% 9% 3% 8% 9% 22% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 10% 14% 12%

Cost of living 88 20 17 35 16 48 39 1 16 31L 27 14 52 36 280Q 18 9 32 54 16 19
17% 14% 14% 25% 16% 20% 15% 50% 21% 24% 17% 10% 15% 22% 23% 14% 9% 23% 17% 15% 23%

Homelessness 25 8 6 5 5 13 11 - 4 8 8 5 14 11 5 13 3 4 17 7 1
5% 6% % % 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% % % 4% 7% % 10% 3% % 5% 7% 1%
Reproductive rights 61 24 10 15 12 25 36 - 8 14 21 17 45 16 18 20 12 12 40T 3 18T
/ Abortion 12% 16% % 11% 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 13% 12% 13% 10% 14% 14% 12% % 13% 3% 22%
Climate change 35 5 15B 12 3 14 21 - 10 3 13 9 24 10 6 5 160P 8 24 7 4
7% 3% 13% 8% 3% 6% 8% 13% 2% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 16% 6% 8% 7% 5%

Immigration 6 1 3 1 1 4 2 - - 0 3 3 5 1 3 - 1 2 3 3 0
% 1% % % 1% % % * % % % 1% 2% 1% 1% % 3% *

Taxes 45 5 9 17 14B 22 23 - 13 12 9 11 38 7 5 12 12 16 31 11 3
% 4% % 12% 14% % % 17% 9% % % 11% 5% 4% % 12% 11% 10% 11% 4%

Public education 14 6 1 2 5 4 10 - 3 5 5 2 8 6 2 6 3 4 7 6 1
3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1%

Threats to democracy 73 24 17 18 15 28 44 1 2 22 24 251 47 26 21 18 17 17 46 13 15
15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 11% 17% 50% 2% 17% 15% 18% 14% 16% 17% 13% 17% 12% 15% 12% 18%

Something else 41 13 13 5 11 15 26 - 7 10 11 14 30 11 10 13 9 8 28 11 3
8% 9% 11% 3% 10% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6% 9% 10% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

(Voters) :

November 6-10,

2024

Q23. What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for Washington State Governor?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Total

The economy

Crime

Cost of living
Homelessness
Reproductive rights
/ Abortion

Climate change
Immigration

Taxes

Public education

Threats to democracy

Something else

504
100%

59
12%

58
11%

88
17%

25

)
S

61
12%

35
7%

[
S

45

)
S

14
3%

73
15%

41
8%

columns tested BCD, EF,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party
Ind/
Dem Rep Other
218 155 131
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
24 22 13
11% 14% 10%
13 26B 19
6% 17% 14%
25 33 30B
12% 21% 23%
13 7 5
6% % %
35 11 14
16% % 11%
33CD - 2
15% 2%
1 1 4
* % %
6 25B 14B
3% 16% 11%
7 6 1
3% 4% 1%
46C 11 16
21% % 12%
16 12 13
7% 8% 10%

GHI, JKL, MN

Parent
Yes No
158 344
100% 100%
(E) (F)
20 37
13% 11%
16 42
10% 12%
44F 44
28% 13%
4 20
% 6%
11 50
7% 14%
5 30
3% 9%
0 6
* %
20 25
13% T%
7 7
4% 2%
19 55
12% 16%
12 29
% 8%

137
100%
(G)

10
8%

14
10%

28
20%

10
7%

22
16%

13
9%

8%

342
100%
(H)

41
12%

44
13%

58
17%

14
4%

34
10%

22
6%

3

o

]

35
10%

13
4%

51
15%

29
8%

Housing Status

147
100%
(L)

11
8%

30JK

20%

18
12%

3

<

°

21
14%

11
7%

o
]

11

o
]

25
17%

13

Q11:
Direction

199
100%
(M)

21
11%

9
4%

35
18%

12
6%

37N
18%

18
9%

--- Employment ---
Unemp—
loyed

Emp- Unemp- Re-

loyed loyed tired Dir

23 294 59
100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K)
7GH 40 7
29% 14% 12%
- 23 4
8% 6%

3 55 14
12% 19% 23%
1 15 7L
6% 5% 12%
5 30 10
19% 10% 16%
- 22 2
8% 4%

2GH 1 1
% * 2%
4G 29 6
18% 10% 10%
- 12 2
4% 3%

1 42 6
5% 14% 10%
1 26 1
4% 9% 2%

9%

Right Wrong
Track

266
100%
(N)

32
12%

477M
18%

49
18%

11
4%

22
8%

15
6%

[@Xeo) [@EN] N U1
o

o°

=N RN
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q23. What was the one issue that most impacted your vote for Washington State Governor?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

The economy 59 25 6 3 29 27 3E 39 20 - 59 - 30 26 2 32 21 5 33 22 3
12% 15% 10% 6% 11% 12% 37% 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 21% 12% 12% 10% 13% 11% 9%

Crime 58 23 2 3 22 34 1 36 21 1 58 - 20 38M 0 19 36P 3 13 43SU 1
11% 13% 3% 6% 8% 15% 11% 11% 11% 37% 11% % 19% 3% % 20% 5% 5% 21% 4%

Cost of living 88 51 8 11 41 45 1 59 28 1 88 - 41 46 1 32 42P 14 34 46 8
17% 29% 14% 20% 15% 20% 15% 19% 15% 28% 17% 14% 23% 11% 12% 23% 25% 13% 22% 22%

Homelessness 25 6 12B 2 14 11 - 11 13 - 25 - 15 9 0 16 7 1 15 9 1
% 4% 20% 3% 5% 5% 4% % % % 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% % 2%

Reproductive rights 61 8 5 4 51F 10 - 45 15 1 61 - 46N 12 3N 46Q 13 2 44T 13 3
/ Abortion 12% 5% 8% 7% 19% 4% 14% 8% 30% 12% 16% 6% 28% 17% 7% 3% 17% % 9%

Climate change 35 13 1 - 22 12 0 26 9 - 35 - 34N 1 - 26Q - 90 26 8 1
7% 7% 2% 8% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 12% * 10% 16% 10% 4% 3%

Immigration 6 2 2 - 2 4 - 3 3 - 6 - 1 4 0 2 3 1 1 4 1
% 1% 3% 1% % 1% 2% % * % 3% 1% 2% 2% * % 2%

Taxes 45 13 0 22BC 14 31E - 25 20 - 45 - 10 34M 0 10 25P 11P 13 288 4
% % 1% 39% 5% 14% 8% 11% % % 17% 3% 4% 14% 19% % 13% 10%

Public education 14 2 2 1 9 5 - 7 7 - 14 - 7 7 1 10 3 1 7 5 2
3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5%

Threats to democracy 73 17 13 5 49 23 2 48 26 0 73 - 58N 14 1 60Q0R 12 2 57T 13 4
15% 10% 22% 9% 18% 10% 20% 15% 14% 5% 15% 20% % 12% 22% 7% 3% 22% % 10%
Something else 41 13 8 5 15 25 1 19 22 - 41 - 32 8 1 17 17 7 18 13 9ST
8% 8% 13% 9% 6% 11% 14% 6% 12% 8% 11% 4% 9% 6% 9% 12% 7% 6% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q24. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2066 - Prohibit state and local governments from restricting access to natural gas?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Yes 225 63 49 63 50 132G 93 - 40 64 53 68K 162 63 35 650 490 760 138 49 39
45% 43% 42% 45% 50% 54% 36% 53% 49% 34% 48% 47% 39% 28% 48% 49% 54% 43% 47% 47%

No 217 67 49 64 37 97 119 1 22 49 821 63 146 71 67PR 54 45 51 140 39 37
43% 46% 42% 45% 37% 39% 46% 50% 29% 38% 53% 45% 42% 44% 53% 40% 44% 36% 44% 37% 46%

I did not vote on 62 16 18 14 14 17 44F 1F 14 17 21 10 35 27 24 17 7 14 40 17 6
this initiative 12% 11% 16% 10% 14% 7% 17% 50% 18% 13% 14% 7% 10% 17% 19% 13% 7% 10% 12% 16% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q24. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2066 - Prohibit state and local governments from restricting access to natural gas?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—————--———————-——- loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ -——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Yes 225 75 85B 66B 73 150 58 159 8 136 19 69 69 149M
45% 34% 55% 50% 46% 44% 42% 47% 33% 46% 33% 47% 35% 56%

No 217 117CD 55 45 64 153 57 149 10 120 32 65 111N 85
43% 54% 35% 34% 41% 44% 42% 445 42% 41% 53% 445 56% 32%

I did not vote on 62 26 15 20 21 41 23 34 6H 39 8 12 19 32
this initiative 12% 12% 10% 16% 13% 12% 16% 10% 25% 13% 14% 8% 10% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

(Voters) : November 6-10, 2024

Q24. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2066 - Prohibit state and local governments from restricting access to natural gas?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Total

Yes

No

I did not vote on
this initiative

504
100%

225
45%

217
43%

62
12%

173
100%
(B)

88
51%

60
35%

25
14%

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Most Imp
Issue

less-
Total Living ness

60
100%
(C)

22
36%

27
45%

11
19%

Taxes

56
100%
(D)

27
49%

23
41%

6
11%

Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote

--- Conditions --- ——==—————————————— Election -—=======—=——————— -

Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
109 112 5 1621 62 2 225 - 105 118MO 2 89 112P 24 85 131sU 9

40% 49% 62% 51% 34% 65% 45% 36% 60% 21% 33% 63% 43% 33% 64% 24%
140F 75 1 134 81 1 217 - 155N 55 6N 150QR 53 13 148TU 60 9
52% 33% 19% 42% 45% 35% 43% 53% 28% 58% 56% 30% 24% 57% 29% 25%
21 39E 2 23 39H - 62 - 35 25 2 30 14 18PQ 28 14 208T
8% 17% 20% 7% 21% 12% 12% 12% 20% 11% 8% 33% 11% 7% 51%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q25. What is the top reason why you voted Yes on I-20667?

Base: Yes

Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income —mm
Bi- Age 000 mmmmmmmmmmm oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 225 63 49 63 50 132 93 - 40 64 53 68 162 63 35 65 49 76 138 49 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
It will cut energy 61 17 7 22 15 35 26 - 13 21 11 16 45 16 12 16 8 25 39 11 11
costs for consumers 27% 27% 14% 35% 30% 26% 28% 33% 33% 20% 23% 28% 25% 35% 25% 15% 33% 28% 22% 29%
It repeals
regulations on the
most restrictive
building and energy 59 16 11 13 21 43 16 - 12 15 11 22 42 17 5 14 17 23 38 15 6
codes in the nation 26% 25% 21% 20% 42% 33% 17% 29% 24% 20% 32% 26% 27% 15% 22% 35% 30% 28% 30% 16%
It stops the state
from forcing
homeowners to spend
tens of thousands of
dollars to convert
their homes to all 99 30 30E 24 14 52 47 - 15 26 29 29 71 27 14 33 23 28 56 23 19
electric 44% 47% 62% 39% 28% 39% 50% 37% 40% 54% 43% 44% 43% 41% 51% 46% 37% 41% 47% 50%
Something else 6 1 1 4 - 2 4 - - 2 3 1 3 3 3R 1 2 - 4 1 2
3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 10% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q25. What is the top reason why you voted Yes on I-20667?

Base: Yes

Party --—- Employment --- Ql1:

————————————————— Housing Status Unemp- Direction

Parent = ---------————-—-- loyed = —-mmmm—m---

Ind/ —=-=-====-—--- Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 225 75 85 66 73 150 58 159 8 136 19 69 69 149
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

It will cut energy 61 30D 22 9 25 35 18 42 1 36 7 18 27 33
costs for consumers 27% 40% 26% 13% 35% 23% 31% 26% 17% 27% 35% 26% 39% 22%

It repeals
regulations on the
most restrictive

building and energy 59 14 25 20 9 49E 8 49 3 31 3 25 16 43

codes in the nation 26% 18% 30% 30% 12% 32% 13% 31% 38% 23% 15% 35% 23% 29%

It stops the state

from forcing

homeowners to spend

tens of thousands of

dollars to convert

their homes to all 99 28 36 35 36 62 30 66 2 67 6 25 24 69

electric 44% 38% 42% 53% 50% 42% 52% 41% 31% 49% 33% 37% 35% 46%

Something else 6 3 2 2 2 4 2 3 1 2 3JL 2 2 4
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 14% 1% 17% 2% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q25. What is the top reason why you voted Yes on I-20667?
Base: Yes
Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- —-—-—-———-——————-—————
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor
Total 225 88 22 27 109 112 162 62
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
It will cut energy 61 22 12BD 4 35 25 43 18
costs for consumers 27% 25% 54% 16% 32% 22% 29 27% 28%
It repeals
regulations on the
most restrictive
building and energy 59 20 2 8 28 31 44 14
codes in the nation 26% 22% 8% 30% 26% 27% 18 28% 23%
It stops the state
from forcing
homeowners to spend
tens of thousands of
dollars to convert
their homes to all 99 44 7 15 43 53 2 72 26
electric 44% 50% 32% 54% 40% 48% 42 44% 42%
Something else 6 2 1 - 2 3 1 2 4
3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 11 1% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, POR,

Ql4:Voted Q15:
Presidential Vote

o

S0
woy O

o

el
IS (el @)

o

W
N W O J

o

o°
o°
o°

Q18: Q21:
Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

89 112 24 85 131 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
360 24 1 33T 24 4
40% 21% 4% 39% 18% 46%
17 36 6 19 39 2
19% 32% 25% 22% 30% 19%

33 48 17 30 66 3
37% 43% 72% 35% 50% 35%
3 3 - 4 3 -

3% 3% 4% 2%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey
026.

(Voters) :

ern

37
100%
(E)

15
42%

o°

Wk
wr ~3
o°

oe

Base: No
Area
King Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern
Total 217 67 49 64
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
It will make energy
bills more expensive
because it forces
utility companies to
invest in outdated 75 15 14 31B
technology 35% 22% 29% 49%
It will jeopardize
energy efficiency
rebates and reduce
access to efficient,
money-saving 34 11 8 8
appliances 16% 17% 16% 13%
It will roll back
existing laws that
keep our utilities
on the path to clean 101 41D 24 23
energy 47% 61% 48% 36%
Something else 6 0 4 1
3% * 7% 2%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

November 6-10,

What is the top reason why you voted No on I-20667

2024

Age

97
100%
(F)

30
31%

119 1

100% 100%

(G) (H)
46 -
38%

20 -
17%

49 1
41% 100
5 -
4%

IJKL, MN, OPQR,

STU

22
100%
(1)

10
44%

49
100%
(J)

18
37%

N =
(o)

o°

Wk
wN O O

oe

o°

82
100%
(K)

26
32%

63
100%
(L)

21
33%

Education
Ethnicity Income 0@ ——————m—————————
———————————————————————————————————— Some Coll Advnc
White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
146 71 67 54 45 51 140 39 37
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
45 30 23 14 24p 15 55 13 7
31% 42% 34% 25% 53% 30% 39% 34% 19%
18 16 9 10 5 9 21 4 9
12% 23% 14% 19% 12% 18% 15% 11% 25%
79N 22 32 27 15 26 60 21 20
54% 31% 48% 51% 33% 52% 43% 53% 54%
3 3 3 2 1 - 4 1 1
2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2%

76



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q26. What is the top reason why you voted No on I-20667

Base: No
Party --—- Employment --- Ql1:
————————————————— Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = ---------————-—-- loyed = —-mmmm—m---
Ind/ —=-=-====-—--- Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track
Total 217 117 55 45 64 153 57 149 10 120 32 65 111 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
It will make energy
bills more expensive
because it forces
utility companies to
invest in outdated 75 33 29B 13 32F 44 20 53 3 46 9 20 30 39M
technology 35% 28% 53% 30% 50% 29% 34% 35% 30% 38% 29% 31% 27% 46%
It will jeopardize
energy efficiency
rebates and reduce
access to efficient,
money-saving 34 14 16 5 11 24 8 23 3 17 6 11 14 19
appliances 16% 12% 28% 11% 17% 15% 14% 16% 29% 14% 18% 17% 13% 22%
It will roll back
existing laws that
keep our utilities
on the path to clean 101 67C 9 25C 20 81E 28 70 4 55 14 31 64N 25
energy 47% 57% 17% 55% 31% 53% 48% 47% 36% 46% 44% 48% 58% 30%
Something else 6 4 0 2 2 5 2 4 0 1 3J 2 2 2
3% % 1% % 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 10% 3% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q26. What is the top reason why you voted No on I-20667

Base: No
Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 217 60 27 23 140 75 1 134 81 1 217 - 155 55 6 150 53 13 148 60 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
It will make energy
bills more expensive
because it forces
utility companies to
invest in outdated 75 27 8 14 36 40E - 43 32 0 75 - 47 27 1 41 30P 4 37 35S 4
technology 35% 46% 30% 61% 26% 52% 32% 40% 14% 35% 30% 50% 11% 27% 57% 33% 25% 58% 41%
It will jeopardize
energy efficiency
rebates and reduce
access to efficient,
money-saving 34 6 6 4 21 14 - 21 12 1HI 34 - 16 16M 2 16 15P 3 18 13 3
appliances 16% 11% 22% 19% 15% 18% 16% 15% 86% 16% 10% 29% 35% 11% 28% 25% 12% 22% 31%
It will roll back
existing laws that
keep our utilities
on the path to clean 101 24 12 4 79F 20 1 66 35 - 101 - 87N 10 3 90Q 8 4 88TU 11 2
energy 47% 40% 46% 17% 57% 27% 100% 49% 43% 47% 56% 19% 48% 60% 14% 27% 60% 19% 17%
Something else 6 2 0 1 4 2 - 5 2 - 6 - 5 1 0 4 1 2P 4 1 1
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 15% 3% 1% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q27. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2109 - Repeal the capital gains excise tax imposed on long-term capital assets by individuals
with capital gains over $250,0007?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 000 mmmmmmmmmmm oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ -—-—-—-—-—-——=———=————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Yes 159 46 42 37 34 97G 62 - 18 49 40 52 104 55 29 27 28 740PQ 84 41 34
32% 32% 36% 27% 34% 39% 24% 24% 38% 26% 37% 30% 34% 23% 20% 28% 53% 27% 39% 41%

No 271 78 58 84 51 126 143 1 38 65 88 79 199N 71 71 82R 61 57 181 47 43
54% 53% 49% 60% 51% 51% 56% 50% 50% 50% 56% 56% 58% 44% 57% 60% 60% 40% 57% 45% 53%

I did not vote on 74 22 17 19 16 23 51F 1 19L 16 28L 10 40 34M 25R 27R 12 10 52 17 5
this initiative 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 9% 20% 50% 25% 13% 18% 7% 12% 21% 20% 20% 12% 7% 16% 16% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q27. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2109 - Repeal the capital gains excise tax imposed on long-term capital assets by individuals
with capital gains over $250,0007?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Party --— Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent = ————-—-———————-——- loyed @ ——————————-
Ind/ ——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Yes 159 40 73B 46B 58 99 21 135GI 3 92 13 54 44 109M
32% 18% 47% 35% 37% 29% 15% 39% 15% 31% 22% 37% 22% 41%

No 271 156CD 58 57 73 198 83 171 16 151 36 83 127N 120
54% 71% 38% 44% 46% 57% 60% 50% 69% 51% 60% 56% 64% 45%

I did not vote on 74 23 24 28B 27 47 34H 36 4 51L 11L 10 28 37
this initiative 15% 10% 15% 21% 17% 14% 25% 11% 16% 17% 19% 7% 14% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q27. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2109 - Repeal the capital gains excise tax imposed on long-term capital assets by individuals
with capital gains over $250,0007?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q052: Most Imp Q57: Washington 059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- —-——=-——-—————-————- Election -—-=-—=====----—""—-"-"= ———— -~
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-—-—-——-——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well «cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 2601 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Yes 159 58 9 30C 65 93E 1 110 48 1 159 - 51 106MO 2 54 92PR 13 55 98SU 6
32% 34% 16% 54% 24% 41% 11% 34% 27% 37% 32% 17% 53% 15% 20% 51% 24% 21% 48% 17%
No 271 82 39D 20 180F 85 5 172 97 2 271 - 205N 58 8N 187QR 67 17 178TU 83 10
54% 47% 65% 35% 67% 38% 68% 54% 53% 63% 54% 70% 29% 69% 70% 37% 31% 68% 40% 27%
I did not vote on 74 33 12 6 24 48E 2 38 36 - 74 - 38 35 2 28 20 25PQ 28 24 218T
this initiative 15% 19% 20% 11% 9% 21% 21% 12% 20% 15% 13% 18% 15% 11% 11% 45% 11% 12% 56%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU

81



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10,

Q028. What is the top reason why you voted Yes on I-2109?

Base: Yes

Ethnicity

Alone POC

Income

$50K- S$S100K-
$50K $100K $150K

Education

Some Coll Advnc

Coll De- De-
$150K+ Or < gree gree

Area ---- Gender -----
———————————————————————— Non-
Bi-

King Puget West- East- nary
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other

Total 159 46 42 37 34 97 62

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

It stops an unfair
tax on small 59 24 12 11 11 31 28

businesses 37% 52% 29% 30% 33% 32% 45%
It repeals a 7% tax 36 6 10 12 8 20 16
in personal assets 22% 13% 24% 31% 23% 20% 25%

It stops the
legislature's plan
to institute an
income tax for

earners at every 62 16 19 14 13 44 18
level 39% 35% 46% 37% 39% 46% 29%
Something else 3 - 0 1 2 2 0

2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

o

[ | ~w

oe°

AN

N =
Wk 0N
o°

oe

49

100%
(J)

27L
55%

9
18%

o
= o

o°

o°

52

100%
(L)

12

24%

15

29%

104 55
100% 100
(M) (N)
33 2
32% 4
28
27% 1
42 21
40% 37
2 1
2% 2

27
100%
(P)

o

74

100%
(R)

28

38%

20
28%

84
(S)
25 16 17
30% 40% 51

18 13 5
21% 31% 15

40 11 11
48% 27% 33
1 1 1
2% 2% 2

41
100% 100% 100%
(T)

82



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q028. What is the top reason why you voted Yes on I-2109?

Base: Yes

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—————--———————-——- loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ -——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 159 40 73 46 58 99 21 135 3 92 13 54 44 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
It stops an unfair
tax on small 59 11 30 17 27 32 9 48 1 38 8L 13 15 41
businesses 37% 28% 41% 37% 46% 32% 46% 35% 39% 41% 63% 23% 35% 38%
It repeals a 7% tax 36 9 18 9 13 23 3 32 1 18 1 16 14 20
in personal assets 22% 24% 24% 19% 22% 23% 16% 23% 18% 20% 8% 30% 33% 18%
It stops the
legislature's plan
to institute an
income tax for
earners at every 62 19 24 20 18 42 7 55 - 35 3 24 13 46
level 39% 48% 32% 43% 31% 43% 36% 41% 38% 21% 45% 29% 43%
Something else 3 0 2 1 1 2 0 1 2GH 1 1 1 1 1
2% * 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 43% 1% 8% 2% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

83



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q028. What is the top reason why you voted Yes on I-2109?

Base: Yes

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 159 58 9 30 65 93 1 110 48 1 159 - 51 106 2 54 92 13 55 98 6
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
It stops an unfair
tax on small 59 30D 3 6 22 37 - 38 21 - 59 - 19 40 0 18 37 4 18 39 1
businesses 37% 51% 35% 19% 34% 39% 35% 43% 37% 37% 37% % 34% 40% 27% 32% 40% 21%
It repeals a 7% tax 36 10 2 6 14 21 - 25 10 - 36 - 5 29 1M 7 24 5 14 19 3T
in personal assets 22% 17% 26% 20% 22% 23% 23% 21% 22% 11% 28% 52% 13% 26% 34% 25% 19% 50%
It stops the
legislature's plan
to institute an
income tax for
earners at every 62 18 2 18C 28 34 1 46 15 62 - 27 35 0 27 30 5 22 38 2
level 39% 30% 19% 61% 42% 36% 100% 42% 32% 100% 39% 52% 33% 18% 51% 32% 39% 40% 39% 29%
Something else 3 1 2BD - 1 1 - 1 2 - 3 - 0 2 OMN 1 2 - 1 1 -
2% 1% 21% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% * 2% 21% 2% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q29. What is the top reason why you vote No on I-21097?

Base: No
Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income —mm
Bi- Age 000 mmmmmmmmmmm oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 271 78 58 84 51 126 143 1 38 65 88 79 199 71 71 82 61 57 181 47 43
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
It cuts funding to
childcare and
education, which 84 19 16 25 23 43 41 - 18 15 25 25 58 25 26Q 37Q 6 15 62 11 10
hurts everyone 31% 25% 29% 30% 45% 34% 29% 48% 23% 28% 32% 29% 35% 37% 45% 9% 26% 34% 24% 24%
It creates a tax cut
for a handful of
wealthy households
and puts more tax
pressure on middle
and low-income 166 52 34 56 24 74 92 1 17 50 54 45 122 45 37 38 490P 42p 103 32 31
Washingtonians 61% 67% 59% 67% 46% 58% 64% 100% 45% 76% 62% 57% 61% 62% 52% 46% 81% 74% 57% 68% 73%
It puts too much
pressure on small
businesses and 19 5 7 2 5 10 9 - 3 0 8 8 17 1 7 7 5 - 13 4 1
working families 7% 6% 12% 3% 9% 8% 6% 7% * 9% 10% 9% 2% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 3%
Something else 2 2 - 0 - 1 2 - - - 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 - 2 - 0
1% 2% * * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q29. What is the top reason why you vote No on I-21097?

Base: No
Party --—- Employment --- Ql1:
————————————————— Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = ---------————-—-- loyed = —-mmmm—m---
Ind/ —=-=-====-—--- Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track
Total 271 156 58 57 73 198 83 171 16 151 36 83 127 120
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
It cuts funding to
childcare and
education, which 84 42 21 21 25 59 34H 40 10H 41 187 25 41 37
hurts everyone 31% 27% 35% 37% 35% 30% 41% 23% 64% 27% 50% 30% 32% 31%
It creates a tax cut
for a handful of
wealthy households
and puts more tax
pressure on middle
and low-income 166 106 28 32 43 123 42 119GI 5 98 17 51 77 74
Washingtonians 61% 68% 48% 57% 59% 62% 51% 70% 32% 65% 49% 61% 60% 62%

It puts too much
pressure on small

businesses and 19 6 10 3 4 14 [ 11 1 11 0 6 9 9

working families 7% 4% 16% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 1% 8% 7% 7%

Something else 2 1 - 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN

86



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q29. What is the top reason why you vote No on I-21097?

Base: No
Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 271 82 39 20 180 85 5 172 97 2 271 - 205 58 8 187 67 17 178 83 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
It cuts funding to
childcare and
education, which 84 29 12 5 54 29 1 51 31 1 84 - 62 20 2 54 28 2 52 30 2
hurts everyone 31% 36% 31% 23% 30% 34% 18% 30% 32% 48% 31% 30% 34% 29% 29% 42% 9% 29% 36% 19%
It creates a tax cut
for a handful of
wealthy households
and puts more tax
pressure on middle
and low-income 166 46 23 13 114 49 3 108 57 1 166 - 134 27 5 122 30 15 117 41 8
Washingtonians 61% 56% 60% 68% 63% 58% 55% 63% 59% 52% 61% 65% 47% 61% 65% 44% 86% 66% 50% 78%

It puts too much
pressure on small

businesses and 19 7 3 2 11 6 1 10 9 - 19 - 7 11M 1 8 9 1 6 12 0

working families 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 27% 6% 9% 7% 3% 19% 10% 5% 14% 5% 4% 14% 3%

Something else 2 - - - 1 2 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - -
1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey
Q30. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2117
of the 2021 Washington Climate Commitment Act
to reduce greenhouse gas

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Total

Yes

No

I did not vote on
this initiative

504

100%

163

32%

265

53%

76

15%

(GHG)

146
100%
(B)

42

29%

82

56%

21

15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

117
100%
(&)

37

31%

61

52%

19

16%

columns tested BCDE,

(Voters) :

141
100%
(D)

44

31%

78

55%

19

13%

FGH,

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

101
100%
(E)

40

40%

44

44%

16

16%

November 6-10,

- Prohibit carbon tax credit trading and repeal provisions
(CCA), a state law that provided for a cap and invest program designed

emissions by 95% by 20507

246
100%
(F)

97G
39%

126
51%

22
9%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

76 131
100% 100%
(1) (J)

43JKL 35

57% 27%
18 731
23% 56%
15 23
20% 18%

156
100%
(K)

42
27%

871
56%

28L
18%

Ethnicity

White
Alone

343

100%

(M)
113

33%

187

55%

43

12%

$50K

126
100%
(0)

32

26%

69

55%

25

20%

Income

$50K-
$100K $150K

136
100%
(P)

29

21%

80

59%

27

20%

S100K-

101
100%
Q)

41p
40%

53
52%

7
7%

Education

Coll

$150K+ Or <

141 318

100% 100%
(R) (S)
610P 106

43% 33%

64 lel

45% 51%

17 51

12% 16%

Advnc

gree

67%

14%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

030. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2117 - Prohibit carbon tax credit trading and repeal provisions
of the 2021 Washington Climate Commitment Act (CCA), a state law that provided for a cap and invest program designed
to reduce greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions by 95% by 20507

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Party --- Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent = ————-———————————- loyed o ——————————-
Ind/ --—-———————— Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Yes 163 51 67B 45 52 109 40 118 5 102 15 44 45 109M
32% 23% 43% 34% 33% 32% 29% 34% 21% 35% 26% 30% 22% 41%

No 265 145CD 66 54 79 184 67 185 13 142 32 90 129N 116
53% 67% 42% 42% 50% 54% 49% 54% 56% 48% 54% 61% 65% 44%

I did not vote on 76 22 23 32B 26 50 31H 40 5 50 12L 13 25 41
this initiative 15% 10% 15% 24% 16% 15% 22% 12% 23% 17% 20% 9% 13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

030. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2117 - Prohibit carbon tax credit trading and repeal provisions
of the 2021 Washington Climate Commitment Act (CCA), a state law that provided for a cap and invest program designed
to reduce greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions by 95% by 20507

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q52: Most Imp Q57: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——--- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——==——-—————-————~ Election -=--=-""--------- -
of less-— Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-—-—-——-——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 2601 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Yes 163 60 13 25 69 92E 1 108 52 2 163 - 66 94M 2 55 81p 27P 59 93s 11
32% 35% 22% 45% 26% 41% 18% 34% 29% 70% 32% 22% 48% 22% 20% 45% 49% 23% 45% 28%
No 265 78 35 26 168F 93 4 172 92 1 265 - 192N 67 7 183QR 75R 8 174TU 83 8
53% 45% 59% 46% 62% 41% 55% 54% 51% 30% 53% 65% 34% 62% 68% 42% 15% 67% 40% 22%
I did not vote on 76 34 11 5 32 42 2 39 37 - 76 - 37 37 2 32 24 20PQ 28 29 19S8T
this initiative 15% 20% 19% 9% 12% 18% 26% 12% 20% 15% 13% 19% 17% 12% 13% 36% 11% 14% 51%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q31. What is the top reason why you voted Yes on I-21177?

Base: Yes

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income —mm
Bi- Age 000 mmmmmmmmmmm oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 163 42 37 44 40 97 66 - 43 35 42 43 113 50 32 29 41 61 106 41 16
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
The CCA has done
nothing to curb 43 13 8 16 7 31 12 - 17 5 6 15 31 12 6 6 4 280 24 14 5
carbon emissions 27% 30% 21% 35% 19% 32% 19% 39% 15% 15% 36% 28% 24% 20% 19% 9% 45% 22% 35% 34%

The CCA increased
gas prices by nearly
50.50 per gallon and

drove up energy 92 22 27 17 26 54 38 - 25 24 23 20 66 26 19 17 360PR 20 69 17 6

costs by 40% 57% 52% 74% 39% 66% 56% 58% 57% 70% 54% 48% 58% 53% 59% 58% 89% 33% 66% 42% 35%

The CCA spent more

money on government

planning than

wildfire prevention 24 7 0 11 6 9 15 - 2 5 10 6 16 9 6 6 1 11 12 8 5

programs 15% 17% 1% 24% 15% 9% 23% 4% 16% 25% 15% 14% 17% 19% 21% 2% 19% 11% 18% 29%

Something else 3 1 2 0 - 3 - - - - 2 0 - 3 1 0 - 2 1 2 0
2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 6% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q31. What is the top reason why you voted Yes on I-2117?

Base: Yes

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—————--———————-——- loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ -——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 163 51 67 45 52 109 40 118 5 102 15 44 45 109
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
The CCA has done
nothing to curb 43 15 14 15 10 33 6 35 2 24 4 15 13 31
carbon emissions 27% 29% 21% 33% 19% 31% 16% 30% 34% 23% 28% 34% 28% 28%
The CCA increased
gas prices by nearly
50.50 per gallon and
drove up energy 92 23 45 24 35 56 291 63 1 65 6 21 21 67
costs by 40% 57% 45% 68% 53% 67% 51% 72% 53% 14% 64% 37% 47% 46% 61%
The CCA spent more
money on government
planning than
wildfire prevention 24 13 7 4 7 17 5 18 2 11 570 7 11 10
programs 15% 26% 10% 9% 14% 16% 12% 15% 39% 11% 36% 17% 24% 9%
Something else 3 - 0 2 - 3 - 2 1G 2 - 1 1 2
2% * 5% 3% 2% 13% 2% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q31. What is the top reason why you voted Yes on I-2117?

Base: Yes

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 163 60 13 25 69 92 1 108 52 2 163 - 66 94 2 55 81 27 59 93 11
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
The CCA has done
nothing to curb 43 18 2 3 21 23 - 33 9 1 43 - 16 27 0 19 21 3 19 23 2
carbon emissions 27% 29% 14% 12% 30% 25% 31% 17% 53% 27% 24% 29% 14% 35% 26% 11% 32% 24% 18%
The CCA increased
gas prices by nearly
50.50 per gallon and
drove up energy 92 33 7 19 32 59 1 61 31 0 92 - 33 57 2 22 50 20 27 62U 2
costs by 40% 57% 55% 54% 77% 47% 64% 61% 56% 60% 7% 57% 51% 60% 86% 41% 62% 72% 47% 67% 22%
The CCA spent more
money on government
planning than
wildfire prevention 24 9 4D 1 13 10 1 12 12 1 24 - 16 8 - 12 7 5 12 6 6ST
programs 15% 15% 32% 4% 20% 11% 39% 11% 22% 40% 15% 24% 9% 23% 9% 18% 20% 7% 60%
Something else 3 - - 2 2 0 - 2 1 - 3 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 -
2% 7% 4% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q32. What is the top reason why you voted No on I-21177
Base: No

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income —mm
Bi- Age 000 mmmmmmmmmmm oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 265 82 61 78 44 126 138 1 18 73 87 88 187 78 69 80 53 64 161 50 55
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

The initiative would

end protections for

our air, water,

forests, and

farmland, creating

more toxic pollution

and threatening 154 53 38 41 22 80 73 1 12
drinking water 58% 64% 62% 53% 50% 63% 53% 100% 67%

50 45 114

4 520P
58% 51% 61% 5

0 35 40 2 86
1 53% 81% 54%

% 50% 50%

O >
U1
o°

The initiative would

devastate our

transportation and

infrastructure

programs, putting

major road and

bridge projects at

risk of delay or 54 14 13 13 14 25 28 - 5 12 17 20
cancellation 20% 17% 21% 17% 31% 20% 21% 27 19% 23%

26M 16 22
33% 23% 28% 1

7 35 11 8
11% 22% 22% 15%

o
i
~
o°
[l A
U100
o

o

The initiative was
sponsored by a mega-
millionaire hedge

fund manager while

over 500

organizations of

everyday

Washingtonians

opposed the 5
initiative 2

NN
[y
o W
oe

o0
N W

o°

Something else
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=

S oo
o0
oo

S NO

a0 o0

N 01
o
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o
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N oo
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oo
N
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oo

BN 00
o
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oo
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oo
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(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q32. What is the top reason why you voted No on I-21177

Base: No

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
————————————————— Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent  ---———————————-—-—- loyed = @ ——————————=
Ind/ ----——----- Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 265 145 66 54 79 184 67 185 13 142 32 90 129 116
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

The initiative would

end protections for

our air, water,

forests, and

farmland, creating

more toxic pollution

and threatening 154 92C 24 38C 52 103 37 109 9 93L 18 42 77 66
drinking water 58% 63% 37% 71% 65% 56% 55% 59% 69% 66% 57% 47% 60% 57%

The initiative would
devastate our
transportation and
infrastructure

programs, putting

major road and

bridge projects at

risk of delay or 54
cancellation 20%

[l A

5 21 7 14 40 15 35 3 25 7 22 24 27
7 32% 13 17% 22% 22% 19% 25 1 24% 19% 23%

o°
o

o
—
[ee}
o
N

o°

The initiative was
sponsored by a mega-
millionaire hedge

fund manager while

over 500

organizations of

everyday

Washingtonians

opposed the 5
initiative 2

20 7

12 15 37
31% 12% 15%

2

2

23% 20%

N
=N 0 oY
o°
N W
=N [li\e)
oe°
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=N
[l o N
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o°
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o

Something else
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=
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oo
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(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q32. What is the top reason why you voted No on I-21177

Base: No
Q52: Most Imp 057: Washington Q59:
————— Issue ------ Economic Situation
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- —-----—-—--—-————-———
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good
Total 265 78 35 26 168 93 4 172
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
The initiative would
end protections for
our air, water,
forests, and
farmland, creating
more toxic pollution
and threatening 154 54D 23D 3 107 45 3 104
drinking water 58% 69% 66% 13% 63% 49% 66% 60%
The initiative would
devastate our
transportation and
infrastructure
programs, putting
major road and
bridge projects at
risk of delay or 54 10 10 12B 33 20 - 38
cancellation 20% 13% 29% 45% 20% 22% 22%
The initiative was
sponsored by a mega-
millionaire hedge
fund manager while
over 500
organizations of
everyday
Washingtonians
opposed the 53 13 2 11cC 25 27 1 26
initiative 20% 17% 4% 42% 15% 29% 34% 15%
Something else 4 1 - - 3 1 - 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU

Ql4:Voted Q15:
Presidential Vote

Senate Vote Governor Vote

Total Don't
Trump Other well

chert Other
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o
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=W

N W N
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N W o w

oo
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

033. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2124 - Allow all employees and self-employed individuals to opt out of paying the tax
and receiving benefits under WA Cares, the state's long-term services and supports trust health care program?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 000 mmmmmmmmmmm oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ -—-—-—-—-—-——=———=————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Yes 197 47 41 67 43 105 92 - 26 50 67 54 128 69 43 40 35 780P 114 538 30
39% 32% 35% 47% 43% 43% 36% 34% 39% 43% 38% 37% 43% 35% 30% 35% 55% 36% 50% 37%

No 241 84 54 60 44 113 127 - 37 58 71 74 171 70 59 68 57 57 152 45 44
48% 57% 46% 42% 44% 46% 50% 50% 44% 45% 53% 50% 44% 47% 50% 57% 40% 48% 43% 53%

I did not vote on 66 15 23 15 13 27 37 2FG 12 23 19 13 44 22 23R 28R 8 6 51 7 8
this initiative 13% 10% 19% 10% 13% 11% 14% 100% 16% 17% 12% 9% 13% 14% 18% 21% 8% 4% 16% 7% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q33. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2124 - Allow all employees and self-employed
and receiving benefits under WA Cares, the state's long-term services and supports trust

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Party --- Employment ---
————————————————— Housing Status Unemp-—
Parent = --------—————-——- loyed
Ind/ ----——---—- Emp- Unemp- Re-

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Yes 197 57 72B 68B 71 123 44 142 10 123 19 53
39% 26% 47% 52% 45% 36% 32% 41% 44% 42% 32% 36%

No 241 144CD 63 34 67 174 62 169 9 137 24 80
48% 66% 41% 26% 42% 51% 45% 49% 41% 46% 40% 54%

I did not vote on 66 17 19 29B 19 47 31H 31 4 34 17JL 14
this initiative 13% 8% 12% 22% 12% 14% 23% 9% 15% 12% 28% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN

individuals to opt out of paying the
health care program?

Q11:
Direc

Right
Dir

tion
Wrong
Track

tax

98



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

033. Did you vote Yes or No on ballot initiative 2124 - Allow all employees and self-employed individuals to opt out of paying the tax
and receiving benefits under WA Cares, the state's long-term services and supports trust health care program?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q052: Most Imp Q57: Washington 059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- —-——=-——-—————-————- Election -—-=-—=====----—""—-"-"= ———— -~
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-—-—-——-——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well «cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 2601 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Yes 197 79 16 33C 84 110E 3 128 67 2 197 - 83 109M 5 71 103P 24 77 108S 13
39% 46% 27% 59% 31% 49% 35% 40% 37% 70% 39% 28% 55% 42% 26% 57% 42% 29% 53% 34%
No 241 66 31 17 163F 75 3 161 79 1 241 - 176N 61 4 173QR 53 15 161TU 71 8
48% 38% 52% 31% 60% 33% 37% 50% 44% 30% 48% 60% 31% 35% 64% 30% 27% 62% 35% 22%
I did not vote on 66 28 12 5 23 41E 2 30 36H - 66 - 35 29 3 26 23 17p 23 26 17ST
this initiative 13% 16% 21% 10% 8% 18% 28% 9% 20% 13% 12% 14% 23% 9% 13% 31% 9% 13% 44%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q34. What is the top reason why you voted Yes on I-21247?

Base: Yes

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 197 47 41 67 43 105 92 - 26 50 67 54 128 69 43 40 35 78 114 53 30
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
It gave an option to
opt out of the 67 14 15 25 12 33 33 - 7 16 19 25 47 19 14 15 13 25 37 19 11
state-run program 34% 31% 38% 37% 28% 32% 36% 27% 31% 28% 47% 37% 28% 33% 36% 37% 32% 32% 36% 36%

People should be

able to find plans

that fit their

budget better to

give them a benefit

they can use without 107 27 18

36 26 55 51 - 16 30 35 26 67 39 28Q 20 14 45 67 25 15
a $36,500 cap 54% 57% 445 54% 61% 53% 56% 63% 59% 53% 47% 53% 57% 63% 50% 39% 58% 58% 47% 51%
It repeals a $0.58
tax on every $100 20 6 5 5 4 12 7 - 3 5 9 3 12 8 1 4 80R 5 10 6 3
earned 10% 13% 11% 8% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10% 14% 5% 9% 11% 3% 10% 24% 7% 9% 12% 10%
Something else 4 - 3 1 1 4 0 - - - 4 0 2 3 0 1 - 3 0 3 1
2% 7% 1% 2% 4% * 6% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% * 6% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q34. What is the top reason why you voted Yes on I-21247?

Base: Yes

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
————————————————— Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent  ---———————————-—-—- loyed = @ ——————————=
Ind/ ----——----- Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track
Total 197 57 72 68 71 123 44 142 10 123 19 53 58 126
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
It gave an option to
opt out of the 67 16 26 25 20 46 15 48 4 29 100 26J 21 42
state-run program 34% 28% 35% 37% 28% 38% 33% 34% 37% 24% 52% 49% 36% 34%
People should be
able to find plans
that fit their
budget better to
give them a benefit
they can use without 107 33 38 35 43 63 27 73 6 77L 8 22 34 65
a $36,500 cap 54% 59% 53% 52% 60% 51% 60% 52% 60% 62% 40% 42% 58% 51%

It repeals a $0.58

tax on every $100 20 7 8 4 8 10 3 16 0 13 1 4 3 15
earned 10% 12% 12% 6% 11% 8% 6% 12% 3% 11% 8% 8% 5% 12%
Something else 4 1 - 4 0 4 0 4 - 4 - 0 - 4

2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

Q34. What is the top reason why you voted Yes
Base: Yes
Q052: Most Imp
————— Issue —-—-—-—-—-—
Cost Home-
Oof less-
Total Living ness Taxes
Total 197 79 16 33
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
It gave an option to
opt out of the 67 31 8 10
state-run program 34% 39% 51% 31%
People should be
able to find plans
that fit their
budget better to
give them a benefit
they can use without 107 43 7 16
a $36,500 cap 54% 54% 43% 47%
It repeals a $0.58
tax on every $100 20 5 1 5
earned 10% 7% 4% 14%
Something else 4 0 0 2
2% * 2% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(Voters) : November 6-10, 2024
on I-21247
Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
--- Conditions --- —--------—————-———- Election —=-------—--—---- o o
Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
84 110 3 128 67 2 197 - 83 109 5 71 103 24 77 108 13
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
28 38 1 45 20 1 67 - 27 39 1 21 42 3 24 42U 1
33% 34% 32% 35% 31% 47% 34% 32% 36% 15% 30% 41% 13% 31% 39% 6%
46 58 2 69 37 1 107 - 50 54 3 40 46 200 45 52 10
55% 53% 68% 53% 56% 53% 54% 60% 50% 56% 57% 45% 85% 58% 49% 76%
6 13 - 11 9 - 20 - 5 13 1 8 12 0 7 10 2
7% 12% 8% 13% 10% 6% 12% 27% 11% 11% 2% 9% 10% 18%
3 1 - 4 0 - 4 - 2 3 0 2 3 0 1 3 -
4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% * 2% 3%

HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q35. What is the top reason why you voted No on I-21247

Base: No
Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income —mm
Bi- Age 000 mmmmmmmmmmm oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 241 84 54 60 44 113 127 - 37 58 71 74 171 70 59 68 57 57 152 45 44
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
It will bankrupt
Washington's public
insurance benefits
for people with
disabilities,
chronic illness, or 48 15 12 5 16D 20 28 - 5 17 12 14 33 16 14 17 11 6 28 7 13
who are aging 20% 18% 22% 9% 37% 18% 22% 14% 29% 17% 18% 19% 22% 24% 26% 19% 10% 18% 15% 31%
It will leave
millions of
Washingtonians with
no real choice for
long-term care
because private
long-term care
insurance is far too 128 49 31 30 18 61 67 - 22 17 493 40 99 29 32 38 23 34 87 20 21
expensive 53% 59% 57% 51% 40% 53% 53% 59% 30% 69% 53% 58% 41% 54% 56% 41% 60% 57% 44% 49%
It will only benefit
big private
insurance companies
at the expense of 64 18 11 24 10 31 32 - 10 24K 10 20 39 25 13 11 23 17 36 19 9
everyday people 26% 22% 21% 40% 23% 28% 25% 26% 41% 14% 27% 23% 35% 21% 17% 40% 29% 24% 41% 20%
Something else 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 0 1 0 1 - - 1 - 0
* 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q35. What is the top reason why you voted No on I-21247?

Base: No
Party --—- Employment --- Ql1:
————————————————— Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = ---------————-—-- loyed = —-mmmm—m---
Ind/ —=-=-====-—--- Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track
Total 241 144 63 34 67 174 62 169 9 137 24 80 117 108
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
It will bankrupt
Washington's public
insurance benefits
for people with
disabilities,
chronic illness, or 48 24 19 6 19 29 17 30 2 28 3 17 22 25
who are aging 20% 16% 30% 17% 29% 17% 27% 17% 20% 21% 14% 21% 18% 24%
It will leave
millions of
Washingtonians with
no real choice for
long-term care
because private
long-term care
insurance is far too 128 95C 17 16 25 103 37 85 6 69 15 44 69 50
expensive 53% 66% 26% 48% 37% 59% 60% 50% 58% 50% 62% 55% 59% 47%
It will only benefit
big private
insurance companies
at the expense of 64 24 28B 11 23 41 7 54 2 40 [ 18 26 32
everyday people 26% 17% 44% 34% 34% 24% 12% 32% 22% 29% 24% 22% 22% 30%
Something else 1 1 - 0 - 1 1 0 - - - 1 1 -
* 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q35. What is the top reason why you voted No on I-21247

Base: No
Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 241 66 31 17 163 75 3 161 79 1 241 - 176 61 4 173 53 15 161l 71 8
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
It will bankrupt
Washington's public
insurance benefits
for people with
disabilities,
chronic illness, or 48 14 5 3 29 19 0 33 15 - 48 - 32 16 - 32 15 1 29 17 2
who are aging 20% 22% 17% 17% 18% 25% 10% 21% 19% 20% 18% 27% 19% 28% 8% 18% 24% 27%
It will leave
millions of
Washingtonians with
no real choice for
long-term care
because private
long-term care
insurance is far too 128 29 20 5 92 34 1 87 40 1 128 - 111N 14 3 100 17 11 101T 23 4
expensive 53% 43% 64% 30% 57% 46% 50% 54% 50% 100% 53% 63% 23% 70% 58% 32% 73% 63% 32% 44%
It will only benefit
big private
insurance companies
at the expense of 64 23 6 9 40 22 1 40 24 - 64 - 32 30M 1 39 21 3 30 31S 2
everyday people 26% 35% 19% 53% 25% 30% 40% 25% 30% 26% 18% 50% 30% 23% 40% 19% 19% 44% 29%
Something else 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
* 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey
Q36. For the Washington State Senate and House of Representatives,

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Total

All Democratic
candidates

Mostly Democratic
candidates

All Republican
candidates

Mostly Republican
candidates

504

100%

219

43%

79

16%

114

23%

92

18%

146
100%
(B)

80E
55%

16
11%

24
16%

26
18%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

117
100%
(C)

52E
45%

20
17%

27
23%

18
16%

columns tested BCDE,

(Voters) :

141
100%
(D)

61

43%

20

14%

36

26%

24

17%

FGH,

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

101
100%
(E)

26

26%

22

22%

28

27%

25

24%

246
100%
(F)

84
34%

33
13%

63
26%

66G
27%

November 6-10,

Women Other

256
100%
(G)

134F

52%

46
18%

50
20%

26
10%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

76

100%
(1)

28
37%

24L
31%

14
19%

10
13%

who did you vote for?

156
100%
(K)

77

49%

24

16%

36

23%

19

12%

141
100%
(L)

62

44%

13

9%

40

28%

26

19%

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
343 16l
100% 100%
(M) (N)
153 65
45% 41%
45 33
13% 21%
84 30
25% 19%
60 32
17% 20%

126
100%
(0)

57

45%

18

14%

29

23%

22

18%

Income
$50K- $100K-
$50K $100K $150K

136
100%
(P)

57

42%

29

21%

35

25%

15

11%

141
100%
(R)

65
46%

19
13%

22
15%

36P
25%

Education

Advnc
Coll

$S150K+ Or <

318
100%
(S)

139
44%

53

17%

68

21%

57

18%

o

o°

NDwW U1l O o
e
c

o°

[l ww == w w

gree

82

100%
(U)

43
52%
9%

9
12%

22
27%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Vo

Q36. For the Washington State Senate and House of Representatives,

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Total

All Democratic
candidates

Mostly Democratic
candidates

All Republican
candidates

Mostly Republican
candidates

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

ters) :

Ind/ ----——-----

Total Dem Rep Other

November 6-10,

2024

Housing Status

who did you vote for?

--- Employment --- Q11:
Unemp- Direction
loyed = @ ——————————=

Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong

loyed loyed tired Dir Track

504 218 155 131
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
219 186CD 6 26C
43% 85% 4% 20%
79 29C 7 43BC
16% 13% 5% 33%
114 1 93BD 20B
23% 1% 60% 16%
92 2 49B 42B
18% 1% 32% 32%

columns tested BCD, EF,

158
100%
(E)

54
34%

29
19%

39
25%

36
23%

GHI,

No Rent
344 137
100% 100%
(F) (G)
165E 66

48% 48%
49 26
14% 19%
74 24
22% 18%
56 21
16% 15%
JKL, MN

342
100%
(H)

144
42%

45
13%

88
26%

66
19%

23
100%
(1)

3

o

H
3

o

o

O > =W w oo ~J 0

o°

294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
131 22 64 124N 79
44% 37% 44% 62% 30%
51 14L 13 31 36
17% 24% 9% 15% 14%
57 13 44 24 87M
19% 22% 30% 12% 33%
56 10 25 21 64M
19% 17% 17% 11% 24%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q36. For the Washington State Senate and House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
All Democratic 219 57D 30D 6 161F 56 2 148 69 2 219 - 216NO 2 IN 1980QR 7 149 189TU 22 8
candidates 43% 33% 50% 11% 60% 25% 31% 46% 38% 58% 43% 73% 1% 9% 74% % 25% 72% 11% 22%
Mostly Democratic 79 26 13 9 45 32 1 47 31 0 79 - 57N 16 6MN 500 9 200 43 18 18ST
candidates 16% 15% 22% 17% 17% 14% 18% 15% 17% 5% 16% 19% 8% 50% 18% % 36% 16% 9% 46%
All Republican 114 51 7 24C 29 83E 3E 61 54H - 114 - 9 105MO 1 10 98PR 7 10 995U 58S
candidates 23% 30% 12% 44% 11% 36% 37% 19% 29% 23% 3% 53% 9% 4% 55% 12% 4% 48% 14%
Mostly Republican 92 38 9 16 35 56E 1 63 28 1 92 - 12 76M 4M 11 66P 15p 19 665 7
candidates 18% 22% 15% 29% 13% 25% 14% 20% 15% 37% 18% 4% 38% 32% 4% 37% 26% 7% 32% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q37. If you split your vote between Democratic and Republican candidates, what is the biggest reason you voted for a candidate of another party?

Base: Split vote

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 171 42 38 44 47 99 72 - 33 54 44 39 105 66 41 44 32 55 110 31 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Voted for the
incumbent because
they're doing a good 51 8 4 19C 20C 25 26 - 18K 17 8 8 3 19 11 21Q 4 14 32 12 7
job 30% 20% 12% 43% 42% 25% 36% 54% 32% 17% 21% 31% 29% 28% 48% 14% 27% 29% 40% 24%
I felt they were
less polarizing than 58 17 10 14 17 41 17 - 9 23 11 15 40 18 10 6 15P 26P 32 12 14
my party's candidate 34% 40% 27% 32% 36% 42% 23% 27% 42% 26% 37% 38% 27% 25% 14% 49% 48% 29% 37% 47%
I thought my party's
candidate had
personal character 30 14 6 5 6 16 14 - 4 5 13 7 12 17 6 8 7 9 20 4 6
flaws 17% 32% 15% 11% 12% 16% 20% 13% 10% 30% 18% 12% 27% 15% 19% 22% 16% 18% 13% 21%
Someone close to me
convinced me to vote
for another party's 9 1 3 1 3 3 6 - 1 2 4 2 4 5 3 5 1 - 7 2
candidate 5% 2% 9% 3% 7% 3% 8% 2% 4% 9% 4% 4% 7% 8% 11% 2% 6% 5%
Other 23 2 14BDE 5 1 14 9 - 1 7 8 7 16 7 10 4 4 5 19 2 2
14% 6% 38% 11% 3% 14% 13% 4% 12% 17% 19% 15% 11% 24% 9% 13% 10% 17% 5% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q37. If you split your vote between Democratic and Republican candidates, what is the biggest

Base: Split vote

Party --- Employment ---
————————————————— Housing Status Unemp-
Parent = ---------————-—-- loyed

Ind/ —=-=-====-—--- Emp- Unemp- Re-

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired

Total 171 31 56 84 65 105 47 111 12 106 24 38

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)

Voted for the
incumbent because

they're doing a good 51 12 12 27 23 28 14 32 5 35 6 9

job 30% 41% 22% 32% 35% 27% 29% 29% 38% 33% 26% 23%

I felt they were

less polarizing than 58 7 22 30 22 36 10 46 2 41 4 13

my party's candidate 34% 22% 39% 35% 34% 34% 21% 42% 16% 38% 16% 34%

I thought my party's

candidate had

personal character 30 6 10 13 8 21 9 18 2 17 7 6

flaws 17% 20% 19% 16% 12% 20% 20% 16% 20% 16% 28% 17%

Someone close to me

convinced me to vote

for another party's 9 3 4 2 3 5 6H 2 - 3 2 2

candidate 5% 9% 6% 3% 5% 5% 14% 2% 3% 10% 6%

Other 23 3 8 12 9 14 8 12 3 10 5 8
14% 9% 14% 15% 13% 14% 16% 11% 27% 10% 20% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN

reason you voted for a candidate of another party?

Q11:
Direction
Right Wrong
Dir Track
52 100
100% 100%
(M) (N)
24N 20
46% 20%
14 42
28% 42%
5 21
10% 21%
4 3
8% 3%
5 14
9% 14%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q37. If you split your vote between Democratic and Republican candidates, what is the biggest reason you voted for a candidate of another party?

Base: Split vote

052: Most Imp 057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:vVoted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ------ Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- —-----—-—--—-————-——— Election —---------------- S oo
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 171 65 22 26 80 88 3 110 59 1 171 - 69 92 9 61 75 35 62 84 24
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Voted for the
incumbent because
they're doing a good 51 22 7 4 28 23 - 29 22 0 51 - 26 22 3 21 21 9 28T 19 5
job 30% 34% 29% 15% 36% 26% 27% 37% 12% 30% 37% 24% 32% 35% 28% 26% 44% 22% 21%

I felt they were
less polarizing than 58 20 7 9 34 24 -

461 11 1 58 - 22 35 1 15 31 12 16 33 9

my party's candidate 34% 31% 32% 35% 42% 28% 42% 18% 88% 34% 31% 38% 10% 25% 41% 34% 26% 39% 38%
I thought my party's
candidate had
personal character 30 11 5 5 9 19 2E 19 10 - 30 - 12 16 2 12 12 6 6 17 6
flaws 17% 17% 23% 19% 12% 21% 66% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17% 25% 19% 16% 17% 10% 20% 26%
Someone close to me
convinced me to vote
for another party's 9 4 1 0 5 4 - 6 3 - 9 - 3 5 1 2 3 3 4 2 3
candidate 5% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 12%
Other 23 7 2 8 4 18E 1E 10 13 - 23 - 7 14 2 11 7 5 9 14 1

14% 12% 10% 29% 5% 21% 34% 9% 22% 14% 10% 15% 26% 17% 10% 14% 14% 16% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q038. What was the one policy issue that most impacted your vote for Washington State Senator and Representative?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income ——
Bi- Age = 0000 Ammmm e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ —-—-—-—-—-——-—-—————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

The economy 90 27 21 25 18 49 41 - 15 23 24 28 66 25 18 27 12 34 50 25 15
18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 20% 16% 20% 17% 15% 20% 19% 15% 14% 20% 11% 24% 16% 24% 18%

Crime 31 7 10 10 5 20 11 - 2 10 9 11 22 9 4 8 6 13 13 138 5
6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 8% 4% 2% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 9% 4% 12% 6%

Cost of living 89 20 13 38BC 18 33 55 1 16 33L 22 18 54 34 27 27 20 15 64T 9 16
18% 14% 11% 27% 18% 13% 21% 50% 21% 26% 14% 12% 16% 21% 22% 20% 20% 10% 20% 9% 19%

Homelessness 40 12 14 8 6 15 25 - 9 10 14 7 26 14 10 12 12 7 30 7 4
8% 8% 12% % 6% 6% 10% 12% 7% 9% % 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% % 9% 6% 5%

Reproductive rights/ 81 32 14 22 14 41 40 - 6 26 34L 16 59 22 18 25 18 20 56 11 13
abortion 16% 22% 12% 15% 14% 17% 15% 7% 20% 22% 11% 17% 14% 14% 18% 18% 14% 18% 11% 16%
Climate change 37 9 13 8 7 20 18 - - 13 11 14 28 9 9 7 10 12 18 12 8
7% 6% 11% 6% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 6% 11% 10%

Immigration 18 6 0 6 5 12 6 - 2 2 5 9 8 10 6 4 2 5 11 1 6
3% % * 5% 5% 5% % 2% 2% % % 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% % 3% 1% 7%

Taxes 47 13 12 8 13 29 17 - 9 7 15 16 33 13 9 7 10 20 32 10 5
9% % 10% 6% 13% 12% % 12% 5% 10% 11% 10% 8% 7% 5% 10% 14% 10% 9% 6%

Public education 11 4 1 4 2 3 8 - 4 1 3 4 6 5 2 2 1 5 5 1 5
2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% * 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 6%

Cost of housing 29 10 7 6 5 11 17 1FG 12JL 3 10 3 18 11 13 7 3 6 19 9 1
6% % 6% 5% 5% % 7% 50% 16% 3% % % 5% 7% 10% 5% 3% 4% % 9% 1%

Something else 31 6 11 6 9 13 18 - 2 4 9 16 22 9 11 9 7 4 22 6 3
6% 4% 9% 4% 9% 5% 7% 3% 3% 6% 12% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 3% 7% 6% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q038. What was the one policy issue that most impacted your vote for Washington State Senator and Representative?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Party --- Employment --- Q11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—————--———————-——- loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ -——————————- Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
The economy 90 29 36 25 30 60 12 74G 3 59K 4 27K 23 62M
18% 13% 23% 19% 19% 18% 9% 22% 12% 20% 6% 19% 12% 23%

Crime 31 9 18D 4 14 17 5 25 1 15 4 10 10 19
% 4% 12% 3% 9% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 7% 7% 5% 7%

Cost of living 89 24 37B 28 38 51 25 58 6 57 14 18 32 50
18% 11% 24% 21% 24% 15% 18% 17% 24% 19% 24% 12% 16% 19%

Homelessness 40 26C 5 9 10 30 21H 17 2 24 5 11 13 24
% 12% 3% % 6% 9% 16% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9%

Reproductive rights/ 81 50C 12 19 17 64 23 52 5 53 10 18 56N 21
abortion 16% 23% 8% 15% 11% 19% 17% 15% 22% 18% 16% 12% 28% 8%

Climate change 37 29CD 4 4 11 26 6 29 3 21 5 11 21 15
7% 13% 3% 3% 7% 8% 4% 8% 12% 7% 9% 8% 10% 6%

Immigration 18 4 7 7 3 14 4 12 1 4 437 100 4 13
% % % % % 4% % 4% 4% % 6% % % %

Taxes 47 12 18 17 15 30 10 35 1 24 3 20 14 29
% % 11% 13% % 9% % 10% 5% 8% % 13% % 11%

Public education 11 10 - 1 3 8 2 7 2 6 1 3 10N -

2% 5% * 2% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1% 2% 5%

Cost of housing 29 12 10 7 11 18 17H 12 - 20 7L 1 10 13
% % % 5% 7% % 12% % 7% 12% % 5% 5%

Something else 31 12 10 10 6 25 11 20 0 12 3 173 7 21
6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 8% 6% 1% 4% 4% 12% % 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q038. What was the one policy issue that most impacted your vote for Washington State Senator and Representative?

Base: Voted in November 2024 election

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q59: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Ql18: Q21:
————— Issue —-—----- Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -—-=-——-——————————-—- Election -—----—---—-—-—---- -
Oof less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't ----—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

The economy 90 43C 4 8 36 53E 1 66 24 - 90 - 36 52M 2 38 48P 4 38 50 2
18% 25% 7% 14% 13% 23% 19% 21% 13% 18% 12% 26% 14% 14% 27% 8% 14% 24% 6%

Crime 31 7 1 3 16 15 - 21 10 - 31 - 9 22M - 11 16 4 15 14 2
% 4% 2% 6% 6% 7% 7% % % % 11% % 9% 8% 6% 7% 4%

Cost of living 89 51 8 13 42 47 - 39 49H 1 89 - 47 38 4 34 43P 11 42 38 9
18% 30% 13% 23% 15% 21% 12% 27% 37% 18% 16% 19% 35% 13% 24% 20% 16% 19% 24%

Homelessness 40 10 14B 4 20 20 - 27 12 1 40 - 31 8 1 19 11 10 18 21 1
% 6% 24% 6% % 9% 8% % 28% % 10% 4% 13% 7% % 17% 7% 10% 3%

Reproductive rights/ 81 10 11BD 1 66F 13 2 55 25 1 81 - 70N 11 1 710R 9 1 66T 11 4
abortion 16% 6% 18% 1% 25% 6% 23% 17% 14% 30% 16% 24% 5% 5% 26% % 3% 25% 5% 11%
Climate change 37 12 2 0 29F 9 - 21 16 0 37 - 32N 6 0 360 - 1 31T 5 2
7% 7% 4% 1% 11% 4% 7% 9% 5% 7% 11% 3% 3% 14% 2% 12% 2% 5%

Immigration 18 7 1 4 8 10 - 12 6 - 18 - 3 14M 0 4 11 2 3 138 2
% % 2% 6% 3% % 4% % % % 7% 4% 2% 6% 3% % % 5%
Taxes 47 12 7 20BC 16 31E - 27 19 - 47 - 22 24 1 14 19 14p 13 26S 7S
% % 12% 36% 6% 13% 9% 11% % % 12% 6% 5% 10% 25% % 13% 19%

Public education 11 1 1 - 10 1 - 7 4 - 11 - 10 - IN 10 1 - 10 1 1
2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% * 4% * 2%

Cost of housing 29 11 5 3 17 10 2F 23 6 - 29 - 12 16 1 14 10 5 14 11 4
% % 8% 5% 6% % 22% 7% 3% % % 8% 9% 5% % 9% % % 10%

Something else 31 8 5 1 11 17 3EF 21 10 - 31 - 22 9 1 16 13 3 12 15 4
6% 5% 9% 3% 4% 8% 36% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% % 5% 5% 7% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q39. Are you confident that the election in Washington was conducted fairly and accurately?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 0 mmm e e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ =-—-—-——-—-——m-emmm e ————e White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Yes 393 129CD 81 105 79 204 188 1 52 99 124 118 275 119 93 108 74 120 231 82 80ST
78% 88% 69% 74% 79% 83% 73% 50% 69% 75% 79% 84% 80% 74% 74% 79% 73% 85% 73% 79% 98%
No 51 5 18B 18B 10 20 31 - 14K 18 8 11 39 12 16 9 18 9 440 7 1
10% 3% 16% 13% 10% 8% 12% 18% 13% 5% 8% 11% 8% 13% 6% 18% 6% 14% 6% 1%
Unsure 59 12 17 18 12 21 37 1F 9 15 24 12 29 30M 17 20 9 13 420U 16U 1
12% 8% 15% 13% 12% 9% 14% 50% 12% 11% 15% 8% 9% 19% 14% 15% 9% 9% 13% 15% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research

Q39. Are you

Total

Yes

No

Unsure

- DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

confident that the election in Washington was conducted fairly and accurately?

Party --- Employment ---
______________ Housing Status Unemp-
Parent = -————————————————— loyed
Ind/ —------mooo Emp- Unemp- Re-

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired

504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
393 195CD 113 86 120 271 98 279 16 227 43 121
78% 89% 73% 65% 76% 79% 72% 81% 70% 77% 73% 83%
51 17 17 17 16 35 23H 25 3 33 4 14
10% 8% 11% 13% 10% 10% 17% 7% 13% 11% % %
59 6 25B 28B 22 37 16 38 4 34 12L 12
12% 3% 16% 21% 14% 11% 12% 11% 17% 12% 20% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN

Q11:

Direc
Right
Dir

199
100%
(M)

184N
92%

6
3%

10
5%

tion
Wrong
Track

266
100%
(N)

184
69%

43M
16%

40M
15%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

Q39. Are you

Total

Yes

No

Unsure

confident that the election in Washington was conducted fairly and accurately?

504
100%

393
78%

51
10%

59
12%

173
100%
(B)

123
71%

22
13%

28
16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Most Imp
Issue

60
100%
()

51
86%

2
3%

7
11%

(Voters) :

56
100%
(D)

37
66%

12C
22%

7
12%

Total

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO,

November 6-10, 2024

Q057: Washington Q059: Financial
Economic Situation
--- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————-
Total Don't Total Total Don't
Good Poor Know Good Poor Know
269 227 8 319 182 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
249F 138 7 2641 128 2
92% 61% 86% 83% 70% 63%
10 41E - 29 22 -
% 18% 9% 12%
11 47E 1 26 32H 1
4% 21% 14% 8% 18% 37%
POR, STU

In 2024
Election

Ql4:Voted Q15:
Presidential Vote

294
100%
(M)

257N
87%

22
7%

16
5%

11
100%

(0)

8
75%

3M
25%

Q18:
Senate Vote

Cant-

Trump Other well

Gar-

Q21:

Governor Vote

Ferg- Rei-
Other uson

chert Other

269 179
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
242QR 119
90% 67%
11 29p
4% 16%
16 31p
6% 17%

56
100%
(R)

32
58%

11p
20%

12p
22%

261 205
100% 100%
(8) (T)
240TU 132
92% 64%
9 38S
3% 18%
12 358
5% 17%

38
100%
(U)

21
56%

58
12%

128
32%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q40. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Healthcare
Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non-— Ethnicity Income ———mm -
Bi- Age 000 mommm o mmm s oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-————————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 462 134 108 132 88 217 243 2 71 114 143 133 318 144 115 128 89 130 294 93 75
92% 92% 92% 93% 88% 88% 95% 100% 95% 87% 92% 94% 93% 89% 91% 94% 89% 92% 92% 89% 92%

Very important 297 97 70 81 49 122 173F 2 36 70 107 85 191 106 88Q 85 46 78 181 65 51
59% 66% 60% 58% 49% 50% 67% 100% 47% 54% 68% 60% 56% 66% 70% 62% 46% 55% 57% 62% 63%
Somewhat important 164 37 38 50 39 94 70 - 36K 44 36 48 127N 38 27 43 430 52 113 28 24
33% 26% 33% 36% 39% 38% 27% 47% 34% 23% 34% 37% 23% 21% 31% 43% 37% 35% 27% 29%
Not too/Not at all 37 11 9 9 8 24 13 - 4 13 12 8 23 14 9 7 9 12 19 12 6
7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 5% 5% 10% 8% 5% % 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 11% 8%
Not too important 32 11 6 7 8 20 12 - 4 13 9 7 22 10 7 7 8 10 16 10 6
6% 7% 5% 5% 8% % $ 5% 10% 6% 5% % 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 9% 7%
Not important at 5 - 2 2 1 4 1 - 0 0 3 1 1 4 3 0 0 2 2 2 1
all 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * * * 2% 1% * 2% 2% * * 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know 5 1 0 - 4 5 1 - - 4 1 1 2 4 2 1 3 - 5 - -
1% 1% * 4% 2% * 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q40. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Healthcare
Party --- Employment --- Q11:

————————————————— Housing Status Unemp— Direction

Parent = ---------—-------- loyed = —---—------

Ind/ -------—--—- Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Very/Somewhat 462 211C 129 121 143 318 126 312 22 266 57 136 190 236
92% 97% 84% 92% 91% 92% 92% 91% 94% 90% 95% 93% 95% 89%

Very important 297 157C 59 81C 89 208 86 191 18 173 42 81 141N 131
59% 72% 38% 62% 56% 60% 63% 56% 78% 59% 70% 55% 71% 49%
Somewhat important 164 54 70B 40 54 110 40 121 4 93 15 55 48 106M
33% 25% 45% 30% 35% 32% 29% 35% 15% 32% 25% 38% 24% 40%

Not too/Not at all 37 6 22B 10 11 24 10 27 0 25 2 10 9 26
% 3% 14% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 1% % 3% 7% 4% 10%

Not too important 32 6 22BD 5 11 19 7 25 - 23 1 8 8 22
6% 3% 14% % % 5% 5% 7% 8% 2% 6% 4% 8%

Not important at 5 - - 5B - 5 2 2 0 2 1 2 1 4
all 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%
Don't know 5 1 4 0 3 2 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 3
1% * 3% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% * 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q40. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Healthcare
Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —------— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -----——--———-——-———— Election —---------——--—---- —————— o o
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 462 158 56 45 252 201 8 296 164 2 462 - 282N 170 10 256Q 152 54 251T 177 34
92% 92% 93% 81% 94% 89% 100% 93% 90% 72% 92% 96% 85% 87% 95% 85% 97% 96% 86% 89%
Very important 297 101D 40D 17 174 119 5 177 119 1 297 - 204N 85 8 1990rR 71 28 192T 80 25T
59% 58% 66% 31% 64% 52% 59% 56% 65% 35% 59% 69% 43% 70% 74% 39% 50% 74% 39% 66%
Somewhat important 164 57 16 28 79 83 3 118 45 1 164 - 78 84M 2 57 81P 26P 59 975U 9
33% 33% 27% 51% 29% 36% 41% 37% 25% 37% 33% 27% 43% 17% 21% 45% 47% 22% 47% 23%
Not too/Not at all 37 14 2 11 15 21 - 23 13 1 37 - 11 25M 1 9 27P 1 8 258 4
7% 8% 4% 19% 6% 9% 7% 7% 28% % 4% 13% 8% 3% 15% 2% 3% 12% 9%
Not too important 32 13 2 8 13 18 - 21 10 1 32 - 10 21M 0 8 23P 1 8 21s 3
6% 8% % 15% 5% % 7% % 28% % % 11% 4% 3% 13% 2% 3% 10% 8%
Not important at 5 1 - 2 2 3 - 2 3 - 5 - 1 4 oM 1 4 0 1 4 0
all 1% * 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 4% * 2% * * 2% 1%
Don't know 5 1 2 - 2 4 - - 5H - 5 - 1 4 M 4 1 1 2 3 1
1% * 3% 1% 2% % 1% * 2% 5% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q41. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Economic inequality

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 00000 @ mmm e m e m s m e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-————————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 383 125D 86 98 74 171 210F 2 59 108L 121 94 255 128 95 102 72 114 238 72 72T
76% 86% 74% 70% 74% 70% 82% 100% 78% 83% 78% 67% 74% 79% 76% 75% 71% 81% 75% 69% 89%
Very important 224 77E 48 65 35 90 134F 1 30 63 78 54 137 87M 67Q 55 31 72 139 47 38
45% 53% 41% 46% 34% 37% 52% 50% 40% 48% 50% 38% 40% 54% 53% 41% 31% 51% 44% 45% 46%
Somewhat important 158 48 38 33 40 81 76 1 29 46 43 41 118 40 29 46 410 42 99 25 35
31% 33% 32% 23% 39% 33% 30% 50% 38% 35% 28% 29% 34% 25% 23% 34% 41% 30% 31% 24% 42%
Not too/Not at all 112 17 28 41B 25 72G 39 - 13 22 33 443 80 31 29 32 24 27 71 310 9
22% 12% 24% 29% 25% 30% 15% 18% 17% 21% 31% 23% 20% 23% 23% 24% 19% 22% 30% 11%
Not too important 70 9 16 26B 19B 36 34 - 12 15 17 27 47 23 17 21 19 12 53 12 5
14% 6% 13% 18% 19% 14% 13% 16% 11% 11% 19% 14% 14% 14% 16% 19% % 17% 11% 7%
Not important at 42 8 13 15 6 37G 5 - 1 7 16 17 33 9 12 10 5 15 19 198U 4
all 8% 5% 11% 11% 6% 15% 2% 2% 6% 10% 12% 10% 5% 9% 7% 5% 11% 6% 18% 5%
Don't know 10 4 2 2 2 2 7 - 3 1 2 3 8 2 2 3 5 - 8 2 -
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q41. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Economic inequality

Party --- Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent = -—-——————————————= loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ —=—————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Very/Somewhat 383 202CD 88 93 125 257 110 253 19 238L 46 96 174N 175
76% 93% 56% 71% 79% 75% 80% 74% 81% 81% 78% 65% 87% 66%

Very important 224 124cC 45 55 82 143 67 144 13 138 30 55 116N 86
45% 57% 29% 42% 52% 42% 49% 42% 55% 47% 50% 37% 58% 33%

Somewhat important 158 78 42 38 43 114 43 109 6 100 17 41 58 88
31% 36% 27% 29% 27% 33% 31% 32% 26% 34% 28% 28% 29% 33%
Not too/Not at all 112 15 63B 34B 32 78 26 82 3 51 12 493 22 86M
22% 7% 40% 26% 20% 23% 19% 24% 13% 17% 20% 33% 11% 32%

Not too important 70 13 38B 18 23 45 18 49 3 29 11 300 19 48
14% 6% 25% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 10% 19% 20% 10% 18%
Not important at 42 2 25B 16B 9 33 8 33 0 22 1 19K 3 37M
all 8% 1% 16% 12% 6% 10% 6% 10% 2% 8% 1% 13% 1% 14%

Don't know 10 1 5 4 1 9 1 7 1 6 1 2 3 6
% * 3% 3% * 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q41. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Economic inequality

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——==——————"———-—————— Election -—=====""—"""=—""= ——————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 383 138D 45D 27 225F 152 6 250 131 1 383 - 253N0 124 7 238Q 98 47Q 235TU 120 27
76% 80% 75% 48% 84% 67% 74% 78% 72% 35% 76% 86% 62% 59% 89% 54% 84% 90% 59% 72%
Very important 224 81D 32D 12 134 88 2 141 83 1 224 - 156N 62 6 1580Q 39 27Q 155T 48 22T
45% 47% 53% 21% 50% 39% 30% 44% 46% 30% 45% 53% 31% 53% 59% 22% 49% 59% 23% 58%
Somewhat important 158 57 13 16 91 64 4 110 48 0 158 - 96 61 1 80 59 20 81 72U 5
31% 33% 22% 28% 34% 28% 44% 34% 27% % 31% 33% 31% 6% 30% 33% 36% 31% 35% 14%
Not too/Not at all 112 32 10 27BC 41 68E 2 66 44 2 112 - 37 71M 3 29 79PR 4 23 82SU 6
22% 19% 17% 49% 15% 30% 26% 21% 24% 65% 22% 13% 36% 31% 11% 44% 8% 9% 40% 17%
Not too important 70 14 9 18B 33 35 2 43 26 1 70 - 28 39M 3 25 41p 4 22 428 5
14% 8% 14% 32% 12% 15% 26% 14% 14% 28% 14% 10% 20% 23% 9% 23% 6% 8% 21% 14%
Not important at 42 18 2 9 8 34E - 23 18 1H 42 - 9 32M 1 3 38PR 1 2 39S 1
all 8% 10% 3% 17% 3% 15% 7% 10% 37% 8% 3% 16% 9% 1% 21% 2% 1% 19% 3%
Don't know 10 2 5 2 3 6 - 3 7 - 10 - 4 4 1M 2 3 4P 2 3 4ST
2% 1% 9% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% % 2% 2% 9% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q42. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Racial Jjustice

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 00000 @ mmm e m e m s m e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-————————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 361 117E 81 100 62 152 208F 1 60 95 107 100 245 117 87 101 71 102 228 65 68T
72% 80% 70% 71% 62% 62% 81% 50% 79% 72% 68% 71% 71% 72% 69% 74% 70% 73% 72% 62% 83%

Very important 209 76E 44 58 31 80 128F 1 30 57 75L 46 137 73 57Q 59 217 67 127 39 43
42% 52% 38% 41% 31% 33% 50% 50% 40% 44% 48% 33% 40% 45% 45% 43% 26% 47% 40% 38% 52%

Somewhat important 152 41 37 43 31 72 80 - 30 38 31 54K 108 44 30 43 440 36 101 26 25
30% 28% 32% 30% 31% 29% 31% 39% 29% 20% 38% 31% 27% 24% 31% 44% 25% 32% 24% 31%

Not too/Not at all 123 24 33 38 27 81G 41 1 12 28 47 36 80 43 37 27 20 39 72 38SU 13
24% 17% 28% 27% 27% 33% 16% 50% 16% 21% 30% 25% 23% 27% 30% 20% 20% 27% 23% 37% 16%

Not too important 67 19 15 18 16 40 26 1 10 14 26 17 34 33M 21 14 14 18 43 16 7
13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 16% 10% 50% 14% 11% 17% 12% 10% 21% 17% 10% 14% 13% 14% 16% 9%

Not important at 56 5 18B 20B 12 41G 15 - 2 14 21 19 46 10 17 13 5 21 28 228 6
all 11% 4% 16% 14% 11% 17% 6% 3% 11% 13% 14% 13% 6% 13% 10% 5% 15% 9% 21% 7%
Don't know 20 4 2 2 11cD 12 7 - 3 8 3 5 18 2 2 8R 100R - 18 1 1
4% 3% 2% 2% 11% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 6% 10% 6% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q42. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Racial Jjustice

Party --- Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent = -—-——————————————= loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ —=—————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Very/Somewhat 361 201CD 78 83 111 250 101 241 18 221 40 98 173N 156
72% 92% 50% 64% 70% 73% 74% 70% 79% 75% 67% 67% 87% 59%

Very important 209 132CD 30 47C 63 146 60 134 14 136L 28L 43 116N 73
42% 61% 20% 36% 40% 42% 44% 39% 61% 46% 46% 30% 58% 28%

Somewhat important 152 68 47 36 48 104 41 106 4 84 12 55K 57 82
30% 31% 30% 28% 30% 30% 30% 31% 18% 29% 20% 37% 29% 31%
Not too/Not at all 123 16 65B 42B 45 76 32 87 4 61 19 44 24 95M
24% 7% 42% 32% 29% 22% 23% 26% 15% 21% 31% 30% 12% 36%
Not too important 67 14 38B 16 26 39 20 44 3 33 12 22 17 50M
13% 6% 24% 12% 17% 11% 15% 13% 11% 11% 20% 15% % 19%
Not important at 56 2 27B 26B 19 37 11 43 1 27 7 22 7 46M
all 11% 1% 17% 20% 12% 11% 8% 13% 4% 9% 11% 15% 4% 17%

Don't know 20 1 13B 6 2 18 4 14 1 13 1 5 2 15
4% 1% 8% 4% 1% % 3% 4% 6% % 2% 3% 1% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q42. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Racial Jjustice

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——==——————"———-—————— Election -—=====""—"""=—""= ——————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 361 114 42 29 214FG 144 3 233 128 1 361 - 251INO 105 5 2390 79 43Q 238TU 99 24
72% 66% 70% 51% 80% 64% 37% 73% 70% 35% 72% 85% 53% 48% 89% 44% 77% 91% 48% 63%
Very important 209 66D 27D 5 141F 66 2 130 78 1 209 - 169NO 38 3 160Q0R 31 18 166T 25 19T
42% 38% 45% 9% 52% 29% 30% 41% 43% 30% 42% 57% 19% 23% 59% 17% 33% 63% 12% 50%
Somewhat important 152 48 15 24 74 78 1 103 49 0 152 - 82 67 3 79 48 25 73 750 5
30% 28% 25% 42% 27% 34% % 32% 27% % 30% 28% 34% 26% 29% 27% 44% 28% 36% 12%
Not too/Not at all 123 53 13 27C 45 T4E 4 73 48 2 123 - 38 81M 4M 27 88PR 8 20 94s 108
24% 31% 21% 49% 17% 33% 44% 23% 27% 65% 24% 13% 41% 39% 10% 49% 15% 8% 46% 25%
Not too important 67 29 6 16 25 39 4E 41 26 1 67 - 26 38M 3M 22 39pP 6 18 428 7S
13% 17% 10% 28% 9% 17% 44% 13% 14% 28% 13% 9% 19% 31% 8% 22% 11% 7% 21% 19%
Not important at 56 24 7 11 21 35 - 32 23 1 56 - 11 43M 1 5 49PR 2 2 51SU 2S
all 11% 14% 11% 21% 8% 16% 10% 12% 37% 11% 4% 22% 9% 2% 27% 4% 1% 25% 6%
Don't know 20 6 5 - 10 8 1E 14 6 - 20 - 5 13 1M 3 12p 4 3 12 58
4% 3% 9% 4% 4% 19% 4% 3% % 2% 7% 12% 1% % 8% 1% 6% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q43. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State
Reproductive rights/Abortion
Area ---- Gender -----
———————————————————————— Non-
Bi- Age
King  Puget West- East- nary/ —-—--—-—----———-—-—-——-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Very/Somewhat 381 121 87 99 73 168 210F 2 68L 102 118
76% 83% 75% 70% 73% 69% 82% 100% 89% 78% 75%

Very important 293 100E 70 82 42 118 174F 2 47 77 93
58% 68% 60% 58% 41% 48% 68% 100% 62% 59% 60%

Somewhat important 87 21 17 17 32BCD 51 37 - 21 25 24
17% 15% 15% 12% 32% 21% 14% 27% 19% 16%

Not too/Not at all 115 23 27 39 26 74G 41 - 8 28 34
23% 16% 23% 28% 26% 30% 16% 11% 21% 22%

Not too important 58 18 9 11 20 31 28 - 5 14 19
12% 12% % 8% 20% 12% 11% 6% 11% 12%

Not important at 57 5 17B 28BE 6 43G 13 - 3 13 15
all 11% 4% 15% 20% 6% 18% 5% 4% 10% 10%

Don't know 9 2 3 3 1 3 5 - - 1 5
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Ethni

city

343
100%
(M)

266
78%

217N
63%

49
14%

73
21%

<

$150K+

16l
100%
(N)

115
71%

76
47%

39M
24%

42
26%

25
15%

17
11%

5
3%

126
100%
(0)

92
73%

71
56%

22
17%

31
25%

13
10%

18
14%

3

Income

$50K- $100K-

$50K $100K $150K
136 101
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
102 82
75% 81%

74 60
54% 59%

27 22
20% 22%

32 18
23% 18%

22 12
16% 12%

10 6
7% 6%

3 2
2% 2%

2%

141
100%
(R)

105
74%

89
63%

16
12%

35
25%

Education

Some Coll Advnc

Coll De- De-

Or < gree Jgree
318 105 82
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
238 74 68
75% 71% 83%
184 54 55
58% 52% 68%

55 20 13
17% 19% 16%
74 28 12
23% 27% 15%
41 12 5
13% 12% 6%
33 16 7
10% 15% 9%
5 2 1
2% 2% 2%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q43. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Reproductive rights/Abortion

Party --- Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent = -—-——————————————= loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ —=—————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Very/Somewhat 381 208CD 84 88 119 261 107 256 16 240L 44 94 178N 169
76% 95% 54% 67% 76% 76% 78% 75% 71% 82% 75% 64% 89% 64%

Very important 293 169CD 53 71C 89 204 81 198 14 190L 32 71 138N 130
58% 78% 34% 54% 56% 59% 59% 58% 60% 65% 53% 48% 69% 49%

Somewhat important 87 39 32 17 30 56 26 58 2 50 13 23 40 39
17% 18% 20% 13% 19% 16% 19% 17% 10% 17% 21% 16% 20% 15%
Not too/Not at all 115 8 64B 42B 36 77 28 81 6 49 15 51J 18 93M
23% 4% 42% 32% 23% 22% 20% 24% 27% 17% 25% 35% 9% 35%
Not too important 58 4 38B 16B 20 36 16 39 3 28 6 24 12 45M
12% 2% 24% 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 14% 10% 10% 17% 6% 17%
Not important at 57 4 27B 26B 16 40 12 42 3 21 9 26J 6 48M
all 11% 2% 17% 20% 10% 12% 9% 12% 13% 7% 15% 18% 3% 18%

Don't know 9 2 6 1 2 6 3 5 1 5 0 2 4 4
2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q43. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Reproductive rights/Abortion

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——==——————"———-—————— Election -—=====""—"""=—""= ——————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 381 117 42 33 233F 142 6 247 132 2 381 - 264N0 110 7 2490 84 480 247TU 106 28
76% 68% 71% 59% 86% 63% 71% 77% 73% 63% 76% 90% 56% 60% 93% 47% 85% 95% 51% 73%
Very important 293 89 32 25 181F 110 3 185 107 2 293 - 230NO 57 6 210Q0R 55 29 203TU 72 18
58% 52% 53% 44% 67% 48% 37% 58% 59% 63% 58% 78% 29% 53% 78% 30% 51% 78% 35% 48%
Somewhat important 87 28 11 8 52 33 3 62 25 - 87 - 34 53M 1 39 30 19p 44 34 9
17% 16% 18% 15% 19% 14% 34% 19% 14% 17% 11% 27% 8% 14% 17% 34% 17% 16% 24%
Not too/Not at all 115 52 15 21 32 80E 2 68 45 1 115 - 28 84M 3M 18 91PR 7 11 94s 108
23% 30% 25% 38% 12% 35% 29% 21% 25% 37% 23% 9% 42% 30% 7% 51% 12% 4% 46% 25%
Not too important 58 24 9 13 20 36E 2E 40 19 - 58 - 19 38M 1 15 40P 3 9 448 6S
12% 14% 14% 23% % 16% 29% 12% 10% 12% 7% 19% 6% 6% 22% 6% 3% 21% 15%
Not important at 57 28 6 9 13 44F - 29 27 1 57 - 9 45M 3M 3 51PR 3 2 508 43
all 11% 16% 10% 16% 5% 19% 9% 15% 37% 11% 3% 23% 24% 1% 28% 6% 1% 24% 10%
Don't know 9 3 3 2 4 4 - 4 4 - 9 - 3 4 1M 2 4 2 2 5 1
2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 10% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q44. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Crime
Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non-— Ethnicity Income ———mm -
Bi- Age 000 mommm o mmm s oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-————————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 462 136 108 129 89 226H 235H 1 55 1241 1471 135I 315 147 117 120 94 130 286 96 80
92% 93% 92% 91% 89% 92% 92% 50% 73% 95% 94% 96% 92% 91% 93% 89% 94% 92% 90% 92% 98%
Very important 317 93 76 94 55 137 179F 1 22 81I 110I 1041 204 114 79 88 65 84 198 69 51
63% 64% 65% 67% 54% 56% 70% 50% 30% 62% 71% 74% 59% 71% 63% 65% 65% 60% 62% 66% 63%
Somewhat important 144 43 32 35 35 89G 56 - 33L 43 37 31 111N 33 38 32 29 45 89 27 28
29% 29% 27% 25% 34% 36% 22% 43% 33% 24% 22% 32% 21% 30% 24% 29% 32% 28% 26% 35%
Not too/Not at all 40 10 9 12 10 18 21 1FG 20JKL 6 9 5 26 14 8 15 6 12 29 9 2
% 7% 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 50% 27% 4% 6% 3% 8% 9% 6% 11% 6% % 9% 8% 2%
Not too important 31 9 6 12 5 14 16 1FG 16JKL 5 7 4 20 12 7 13 6 5 23 6 2
6% 6% 5% 8% 5% % 6% 50% 21% 3% 4% 3% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 4% 7% 6% 2%
Not important at 9 1 3 0 4 4 5 - 4 1 2 1 6 2 1 1 0 6 6 3 -
all 2% 1% 3% * 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 4% 2% 3%
Don't know 2 0 0 - 2 2 1 - - 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 - - 2 - -
* * * 2% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q44. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Crime
Party --- Employment --- Q11:

————————————————— Housing Status Unemp— Direction

Parent = ---------—-------- loyed = —---—------

Ind/ -------—--—- Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Very/Somewhat 462 199 144 119 144 315 122 319 20 267 49 143JK 173 254M
92% 91% 93% 91% 91% 92% 89% 93% 84% 91% 82% 98% 87% 96%

Very important 317 121 113B 83 107 211 74 230G 12 173 35 1073 124 170
63% 56% 73% 63% 68% 61% 54% 67% 53% 59% 59% 73% 62% 64%

Somewhat important 144 78C 31 36 37 105 48 89 7 94 14 36 49 84
29% 36% 20% 28% 24% 30% 35% 26% 32% 32% 23% 25% 25% 31%

Not too/Not at all 40 19 10 11 13 27 14 23 2 27L 10L 3 25N 11
% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 11% 7% 10% % 16% 2% 13% %

Not too important 31 14 9 8 12 19 13 16 2 19 10JL 3 21N 8
6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% % % 16% 2% 10% 3%

Not important at 9 5 1 3 1 7 2 7 0 8 0 - 5 3
all 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% * 2% 1%
Don't know 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 - 1H 0 1 1 1 1
* * 1% * * 1% 1% % * 2% * 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM

Q44. Importance of

Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Crime
Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —------— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -----——--———-——-———— Election —---------——--—---- —————— o o
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 462 162 56 49 242 213 7 295 164 3 462 - 2700 1840 8 243 170 48 239 1930 30
92% 94% 93% 88% 90% 94% 86% 92% 90% 100% 92% 92% 93% 74% 90% 95% 87% 91% 94% 80%
Very important 317 109 42 39 150 165EG 3 194 122 2 317 - 168 144M 6 158 126 34 160 136 21
63% 63% 70% 70% 55% 73% 34% 61% 67% 67% 63% 57% 72% 53% 59% 70% 60% 61% 66% 56%
Somewhat important 144 54 14 10 93F 48 4 101 43 1 144 - 102N 40 2 85 44 15 78 57 9
29% 31% 23% 18% 34% 21% 52% 32% 24% 33% 29% 35% 20% 21% 32% 25% 27% 30% 28% 23%
Not too/Not at all 40 10 3 7 26 13 1 25 15 - 40 - 24 14 2 24 9 7 21 12 7T
% 6% 5% 12% 10% 6% 14% 8% 8% 8% % 7% 21% 9% 5% 12% 8% 6% 19%
Not too important 31 9 2 5 24 7 1 21 10 - 31 - 22 7 2N 23 6 3 16 9 6T
6% 5% 3% 8% 9% 3% 14% 7% % 6% 8% 3% 20% % 3% 5% 6% 5% 16%
Not important at 9 1 1 2 2 6 - 3 5 - 9 - 2 7 0 2 3 4P 5 3 1
all 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 8% 2% 1% 3%
Don't know 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 M 2 - 1 2 - 1
* * 2% * * 1% * * 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q45. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Homelessness
Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non-— Ethnicity Income ———mm -
Bi- Age 000 mommm o mmm s oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-————————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 454 133 104 128 89 211 243FH 1 66 118 143 128 312 142 115 125 89 125 285 91 78
90% 91% 89% 91% 88% 86% 95% 50% 87% 90% 91% 91% 91% 88% 92% 92% 88% 89% 90% 87% 96%

Very important 312 103E 72 85 53 128 183F 1 41 82 108 81 208 104 82 81 57 92 197 69 47
62% 71% 61% 60% 52% 52% 71% 50% 55% 63% 69% 57% 61% 65% 65% 59% 57% 65% 62% 66% 57%

Somewhat important 142 30 33 44 36 82 60 - 25 36 35 47 104 38 33 44 32 33 88 22 31
28% 21% 28% 31% 36% 33% 23% 32% 27% 22% 33% 30% 24% 26% 33% 31% 24% 28% 21% 38%

Not too/Not at all 39 12 12 12 3 28G 11 1G 8 6 14 11 22 18 9 11 5 14 24 12 4
8% 8% 11% 9% 3% 11% 4% 50% 11% 5% 9% 8% % 11% 7% 8% 5% 10% 8% 11% 4%

Not too important 34 12 11 8 3 23 10 1G 5 6 13 10 20 15 9 9 5 11 23 8 4
7% 8% 10% 6% 3% 10% 4% 50% 6% 4% % $ % 9% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 4%

Not important at 5 - 1 4 - 4 1 - 3 1 0 1 2 3 0 2 - 3 1 43 -

all 1% 1% 3% 2% * 4% 1% * 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% * 4%
Don't know 10 1 0 0 9BCD 7 3 - 2 7K - 2 9 1 2 0 7P 2 9 2 -
% 1% * * % 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% * % 1% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q45. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Homelessness
Party --- Employment --- Q11:

————————————————— Housing Status Unemp— Direction

Parent = ---------—-------- loyed = —---—------

Ind/ -------—--—- Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Very/Somewhat 454 203 132 119 146 308 125 306 23 264 56 132 186 232
90% 93% 85% 91% 92% 90% 91% 89% 99% 90% 94% 90% 93% 87%

Very important 312 154C 76 83 97 215 92 204 15 194 34 82 133 158
62% 70% 49% 63% 62% 63% 67% 60% 66% 66% 56% 56% 67% 60%

Somewhat important 142 50 56 37 49 93 32 101 8 70 22 49 53 74
28% 23% 36% 28% 31% 27% 23% 30% 33% 24% 37% 33% 26% 28%

Not too/Not at all 39 12 16 11 12 26 11 28 - 21 4 15 12 26
% 6% 11% 8% % 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 10%

Not too important 34 11 12 11 8 24 11 23 - 17 4 13 9 24
7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 7% % % 9% 4% 9%

Not important at 5 1 4 0 3 2 - 5 - 4 - 1 3 2
all 1% * 3% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know 10 3 7 1 0 10 2 8 0 10 - 1 2 8
% 1% 5% 1% * % 1% 2% 1% 3% * 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q45. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Homelessness
Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —------— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -----——--———-——-———— Election —---------——--—---- —————— o o
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 454 163D 60D 44 242 206 7 282 169 3 454 - 274N 169 11 245 159 50 244 176 34
90% 94% 100% 78% 90% 91% 86% 88% 93% 100% 90% 93% 85% 98% 91% 89% 89% 93% 86% 91%
Very important 312 104 54BD 25 170 140 3 189 120 3 312 - 197N 108 7 1790 95 39 176 113 23
62% 60% 91% 44% 63% 62% 38% 59% 66% 100% 62% 67% 54% 66% 67% 53% 69% 67% 55% 60%
Somewhat important 142 59C 6 19C 72 66 4 92 50 - 142 - 77 61 3 67 64 11 67 63 12
28% 34% 9% 34% 27% 29% 48% 29% 27% 28% 26% 31% 32% 25% 36% 20% 26% 31% 30%
Not too/Not at all 39 8 - 12BC 19 20 1 29 11 - 39 - 19 21 - 21 13 6 14 22 3
8% 5% 22% 7% 9% 14% 9% 6% 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 5% 11% 9%
Not too important 34 5 - 12BC 16 17 1 24 10 - 34 - 18 16 - 17 12 6 14 17 3
7% 3% 22% 6% % 14% 8% 5% 7% % 8% 6% 6% 10% % 8% 9%
Not important at 5 3 - - 3 2 - 4 1 - 5 - 1 4 - 4 1 - - 5 -
all 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 3%
Don't know 10 1 - - 9 2 - 9 2 - 10 - 2 8M 0 3 8 0 3 7 0
% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% * 1% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q46. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Cost of living

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 00000 @ mmm e m e m s m e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-————————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 487 141 110 137 99 233 252 2 71 130 154 132 327 160 122 126 101 138 305 102 80
97% 97% 94% 98% 98% 95% 98% 100% 94% 99% 99% 94% 96% 99% 97% 93% 100% 98% 96% 97% 98%
Very important 383 106 93 115 70 167 214F 2 46 102 131T 104 253 130 100 107 79 97 239 79 65
76% 73% 79% 81% 69% 68% 83% 100% 61% 78% 84% 73% 74% 81% 80% 78% 79% 69% 75% 75% 80%
Somewhat important 104 35 17 23 30 66G 38 - 24 28 24 29 74 30 22 20 22 41P 66 23 15
21% 24% 14% 16% 29% 27% 15% 32% 21% 15% 20% 22% 19% 17% 15% 21% 29% 21% 22% 19%
Not too/Not at all 15 5 7 3 - 11 4 - 5 - 2 8J 14 1 3 9 - 3 11 3 1
3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% % 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Not too important 13 5 5 3 - 9 4 - 5 - 2 7 12 1 3 9 - 1 10 1 1
% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 6% 1% 5% % 1% 2% % 1% 3% 1% 2%
Not important at 2 - 2 - - 2 1 - - - 1 2 2 1 1 - - 2 1 2 -
all * 2% 1% * * 1% * * * 1% * 2%
Don't know 2 - 0 - 2 1 1 - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 - - 2 - -
* * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q46. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Cost of living

Party --- Employment --- Q11:

————————————————— Housing Status Unemp— Direction

Parent = -—————--——————-——- loyed @ @ ————=—————-

Ind/ -------—--—- Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Very/Somewhat 487 212 148 127 156 329 130 334 22 289 56 139 192 257
97% 97% 95% 97% 99% 96% 94% 98% 94% 98% 95% 95% 96% 97%

Very important 383 162 113 108 125 255 113 251 17 226 44 111 145 206
76% 74% 73% 83% 79% 74% 82% 73% 75% 77% 75% 75% 73% 78%

Somewhat important 104 51 35 19 30 74 17 83G 5 63 12 29 47 51
21% 23% 22% 14% 19% 21% 12% 24% 20% 22% 20% 19% 24% 19%

Not too/Not at all 15 6 6 4 2 13 7 8 - 6 2 7 6 9
% 3% 4% 3% 1% % 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3%

Not too important 13 5 4 4 - 13 7 6 - 6 2 5 6 7
% 2% 3% % 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Not important at 2 1 2 - 2 1 1 2 - - - 2 1 2
all * * 1% 1% * * * 1% * 1%
Don't know 2 1 1 - 0 2 1 - 1GH - 1J 1 1 1
* * 1% * * % % * l% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q46. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Cost of living

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —------— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- —-———-——-—————————-—- Election -———-—---———-———-= ———— -
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 487 172 59 53 257 222 8 305 179 3 487 - 286 191 10 260 174 54 253 198 37
97% 99% 98% 95% 95% 98% 100% 96% 98% 100% 97% 97% 96% 94% 97% 97% 96% 97% 97% 97%
Very important 383 151 49 49 183 193E 7 225 155H 3 383 - 231 144 8 198 141 44 192 160 30
76% 87% 83% 88% 68% 85% 93% 70% 85% 100% 76% 78% 73% 74% 74% 79% 79% 74% 78% 80%
Somewhat important 104 21 9 4 T4F 29 1 80T 24 - 104 - 55 47 2 62 33 9 60 38 6
21% 12% 15% 8% 28% 13% % 25% 13% 21% 19% 24% 20% 23% 18% 17% 23% 18% 17%
Not too/Not at all 15 1 - 3 11 4 - 14 1 - 15 - 8 7 0 7 [ 2 7 7 1
3% * 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Not too important 13 - - 1 11 2 - 12 1 - 13 - 8 5 0 7 4 2 7 5 1
% 2% % 1% 4% % 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% % 2% 3%
Not important at 2 1 - 2 1 2 - 2 - - 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 - - 2 -
all * * 3% * 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% 1%
Don't know 2 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 0 2 - 0 2 - 0
* * 2% * * 1% * * 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q47. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Climate change

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 00000 @ mmm e m e m s m e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-————————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 358 121CDE 79 96 62 159 197F 2 61 96 109 92 245 113 85 105 73 95 229T 60 68T
71% 83% 68% 68% 61% 65% 77%  100% 81% 73% 70% 65% 2% 70% 67% 77% 73% 67% 72% 58% 83%
Very important 247 98CDE 54 63 32 115 130 2 45 58 77 66 173 74 54 67 50 76 149 48 50
49% 67% 46% 45% 31% 47% 51% 100% 60% 45% 49% 47% 50% 46% 43% 49% 50% 54% 47% 46% 61%
Somewhat important 111 23 25 33 30 44 67 - 16 37 32 26 72 39 31 39R 23 19 80T 12 18
22% 16% 22% 23% 30% 18% 26% 21% 28% 20% 18% 21% 24% 25% 28% 23% 13% 25% 12% 22%
Not too/Not at all 141 25 36 43B 38B 86G 55 - 14 35 45 47 94 47 40 28 26 47 86 425U 13
28% 17% 31% 31% 37% 35% 22% 19% 27% 29% 33% 28% 29% 32% 21% 26% 33% 27% 40% 17%
Not too important 72 14 15 24 20 38 34 - 13 25 19 15 43 29 18 17 15 22 45 16 11
14% 10% 13% 17% 20% 16% 13% 17% 19% 12% 11% 13% 18% 14% 13% 15% 15% 14% 16% 13%
Not important at 69 11 21 20 18 48G 21 - 1 10 261 3213 51 18 22P 11 11 25 41 26SU 3
all 14% 7% 18% 14% 18% 20% 8% 2% 8% 17% 22% 15% 11% 18% 8% 11% 18% 13% 25% 4%
Don't know 5 0 2 1 1 1 4 - - - 3 2 3 2 1 2 2 - 3 2 -
1% * 2% 1% 1% * % 2% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q47. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Climate change

Party --- Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent = -—-——————————————= loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ —=—————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Very/Somewhat 358 198CD 77 83 106 251 99 237 21 221L 44 91 176N 154
71% 91% 50% 63% 67% 73% 72% 69% 90% 75% 74% 62% 88% 58%

Very important 247 151CD 33 63C 65 181 67 167 12 154 29 62 123N 106
49% 69% 21% 48% 42% 53% 49% 49% 51% 52% 50% 42% 62% 40%

Somewhat important 111 47 44 20 41 70 32 69 9 67 15 29 53 48
22% 21% 29% 15% 26% 20% 23% 20% 38% 23% 24% 20% 26% 18%
Not too/Not at all 141 20 73B 48B 51 88 37 102 2 71 16 547 22 109M
28% 9% 47% 37% 33% 26% 27% 30% 9% 24% 26% 37% 11% 41%

Not too important 72 18 32B 22 36F 34 21 49 2 40 12 19 20 48
14% 8% 21% 17% 23% 10% 15% 14% % 14% 20% 13% 10% 18%
Not important at 69 2 41B 26B 15 54 16 53 - 31 4 35JK 3 61M
all 14% 1% 27% 20% 10% 16% 12% 15% 10% 6% 24% 1% 23%

Don't know 5 1 4 0 0 5 1 4 0 3 - 2 2 3
1% * 3% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q47. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Climate change

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——==——————"———-—————— Election -—=====""—"""=—""= ——————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 358 108D 52BD 16 223F 129 5 233 123 2 358 - 256N 93 8 2370 77 440 238TU 93 27T
71% 63% 87% 28% 83% 57% 67% 73% 68% 63% 71% 87% 47% 74% 88% 43% 78% 91% 46% 70%
Very important 247 77D 36D 9 161FG 84 1 170 75 2 247 - 198N 41 7N 180Q 38 290 170T 55 22T
49% 45% 60% 15% 60% 37% 19% 53% 41% 58% 49% 67% 21% 61% 67% 21% 51% 65% 27% 57%
Somewhat important 111 31 16 7 62 45 4 63 48 0 111 - 58 52 1 57 39 15 68 39 5
22% 18% 27% 12% 23% 20% 49% 20% 26% % 22% 20% 26% 13% 21% 22% 27% 26% 19% 12%
Not too/Not at all 141 62C 7 39BC 44 94E 3 83 57 1 141 - 38 101MO 2 31 98PR 12 23 108sUu 118
28% 36% 12% 69% 16% 42% 33% 26% 31% 37% 28% 13% 51% 20% 12% 55% 21% 9% 53% 29%
Not too important 72 28 5 21BC 30 41 1 45 27 - 72 - 27 44M 1 25 37P 10 20 448 9s
14% 16% 8% 37% 11% 18% 14% 14% 15% 14% % 22% 7% % 21% 17% 8% 21% 23%
Not important at 69 33C 2 18C 15 53E 1 38 30 1 69 - 11 57M 1 [ 61PR 2 3 64SU 2
all 14% 19% 4% 32% 5% 23% 19% 12% 16% 37% 14% 4% 29% 13% 2% 34% 4% 1% 31% 6%
Don't know 5 3 0 2 2 3 - 3 2 - 5 - 1 4 1M 1 4 1 1 4 1
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 5% * 2% 1% * 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q48. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State

Gun policy
Area ---- Gender -----
———————————————————————— Non-
Bi- Age
King  Puget West- East- nary/ —-—--—-—----———-—-—-——-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Very/Somewhat 376 115 79 106 75 169 206F 2 51 110L 116
75% 79% 68% 75% 75% 69% 80% 100% 68% 84% 75%
Very important 245 91CE 46 71 37 84 158F 2 24 66 83
49% 62% 40% 50% 37% 34% 62% 100% 32% 50% 53%
Somewhat important 131 24 33 35 39B 84G 47 - 27 45L 33
26% 17% 28% 25% 38% 34% 18% 35% 34% 21%
Not too/Not at all 121 27 36 33 25 76G 45 - 21 21 37
24% 18% 31% 23% 25% 31% 17% 28% 16% 24%
Not too important 62 16 18 13 15 30 32 - 10 16 18
12% 11% 16% 9% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12%
Not important at 59 11 18 20 10 46G 13 - 11 5 19
all 12% 7% 16% 14% 10% 19% 5% 15% 4% 12%
Don't know 7 4 1 1 1 1 6 - 3 - 2
1% 2% 1% 1% * * % 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Ethni

city

343
100%
(M)

258
75%

160
47%

98
28%

78
23%

35
10%

44

<

$150K+

16l
100%
(N)

118
73%

85
53%

34
2

>3
]

oe

o°

[ N [NORTSN

o°

1
3
6
7
7
5
9
0
*

126
100%
(0)

95
75%

65
52%

30
23%

30
24%

15
12%

15
12%

1

Income

$50K- $100K-

$50K $100K $150K
136 101
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
98 75
72% 75%

63 37
46% 37%

36 38
26% 38%

36 22
26% 22%

19 14
14% 13%

17 8
13% 8%

2 4
2% 4%

1

o

141
100%
(R)

108
77%

80
56%

28
20%

33
23%

15
11%

18
13%

Education

Some Coll Advnc

Coll De- De-

Or < gree Jgree
318 105 82
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
231 71 748T
73% 68% 90%
146 52 47

46% 49% 57%
85 19 27
27% 19% 33%
80U 330 8
25% 32% 10%
39 16 6
12% 15% 8%
400 170 2
13% 16% 2%
6 0 -
2% *
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q48. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Gun policy
Party --- Employment --- Q11:

————————————————— Housing Status Unemp— Direction

Parent = ---------—-------- loyed = —---—------

Ind/ -------—--—- Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Very/Somewhat 376 188CD 101 87 121 253 105 253 17 227 51L 96 157 189
75% 86% 65% 66% 77% 74% 77% 74% 72% 77% 85% 65% 79% 71%

Very important 245 133CD 53 59 71 174 62 170 12 144 34 65 109 117
49% 61% 34% 45% 45% 51% 45% 50% 52% 49% 57% 45% 55% 44%

Somewhat important 131 55 48 28 50 79 43 83 5 82 17 31 48 72
26% 25% 31% 21% 32% 23% 32% 24% 20% 28% 29% 21% 24% 27%

Not too/Not at all 121 29 52B 40B 36 84 31 83 6 62 9 50JK 42 71
24% 13% 34% 30% 23% 24% 23% 24% 27% 21% 15% 34% 21% 27%

Not too important 62 22 23 17 22 39 18 43 1 36 3 23 22 36
12% 10% 15% 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 3% 12% 6% 15% 11% 13%

Not important at 59 8 29B 22B 14 45 13 40 6 26 5 273 20 35
all 12% 4% 19% 17% 9% 13% 10% 12% 24% 9% 9% 19% 10% 13%
Don't know 7 1 2 4 0 7 1 6 0 6 - 1 0 6
1% * 1% 3% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% * 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q48. Importance of

Gun policy

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very important

Somewhat

important

Not too/Not at all

Not too important

Not important at

all

Don't know

the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——==——————"———-—————— Election -—=====""—"""=—""= ——————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

376 128 45 34 222FG 151 4 249 126 1 376 - 244N 124 8 222Q 111 43 223T 125 28
75% T4% 76% 61% 82% 66% 50% 78% 69% 35% 75% 83% 62% 74% 83% 62% 77% 86% 61% 74%
245 79 33 20 145G 99 1 157 86 1 245 - 168N 71 7 1610 61 24 157T 71 16
49% 46% 55% 36% 54% 44% 7% 49% 48% 35% 49% 57% 36% 61% 60% 34% 42% 60% 35% 42%
131 49 12 14 76 52 3 92 40 - 131 - 77 53 1 61 50 20 66 54 12
26% 29% 21% 25% 28% 23% 43% 29% 22% 26% 26% 27% 13% 23% 28% 35% 25% 26% 32%
121 42 11 22 47 70E 4E 68 51 2 121 - 45 73M 2 45 67P 9 36 79SU 6
24% 24% 18% 39% 17% 31% 50% 21% 28% 65% 24% 15% 37% 21% 17% 37% 16% 14% 38% 16%
62 24 7 8 26 32 4EF 37 24 1 62 - 28 33 1 28 29 5 21 36S 5
12% 14% 12% 14% 10% 14% 50% 12% 13% 28% 12% 10% 16% 11% 10% 16% 9% 8% 18% 13%
59 18 3 14C 21 38E - 30 28 1 59 - 17 41M 1 18 37P 4 15 4350 1
12% 10% 6% 26% 8% 17% 9% 15% 37% 12% 6% 20% 11% 7% 21% 7% 6% 21% 3%
7 3 4 - 1 6 - 2 4 - 7 - 5 1 1 1 1 4P 1 1 4s
1% 2% 6% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 10%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q49. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Taxes
Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non-— Ethnicity Income ———mm -
Bi- Age 000 mommm o mmm s oo Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-————————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 460 140E 109E 132E 80 216 242 2 68 115 145 132 308 152 115 125 88 132 284 100 76
91% 96% 93% 94% 79% 88% 94% 100% 91% 88% 92% 94% 90% 94% 91% 92% 87% 94% 89% 95% 93%

Very important 302 89 68 90 54 133 168 1 27 80I 1011 95I 197 105 66 86 62 88 183 69 49
60% 61% 59% 64% 54% 54% 65% 50% 35% 61% 65% 67% 57% 65% 52% 63% 62% 63% 58% 66% 61%

Somewhat important 158 51 40 41 25 83 74 1 42JKL 35 44 38 112 46 49 39 26 44 100 31 27
31% 35% 34% 29% 25% 34% 29% 50% 55% 27% 28% 27% 33% 29% 39% 29% 25% 31% 32% 29% 33%

Not too/Not at all 43 6 7 9 20BCD 29 14 - 7 16 11 8 33 9 9 12 13 9 32 5 6
8% 4% 6% 6% 20% 12% 5% 9% 12% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 8% 13% 6% 10% 5% 7%

Not too important 31 4 5 9 13B 17 14 - 7 9 8 8 23 8 9 9 5 8 23 4 5
6% 3% 4% 6% 12% % $ 9% 7% 5% 6% % 5% 7% 7% % 6% 7% 4% 6%

Not important at 12 1 2 - 8D 12G - - - 8L 4 0 11 1 - 3 80 1 10 1 1
all 2% 1% 2% 8% 5% 6% 2% * 3% 1% 2% 8% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Don't know 2 0 1 - 1 1 1 - 0 - 0 1 1 0 2 - - - 2 - -

* * l% * * * l% * 1% * * 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q49. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Taxes
Party --- Employment --- Q11:
—————————————— Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent = -—-——————————————= loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ =====------ Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Very/Somewhat 460 197 142 121 146 311 122 315 22 264 55 137 175 247
91% 90% 92% 92% 93% 91% 89% 92% 94% 90% 93% 93% 88% 93%

Very important 302 111 105B 86 101 199 64 230GI 7 177 217 95K 112 167
60% 51% 68% 66% 64% 58% 47% 67% 32% 60% 46% 65% 56% 63%

Somewhat important 158 86C 37 35 45 112 58H 85 15H 87 28JL 42 64 80
31% 39% 24% 26% 29% 33% 42% 25% 62% 30% 47% 29% 32% 30%

Not too/Not at all 43 21 12 10 11 31 14 27 1 29 4 9 24 18
% 10% 8% 8% % % 11% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 12% 7%

Not too important 31 19C 3 9 10 21 14 16 - 19 3 9 21N 9
% 9% 2% 7% % 6% 11% 5% % 5% 6% 11% 3%

Not important at 12 1 9B 1 1 10 - 11 1G 10 1 0 3 9
all 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% * 1% 3%
Don't know 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 - 1 - 1
* * * * * * 1% l% * * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM

Q49. Importance of

Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Taxes
Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —------— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- -----——--———-——-———— Election —---------——--—---- —————— o o
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 460 164 54 56 241 211 8 298 160 2 460 - 270 180 10 242 169 49 236 190 34
91% 95% 90% 99% 89% 93% 100% 93% 88% 72% 91% 92% 91% 91% 90% 94% 87% 90% 93% 89%
Very important 302 104 37 52BC 142 153E 7 187 113 2 302 - 172 124 6 148 127P 28 151 129 22
60% 60% 62% 93% 53% 68% 89% 58% 62% 2% 60% 59% 63% 50% 55% 71% 49% 58% 63% 59%
Somewhat important 158 60D 17D 4 99 58 1 111 47 - 158 - 97 56 5 95 42 21 85 61 11
31% 35% 28% 7% 37% 26% 11% 35% 26% 31% 33% 28% 42% 35% 24% 37% 33% 30% 30%
Not too/Not at all 43 8 6 0 29 14 - 22 20 1 43 - 24 18 0 26 10 6 24 15 3
8% 4% 9% 1% 11% 6% 7% 11% 28% % % 9% 3% 10% % 11% 9% 7% 9%
Not too important 31 7 4 0 18 13 - 12 18H 1H 31 - 22 9 - 22Q 3 6Q 20 7 3
% 4% 8% 1% % % % 10% 28% % 7% 5% 8% 1% 11% 8% 4% 9%
Not important at 12 1 1 - 11 1 - 10 2 - 12 - 2 9 0 4 8 - 4 8 -
all 2% 1% 2% 4% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Don't know 2 1 0 - - 2 - - 2 - 2 - 1 0 1MN 1 - 1 1 - 1
* 1% 1% 1% 1% * * * 5% * 2% * 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q50. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Public education

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 00000 @ mmm e m e m s m e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ ——-————————————————————— White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

Very/Somewhat 426 123 102 122 78 200 225 1 54 115 137 120 287 139 105 118 90 112 268 89 69
84% 84% 88% 87% 78% 81% 88% 50% 72% 87% 88% 85% 84% 86% 84% 87% 89% 79% 84% 85% 84%

Very important 269 80 65 75 48 111 157F 1 32 75 91 70 179 90 71 77 47 74 168 57 44
53% 55% 56% 53% 48% 45% 61% 50% 43% 58% 58% 50% 52% 56% 57% 56% 46% 52% 53% 54% 54%
Somewhat important 157 43 37 48 30 89 68 - 22 39 46 50 108 49 34 42 44 38 100 33 25
31% 29% 32% 34% 30% 36% 27% 29% 30% 29% 36% 32% 31% 27% 31% 43% 27% 32% 31% 30%
Not too/Not at all 75 22 12 18 22 45 29 1 21 16 19 18 55 20 19 18 9 29 48 14 13
15% 15% 11% 13% 22% 18% 11% 50% 28% 13% 12% 13% 16% 12% 15% 13% 9% 21% 15% 13% 16%
Not too important 55 16 10 7 22D 29 25 1 18JK 10 11 16 41 14 16 15 7 18 40 6 8
11% 11% 9% 5% 21% 12% 10% 50% 24% 7% 7% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 7% 13% 13% 6% 10%
Not important at 20 6 2 11 0 16G 4 - 3 7 8 2 14 6 3 3 2 12 8 8 5
all 4% 4% 2% 8% * 7% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 8% 2% 7% 6%
Don't know 3 1 2 0 1 1 2 - - - 0 3 1 2 2 - 2 - 1 2 -
1% * 2% * * * % * 2% * 1% 1% 2% * 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q50. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Public education

Party --- Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent = -—-——————————————= loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ —=—————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Very/Somewhat 426 187 127 112 138 286 118 287 20 246 53 124 175 221
84% 86% 82% 86% 87% 83% 86% 84% 88% 84% 88% 85% 88% 83%

Very important 269 128 71 70 95 174 76 178 15 155 41L 71 115 131
53% 59% 46% 53% 60% 51% 55% 52% 63% 53% 68% 49% 58% 49%

Somewhat important 157 59 56 42 43 112 42 109 6 91 12 53 60 90
31% 27% 36% 32% 27% 32% 31% 32% 25% 31% 20% 36% 30% 34%

Not too/Not at all 75 31 26 18 20 55 18 54 3 48 7 20 23 44
15% 14% 17% 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% 11% 16% 12% 14% 11% 16%

Not too important 55 29 17 9 12 43 17 35 3 31 7 17 18 30
11% 13% 11% 7% % 12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12% % 11%

Not important at 20 2 9B 9B 8 12 1 19 - 17 - 3 5 14
all 4% 1% 6% 7% 5% 4% 1% 6% 6% 2% 3% 5%
Don't know 3 1 2 1 0 3 1 2 0 1 - 2 2 1
1% * 1% % * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q50. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Public education

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——==——————"———-—————— Election -—=====""—"""=—""= ——————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 426 144 53 43 224 196 6 270 154 2 426 - 250 165 10 234 144 48 226 166 33
84% 84% 89% 77% 83% 87% 74% 84% 85% 72% 84% 85% 83% 92% 87% 81% 85% 87% 81% 87%
Very important 269 77 42BD 23 148 119 2 161 107 1 269 - 168 93 7 1650 78 26 156T 92 21
53% 45% 69% 42% 55% 52% 24% 50% 59% 35% 53% 57% 47% 65% 61% 43% 46% 60% 45% 55%
Somewhat important 157 67 12 19 75 78 4 109 47 1 157 - 82 72 3 69 66 22 70 75 12
31% 39% 20% 35% 28% 34% 50% 34% 26% 37% 31% 28% 36% 27% 26% 37% 40% 27% 37% 32%
Not too/Not at all 75 27 6 12 44 29 2 48 26 1 75 - 43 32 0 34 33 8 34 37 5
15% 16% 10% 21% 16% 13% 26% 15% 15% 28% 15% 15% 16% 3% 13% 19% 13% 13% 18% 12%
Not too important 55 19 4 5 31 22 2 35 19 1 55 - 32 22 0 29 18 8 33 18 4
11% 11% 7% 9% 12% 10% 26% 11% 11% 28% 11% 11% 11% 3% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 10%
Not important at 20 9 2 6 13 7 - 13 7 - 20 - 11 9 - 5 15p - 0 198 1
all 4% 5% 3% 12% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 8% * 9% 2%
Don't know 3 1 0 2 2 1 - 2 1 - 3 - 1 2 M 1 2 1 1 2 1
1% * 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 5% * 1% 1% * 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

150



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q51. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State
Traffic congestion/Transportation

Area ---- Gender -----
———————————————————————— Non-
Bi- Age
King  Puget West- East- nary/ —-—--—-—----———-—-—-——-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Very/Somewhat 380 126DE 85 100 70 189 190 1 37 991 1231
75% 86% 73% 71% 70% 77% T4% 50% 49% 75% 79%

Very important 166 59 36 43 28 76 90 - 12 37 55
33% 40% 31% 31% 28% 31% 35% 16% 28% 35%

Somewhat important 215 67 48 57 42 114 100 1 25 62 69
43% 46% 42% 40% 42% 46% 39% 50% 33% 47% 44%

Not too/Not at all 121 19 31 41B 30B 54 66 1 38JKL 33 32
24% 13% 27% 29% 30% 22% 26% 50% 50% 25% 21%

Not too important 108 17 29 36B 26B 45 63 - 36JKL 29 25
21% 12% 25% 25% 26% 18% 24% 48% 22% 16%

Not important at 13 2 2 5 4 9 3 1FG 2 3 7
all 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 50% 3% 3% 4%
Don't know 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 - 0 - 1
* 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:

Ethnicity
---- White

65+ Alone POC
141 343 161
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
1211 261 119
86% 76% 74%
62IJ 104 62
44% 30% 39%
59 158 57
42% 46% 35%
19 80 41
13% 23% 26%
17 75 33
12% 22% 21%

1 5 8
1% 2% 5%

1 2 1

* 1

1%

o

<

Income

$50K-

$100K-

$50K $100K $150K

126
100%
(0)

87
69%

32
25%

54
43%

37
29%

30
24%

DN ol
o°

o

136
100%
(P)

1100
81%

43
32%

67
49%

26
19%

24
18%

2
1

o°

101
100%
(Q)

o

o°

o°

NN ww ww ww ~J
= NelNe} [ole) & 01 [e)¥e)) O
o

o

o

$150K+

141
100%
(R)

113
80%

39%

Education

Some Coll Advnc

Coll De- De-

Or < gree Jgree
318 105 82
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (U)
227 83 70
72% 79% 86%
89 42 35
28% 40% 42%
138 41 35
43% 39% 43%
88 21 12
28% 20% 14%
80 18 10
25% 17% 12%

8 4 2
3% 4% 2%
2 0 -
1% *
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q51. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Traffic congestion/Transportation

Party --- Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent = -—-——————————————= loyed @ ——mm——————-
Ind/ —=—————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Very/Somewhat 380 160 113 107 115 264 88 274G 18 220 40 118 162 193
75% 73% 73% 82% 73% 77% 64% 80% 75% 75% 68% 81% 81% 73%

Very important 166 55 51 60B 50 115 35 126 4 100K 10 55K 66 87
33% 25% 33% 46% 32% 34% 25% 37% 18% 34% 17% 37% 33% 33%

Somewhat important 215 105 63 47 66 149 53 148 13 119 30 63 97 106
43% 48% 40% 36% 42% 43% 39% 43% 57% 41% 51% 43% 49% 40%

Not too/Not at all 121 57 41 23 42 77 48H 68 5 74 19 28 37 72
24% 26% 26% 18% 27% 22% 35% 20% 23% 25% 32% 19% 19% 27%

Not too important 108 52 35 20 36 70 41H 63 4 67 16 24 33 64
21% 24% 23% 15% 23% 20% 30% 18% 17% 23% 27% 16% 16% 24%

Not important at 13 5 5 3 6 8 7 5 1 7 3 4 4 9
all 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 6% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know 2 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 - 1 - 1
* * * * * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q51. Importance of the following issue when thinking about policies the Washington State Legislature should consider during the 2025 session:
Traffic congestion/Transportation

Q052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue —-——---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——==——————"———-—————— Election -—=====""—"""=—""= ——————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—-————————- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Very/Somewhat 380 117 49 40 207 168 5 245 132 3 380 - 223 150 8 205 138 38 204 153 24
75% 68% 83% 72% 77% 74% 67% 77% 73%  100% 75% 76% 75% 68% 76% 77% 67% 78% 75% 62%
Very important 166 53 24 14 90 74 2 108 56 2 166 - 93 70 3 84 65 17 78 73 15
33% 31% 39% 26% 34% 33% 22% 34% 31% 67% 33% 32% 35% 31% 31% 36% 30% 30% 35% 39%
Somewhat important 215 64 26 26 117 94 4 137 76 1 215 - 130 80 4 121 73 21 126U 80 9
43% 37% 43% 46% 43% 42% 46% 43% 42% 33% 43% 44% 40% 38% 45% 41% 37% 48% 39% 23%
Not too/Not at all 121 54 9 16 62 57 3 74 48 - 121 - 70 48 3 63 41 17 55 52 14
24% 32% 16% 28% 23% 25% 33% 23% 26% 24% 24% 24% 26% 23% 23% 31% 21% 25% 36%
Not too important 108 49 8 15 54 52 3 66 42 - 108 - 65 41 3 56 36 16 46 50 12
21% 28% 13% 27% 20% 23% 33% 21% 23% 21% 22% 20% 23% 21% 20% 29% 18% 24% 31%
Not important at 13 5 1 0 8 5 - 8 5 - 13 - 5 8 0 7 5 1 9 2 2
all 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5%
Don't know 2 1 1 - 1 2 - 0 2 - 2 - 1 0 1MN 1 1 1 2 - 1
* 1% 2% * 1% * 1% * * * 5% * * 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q52. From the same list of issues, which is the most important issue you want the Washington State Legislature to do something about?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 0 mmm e e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ =-—-—-——-—-——m-emmm e ————e White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Healthcare 19 6 3 5 5 10 9 - 5 3 10 2 10 10 6 10 2 2 13 3 3
4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 1% 3% 6% 5% 7% 2% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Economic inequality 29 12 6 6 5 15 14 - 3 12 9 6 20 9 5 6 3 15 12 8 9
6% 8% % 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 11% 4% 7% 12%
Racial justice 9 2 - 2 5 2 7 - 6L 1 2 0 6 4 1 4 - 4 9 - 0
2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 8% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% *
Reproductive rights 44 12 5 13 13 17 26 - 4 15 15 9 31 12 11 14 14 4 31 7 5
/ Abortion 9% 9% 5% 9% 13% 7% 10% 5% 12% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 10% 14% 3% 10% 7% 7%
Crime 53 14 15 18 6 30 24 - 2 9 20 22 35 19 17 13 9 15 31 12 10
11% 10% 13% 13% 6% 12% % 3% 7% 13% 16% 10% 12% 13% % 9% 11% 10% 12% 12%
Homelessness 60 26 9 15 9 30 30 - 4 16 25 14 42 18 18 19 8 14 47 8 5
12% 18% 8% 11% 9% 12% 12% 6% 12% 16% 10% 12% 11% 14% 14% 8% 10% 15% 8% 6%
Cost of living 173 43 47 50 32 81 90 2F 34 49 48 42 117 56 48 47 27 51 102 43 27
34% 29% 40% 36% 32% 33% 35% 100% 44% 38% 31% 30% 34% 35% 38% 34% 27% 36% 32% 41% 34%
Climate change 32 13 6 10 4 20 11 - 11K 5 3 13K 27 5 8 9 7 9 23 4 5
6% 9% 5% % 4% 8% 4% 14% 4% 2% 9% % 3% 6% 6% % 6% 7% 4% 6%
Gun policy 16 2 5 3 5 8 8 - 0 5 4 6 11 5 4 3 5 4 9 5 2
3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% * 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Taxes 56 9 19 14 14 26 30 - 5 13 18 20 36 20 7 11 220P 17 34 14 8
11% 6% 16% 10% 14% 11% 12% 6% 10% 11% 14% 10% 13% 5% % 22% 12% 11% 13% 10%
Public education 9 3 1 3 2 3 6 - 2 2 1 4 5 4 1 1 1 5 3 - 6ST
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 7%
Traffic congestion 4 3 0 1 - 3 1 - - - 1 3 3 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1
1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q52. From the same list of issues, which is the most important issue you want the Washington State Legislature to do something about?

Party --— Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp- Direction
Parent  -————————————————= loyed @ ———————————
Ind/ ——————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Healthcare 19 13C 1 5 8 12 7 11 2 8 4 7 11 5
4% 6% 1% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 7% 5% 6% 2%

Economic inequality 29 23CD 3 3 12 17 6 23 - 22 3 4 21N 7
6% 11% 2% 2% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 10% 2%

Racial justice 9 5 1 4 2 7 4 5 - 8 1 - 6 3
2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%

Reproductive rights 44 26 12 6 5 39E 9 31 4 29 5 10 23 19
/ Abortion 9% 12% 7% 4% 3% 11% 6% 9% 18% 10% 8% 7% 11% 7%
Crime 53 18 24 12 11 43 15 37 1 23 5 26J 19 29
11% 8% 15% 9% % 12% 11% 11% % 8% 8% 17% % 11%

Homelessness 60 21 13 26BC 13 47 19 35 6H 30 13J 16 26 27
12% 9% S 20% % 14% 14% 10% 26% 10% 22% 11% 13% 10%

Cost of living 173 59 61 53 67 106 59H 105 9 112 16 44 55 103
34% 27% 39% 41% 42% 31% 43% 31% 37% 38% 27% 30% 28% 39%

Climate change 32 26CD 4 2 4 28 10 21 0 20 0 12 13 16
6% 12% 3% % 2% % 7% 6% 2% 7% 1% 8% 7% 6%

Gun policy 16 8 6 2 5 11 3 13 - 8 2 6 7 8
3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Taxes 56 9 30B 16B 28F 26 4 51G - 30 8 17 8 4 6M
11% 4% 20% 12% 17% 8% 3% 15% 10% 13% 12% 4% 17%

Public education 9 9 - 0 3 6 1 7 2G 4 1 4 8N 1

2% 4% * 2% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 2% 3% 4% *

Traffic congestion 4 1 0 2 1 3 - 4 - 1 1 2 2 2
1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q52. From the same list of issues, which is the most important issue you want the Washington State Legislature to do something about?

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0)

Healthcare 19 - - - 14 5 0 13 6 - 19 - 18N 1 0 170 - 2 16T 1 2
4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% * 2% 6% 4% 6% * 5%

Economic inequality 29 - - - 23 6 1 18 11 - 29 - 22 5 2N 25Q 3 1 24T 3 2
6% % 3% 7% 6% 6% 6% % 3% 16% % 2% 1% 9% 2% 5%
Racial justice 9 - - - 4 6 - 4 6 - 9 - 5 4 - 4 - 6PQ 7 0 3T
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 10% 2% * 7%

Reproductive rights 44 - - - 34F 8 1 29 13 1 44 - 31 12 0 31 11 2 28 13 3
/ Abortion 9% 13% 4% 14% 9% 7% 30% 9% 11% 6% 3% 11% 6% 3% 11% 6% 7%

Crime 53 - - - 29 24 - 36 18 - 53 - 21 31M 1 22 29 2 25 27 1
11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% % 16% 10% % 16% 4% 10% 13% 3%
Homelessness 60 - 60BD - 34 24 1 33 26 1 60 - 40 16 4N 35 15 9 32 18 118
12% 100% 13% 11% 15% 10% 14% 28% 12% 14% 8% 33% 13% % 17% 12% % 28%

Cost of living 173 173CD - - 62 107E 4 97 74 1 173 - 89 80 3 69 83P 20 69 918 12
34% 100% 23% 47% 47% 30% 41% 42% 34% 30% 41% 26% 26% 46% 37% 27% 45% 32%

Climate change 32 - - - 30F 2 - 281 4 - 32 - 26 5 0 270 3 2 26T 4 2
6% 11% 1% % 2% % % 3% 3% 10% 2% 3% 10% 2% 4%

Gun policy 16 - - - 8 7 - 11 4 - 16 - 9 6 - 13 2 1 12 4 -

3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2%

Taxes 56 - - 56BC 20 35E 1 38 18 - 56 - 19 36M 1 13 33P 10p 10 428 4
11% 100% 7% 15% 11% 12% 10% 11% 7% 18% 6% % 18% 18% 4% 21% 9%

Public education 9 - - - 8 1 - 9 0 - 9 - 9 0 - 9 - 0 9 - 0
2% 3% * 3% * 2% 3% * 3% 1% 3% 1%

Traffic congestion 4 - - - 2 2 - 3 1 - 4 - 4 0 - 4 0 - 4 0 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

(Voters) :

053. Impression of the following: Bob Ferguson

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Not too/Not at all
Not too positive
Not positive at

all

Don't know

504

100%

282

56%

135

27%

147

29%

180

36%

72

14%

108

21%

42

8%

146
100%
(B)

100cC

68%

50
35%

49
34%

34
23%

16
11%

18
12%

12
8%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

117
100%
()

50
43%

24
21%

26
22%

59B
50%

27
23%

31B
27%

8
7%

columns tested BCDE,

141
100%
(D)

76
54%

39
27%

37
26%

54B
38%

15
11%

39B
27%

11
8%

FGH,

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

101
100%
(E)

57
57%

21
21%

36
35%

34
33%

13
13%

20

oo

0
0
0

e N

o°

Men

246
100%
(F)

126
51%

52
21%

74
30%

105G
43%

30
12%

75G
31%

15
6%

November 6-10,

Women Other

256
100%
(G)

155

60%

83F
32%

72
28%

74
29%

42
16%

33
13%

27
11%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

76

100%
(1)

40
53%

7

9%
33L
44%

18
24%

17
22%

2
2%

17KL

22%

156
100%
(K)

103J

66%

561
36%

47
30%

46
29%

15
10%

311
20%

7
5%

141
100%
(L)

75
53%

441
31%

31
22%

61K
43%

18
13%

431
30%

5
4%

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
343 161
100% 100%
(M) (N)
187 95
55% 59%
94 41
27% 25%
93 54
27% 33%
127 53
37% 33%
43 30
12% 19%
85N 23
25% 14%
28 14
8% 9%

$50K

126
100%
(0)

74
59%

32
25%

42
34%

39
31%

22P
17%

17
14%

13
10%

Income
$50K- $100K-
$100K $150K

136
100%
(P)

81
59%

35
26%

46
34%

38
28%

8
6%

30
22%

17R
13%

oo o

o

B NN NN PN
~J [61Ke)) lole) [e)¥e))

oe g

141
100%
(R)

81
58%

48
34%

34
24%

56
40%

27pP
19%

29
21%

4
3%

Education

Advnc
Coll

$150K+ Or <

318
100%
(8)

170
53%

82
26%

88
28%

120
38%

41
13%

79U
25%

28
9%

o o° o o° o

o°

= NN = ww ww NN [6XC;]
OO OF o Jo By OF B oy

o

gree

82

100%
(U)

56
69%

32T
40%

24
29%

22
27%

14
17%
8
10%

4
4%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters):

053. Impression of the following: Bob Ferguson

Party

Ind/

Total Dem Rep Other

Total 504 218 155 131
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Total positive 282 187CD 50 45
56% 86% 32% 34%

Very positive 135 108CD 10 17
27% 50% 6% 13%

Somewhat positive 147 79D 40 28
29% 36% 26% 21%
Not too/Not at all 180 22 89B 70B
36% 10% 57% 53%
Not too positive 72 18 22 32B
14% 8% 14% 25%
Not positive at 108 3 67B 38B
all 21% 2% 43% 29%
Don't know 42 9 17 16B
8% 4% 11% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF,

November 6-10,

Parent

Yes No Rent
158 344 137
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
81 200 75
51% 58% 55%
33 102 31
21% 30% 23%
48 99 44
30% 29% 32%
62 117 43
39% 34% 31%
28 44 26
18% 13% 19%
33 73 17
21% 21% 12%
15 27 19H
10% 8% 14%

GHI, JKL, MN

Own

342
100%
(H)

193
56%

100
29%

93
27%

130
38%

40
12%

89G
26%

19
6%

2024

Housing Status

Else

23
100%
(1)

13
54%

3
14%

Emp-
loyed loyed tired Dir

294
100%
(J)

173
59%

83K
28%

91
31%

96
33%

37
13%

59
20%

25
8%

59
100%
(K)

29
50%

6
11%

23L
39%

22
37%

17JL
28%

5
9%

8
13%

--- Employment ---
Unemp-
loyed
Unemp- Re-

147
100%
(L)

77
52%

44K
30%

33
22%

61
42%

19
13%

43K
29%

9
6%

Ql1l:
Direction
Right Wrong
Track

199
100%
(M)

162N
81%

97N
49%

65
33%

23
12%

18

o
]

2%
14

158



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

053. Impression of the following: Bob Ferguson

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total positive 282 70 33 19 210FG 69 3 1951 86 1 282 - 221NO 57 5 225QR 37 20 234TU 40 9

56% 41% 55% 34% 78% 31% 38% 61% 47% 35% 56% 75% 29% 41% 84% 21% 36% 90% 19% 22

Very positive 135 24 19B 6 108F 26 1 91 43 1 135 - 120NO 15 0 122QR 8 5 129TU 5 -
27% 14% 32% 11% 40% 12% 11% 29% 23% 35% 27% 41% 7% 3% 45% 4% 9% 50% 3%

Somewhat positive 147 46 14 13 102F 43 2 104 43 - 147 - 101N 42 4 1030 30 15 104T 35 9

29% 27% 23% 23% 38% 19% 27% 33% 24% 29% 34% 21% 38% 38% 17% 27% 40% 17% 22

Not too/Not at all 180 80 18 33C 48 130E 2 106 73 1 180 - 54 123MO 3 30 128PR 22P 20 149U 11

36% 46% 31% 60% 18% 58% 29% 33% 40% 37% 36% 18% 62% 25% 11% 71% 40% 8% 73% 30

Not too positive 72 45 9 5 20 50E 1 43 30 - 72 - 32 39 1 20 38P 14p 19 478 6

14% 26% 15% 9% % 22% 18% 13% 16% 14% 11% 20% 10% 7% 21% 25% 7% 23% 16

Not positive at 108 35 10 29BC 27 80E 1 63 44 1 108 - 22 84M 2 10 89PR 8P 1 101sU 5

all 21% 20% 16% 51% 10% 35% 11% 20% 24% 37% 21% % 42% 15% 4% 50% 15% * 49% 14

Don't know 42 23 8 3 12 27E 3E 18 23H 1 42 - 19 19 4MN 14 14 13P0Q 7 16 18

8% 13% 14% 6% 4% 12% 33% 6% 13% 28% 8% 7% 9% 34% 5% 8% 24% 3% 8% 48

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

o

e

o

e

e



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

054. Impression of the following: Donald Trump

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 0 mmm e e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ =-—-—-——-—-——m-emmm e ————e White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total positive 182 37 39 56 49B 108G 73 1 24 60 48 50 122 60 48 42 45 47 109 48 24
36% 26% 33% 40% 49% 44% 28% 50% 31% 46% 31% 35% 35% 37% 38% 31% 45% 33% 34% 46% 29%

Very positive 103 24 21 32 25 73G 28 1 17 27 27 32 72 31 29 27 17 31 57 30 17
20% 17% 18% 23% 25% 30% 11% 50% 22% 21% 17% 23% 21% 19% 23% 20% 16% 22% 18% 28% 20%
Somewhat positive 79 13 17 24 24B 34 44 - 7 33L 21 17 49 29 19 15 28P 16 53 19 7
16% 9% 15% 17% 24% 14% 17% 9% 25% 13% 12% 14% 18% 15% 11% 28% 12% 17% 18% 9%
Not too/Not at all 319 107E 77 84 51 137 182F 1 52 70 107 90 219 100 76 94 56 94 206 56 58
63% 74% 66% 60% 51% 56% 71% 50% 69% 53% 69% 64% 64% 62% 60% 69% 55% 67% 65% 53% 71%
Not too positive 43 9 18D 6 9 18 25 - 14 8 10 11 25 17 7 11 12 13 32 5 6
8% 7% 15% 4% 9% % 10% 19% 6% 6% 8% 7% 11% 6% 8% 12% 9% 10% 5% 7%
Not positive at 2717 98E 59 78 42 119 157F 1 37 62 97 80 194 83 68 82 44 82 174 51 52
all 55% 67% 50% 55% 42% 48% 61% 50% 50% 47% 62% 56% 57% 51% 54% 61% 44% 58% 55% 48% 63%
Don't know 3 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 - - 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters):

054. Impression of the following: Donald Trump

Ind/
Total Dem Rep Other

November 6-10,

Own

2024

Housing Status

Else

Emp-
loyed loyed tired Dir

--- Employment ---
Unemp-
loyed
Unemp- Re-

Total 504 218 155 131
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
Total positive 182 12 129BD 41B
36% 5% 83% 32%
Very positive 103 6 78BD 20B
20% % 50% 15%
Somewhat positive 79 6 51BD 22B
16% 3% 33% 17%
Not too/Not at all 319 204CD 26 89C
63% 93% 17% 68%
Not too positive 43 16 10 16
% % % 12%
Not positive at 277 188CD 16 73C
all 55% 86% 10% 56%
Don't know 3 3 - 0
1% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

69
44%

GHI,

No Rent
344 137
100% 100%
(F) (G)
105 40

31% 29%
61 27
18% 20%
44 13
13% 10%
236E 96
69% 70%
28 21H
8% 15%
208E 75
60% 54%
3 1
1% 1%
JKL, MN

342
100%
(H)

131
38%

74
22%

57
17%

209
61%

20
6%

189
55%

2
1%

23
100%
(1)

9
38%

1
4%

8G
35%

14
62%

2

<

]

13
54%

294
100%
(J)

106
36%

53
18%

53
18%

188
64%

24

>3

]

163
55%

59
100%
(K)

20
33%

12
20%
8
13%

40
67%

6
11%

33
56%

147
100%
(L)

54
37%

37
26%

17
12%

90
62%

12

o
]

78
53%

1%

Ql1l:
Direction
Right Wrong
Track

199
100%
(M)

52
26%

41
20%

11
6%

146N
73%

o
]

140N
70%

2

fary
o

266
100%
(N)

119M
45%

56
21%

62M
23%

146
55%

33M
12%

114
43%

161l



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

054. Impression of the following: Donald Trump

Total

Total positive
Very positive
Somewhat positive

Not too/Not at all
Not too positive
Not positive at

all

Don't know

504
100%

182
36%

103
20%

79
16%

319
63%

43

)
S

2717
55%

3

=
o°

columns tested BCD, EFG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

1%

(Voters) :

Most Imp
-—- Issue ------
Home-
less-
Taxes
173 60 56
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
73 19 31
42% 32% 56%
44 13 15
26% 22% 26%
29 6 16
17% 11% 29%
99 40 25
58% 67% 44%
24 2 7
14% 4% 12%
76 38D 18
44% 63% 32%
— O —

Q57: Washington

Economic

--— Conditions

November 6-10, 2024

Q59:

Situation

Financial

Total Total Don't Total
Good Poor Know

269 227
100% 100%
(E) (F)
69 110E
25% 49%
40 60E
15% 26%
28 51E
10% 22%
199F 116
74% 51%
14 27E
% 12%
185F 88
69% 39%
2 1
1% *

HIJ, KL, MNO,

8
100%
(G)

37%

37%

POR,

Good

319
100%
(H)

110
34%

63
20%

46
15%

210
66%

33
10%

177
55%

STU

Total Don't
Know

Poor

182
100%
(1)

71
39%

40
22%

31
17%

109
60%

10
5%

99
54%

2
1%

3
100%
(J)

1
37%

28%

1HI
30%

Ql4:Voted Q15:

Q18:

Q21:

Governor Vote

Ferg- Rei-
Other uson

chert Other

In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote
Election ----------—-—-—-—-
——————————— Har- Cant- Gar-
Yes No ris Trump Other well cia
504 - 294 199 11 269 179
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
182 - 7 172MO 3M 31 133PR
36% 2% 87% 25% 11% 74%
103 - 3 100MO - 17 77PR
20% 1% 50% 6% 43%
79 - 4 72M 3M 14 56P
16% 1% 36% 25% 5% 31%
319 - 285NO 27 8N 2350QR 46
63% 97% 13% 72% % 26%
43 - 21 21 1 11 14
% % 10% 13% % 8%
277 - 264N0O 6 6N 224QR 32
55% 90% 3% 58% 84% 18%
3 - 3 - ON 3 -
1% 1% 3% 1%

56

100%
(R)

18P
32%

9
17%
9
16%

38Q
67%

17PQ

31%

20
36%

0
1

oe°

261
100%
(8)

32
12%

22
8%

10
4%

227TU
87%

10
4%

217TU
83%

2
1

o°

205
100%
(T)

137sU
67%

748
36%

63S
31%

67
33%

258

38

100%
(U)

128
32%

7
17%

[
15%

25T
67%

85
22%

17T
45%

0
1%

162



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

(Voters) :

055. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee

Total

Total positive
Very positive
Somewhat positive
Not too/Not at all
Not too positive
Not positive at

all

Don't know

504
100%

241
48%

111
22%

129
26%

232
46%

75
15%

157
31%

31
6%

King

146
100%
(B)

87C
60%

44E
30%

43
30%

48
33%

20
14%

28
19%

10
7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

117
100%
()

48
41%

23
20%

25
21%

65B
55%

20
17%

44B
38%

4
3%

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

ern

141 101
100% 100%
(D) (E)

63 43

45%  42%
29 15

20%  15%
34 28

245 28%
70B 50

50% 49%
19 15

13%  15%
51B 34

36% 34%

8 8

6% 8%
FGH,

246
100%
(F)

121
49%

47
19%

74
30%

115
47%

24
10%

91
37%

10
4%

November 6-10,

256
100%
(G)

120
47%

64
25%

56
22%

115
45%

49F
19%

66
26%

21
8%

nary/

2
100%
(H)

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

2024

76

100%
(1)

27
36%

4

6%
23
30%

30
40%

20L
27%

131
100%
(J)

63
48%

18
14%

45L
34%

156
100%
(K)

84
54%

4913
32%

34
22%

70
45%

22
14%

48
31%

3
2%

Income

$50K- $100K-
$100K $150K

Ethnicity
hite

65+ Alone POC
141 343 161
100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N)
67 160 81
47% 47% 50%
4013 76 35
28% 22% 22%
27 84 45
19% 25% 28%
73 164 68
52% 48% 42%
12 47 28
% 14% 17%
61T 118 40
43% 34% 25%
2 18 13
1% 5% 8%

<
$50K

126
100%
(0)

59
47%

30
24%

30
23%

57
45%

17
14%

40
32%

9
7%

136
100%
(P)

66
48%

32
23%

34
25%

62
46%

19
14%

43
31%

8
6%

101
100%
(Q)

42
41%

16
15%

26
26%

52
52%

18
18%

35
34%

7
7%

$150K+

141
100%
(R)

73
52%

34
24%

40
28%

60
43%

20
14%

40
28%

5%

Education

Some Coll Advnc

Coll De- De-

Or < gree Jgree
318 105 82
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (0)
149 37 54ST

47% 36% 66%
69 16 26
22% 16% 31%
80 21 28
25% 20% 34%
149U 60U 23
47% 57% 28%
44 23 7
14% 22% 9%
104 37 16
33% 35% 19%
19 7 5
6% 7% 6%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters):

055. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee

Ind/
Total Dem Rep Other

November 6-10,

Housing Status

Own

2024

Else

Emp-
loyed loyed tired Dir

--- Employment ---
Unemp-
loyed
Unemp- Re-

Total 504 218 155 131
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
Total positive 241 162CD 31 48C
48% 74% 20% 36%

Very positive 111 90CD 6 16
22% 41% 4% 12%

Somewhat positive 129 72C 25 32
26% 33% 16% 25%
Not too/Not at all 232 47 116BD 69B
46% 22% 75% 53%

Not too positive 75 36 20 19
15% 17% 13% 14%
Not positive at 157 11 96BD 51B
all 31% 5% 62% 39%
Don't know 31 9 8 14
6% 4% 5% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF,

344
100%
(F)

179E
52%

92E
27%

87
25%

142
41%

40
12%

102
30%

23
7%

JKL, MN

137
100%
(G)

58
42%

27
20%

31
22%

66
48%

31H
22%

35
26%

14H
10%

342

100%

(H)
172

50%

81

24%

92

27%

157

46%

38

11%

119

35%

13

4%

23

100%
(1)

10
41%

3
14%
6
27%

10
41%

6
26%

4
15%

4H
18%

294
100%
(J)

148
50%

63
21%

85
29%

123
42%

49
17%

74
25%

23

59

100%
(K)

25
42%
8
13%

17
28%

30
50%

12
20%

18
30%

5L
8%

147
100%
(L)

67
45%

39
27%

27
18%

78
53%

13
9%

65J
44%

2
2%

Ql1l:
Direction

Right Wrong

199
100%
(M)

147N

74%

76N
38%

70N
35%

37
19%

20
10%

17

o
]

15

~ oo
o o

o

o

[y
o0

o

[y
[ =W = o = o =N w Z oo

O O ~J oy ~JJ 0o w0 [@3Ne)
o =

o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

055. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Total positive 241 57 30D 8 190F 47 3 1701 70 0 241 - 196NO 42 3 199QR 27 15 201TU 30 10
48% 33% 49% 15% 71% 21% 38% 53% 39% 5% 48% 67% 21% 24% 74% 15% 26% 77% 15% 25%

Very positive 111 16 20BD 2 102F 9 1 831 28 - 111 - 106NO 4 0 1090QR 3 - 109TU 1 1
22% 9% 33% 4% 38% % 11% 26% 15% 22% 36% 2% 3% 40% 2% 42% 1% 3%

Somewhat positive 129 41 10 6 89F 39 2 87 42 0 129 - 90N 37 2 900Q 24 15 91T 29 9
26% 24% 17% 11% 33% 17% 27% 27% 23% 5% 26% 30% 19% 21% 34% 14% 26% 35% 14% 23%

Not too/Not at all 232 102 23 46BC 67 161E 4 133 97 2 232 - 82 145MO 5 58 145PR 29P 51 166SU 158
46% 59% 38% 82% 25% 71% 48% 42% 53% 67% 46% 28% 73% 45% 22% 81% 52% 20% 81% 38%

Not too positive 75 39 8 8 33 40 2 52 23 - 75 - 48 26 1 37 23 14 34 34 6
15% 23% 14% 14% 12% 18% 29% 16% 12% 15% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 26% 13% 17% 17%

Not positive at 157 63 15 38BC 34 122E 1 81 74H 2 157 - 35 119M 4M 22 121PR 15P 17 132SU 8S
all 31% 36% 25% 68% 13% 54% 19% 25% 41% 67% 31% 12% 60% 32% 8% 68% 26% 7% 65% 21%
Don't know 31 14 7 2 12 18 1 16 14 1 31 - 16 12 3MN 11 8 12PQ 9 8 14ST
6% 8% 12% 3% 4% 8% 14% 5% 8% 28% 6% 5% 6% 31% 4% 4% 22% 4% 4% 36%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

(Voters) :

056. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

Total

Total positive
Very positive
Somewhat positive
Not too/Not at all
Not too positive
Not positive at

all

Don't know

King

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

November 6-10,

nary/

2024

Income

<
$50K

$50K- $10
$100K $15

OK-
0K

$150K+

504
100%

243
48%

106
21%

138
27%

260
52%

87
17%

173
34%

0

*

146
100%
(B)

93CE
64%

38
26%

55E
38%

53
36%

28
19%

25
17%

0

*

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

117
100%
()

53
46%

21
18%

32
28%

63B
54%

15
13%

48B
41%

ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64

141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
67E 30 109 134 - 29 56 90
48% 30% 45% 52% 39% 43% 58%
35 12 47 58 - 6 26 38
25% 12% 19% 23% 7% 19% 25%
33 18 62 76 - 24 31 52
23% 18% 25% 29% 31% 24% 33%
74 70BD 136 123 2 46 75 66
52% 70% 55% 48% 100% 61% 57% 42%
25 19 38 50 - 27KL 26 18
18% 19% 15% 19% 35% 20% 12%
48B 51B 98 73 2G 20 49 48
34% 51% 40% 28% 100% 26% 37% 31%
- - 0 - - - - 0

* *

FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

141
100%
(L)

68
48%

361
26%

31
22%

74
52%

17
12%

57
40%

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
343 161
100% 100%
(M) (N)
159 84
46% 52%
69 37
20% 23%
90 48
26% 30%
184 76
54% 47%
61 27
18% 17%
123 50
36% 31%
- 0
*

126
100%
(0)

61
49%

30
24%

31
25%

64
51%

21
17%

43
35%

0

*

136
100%
(P)

65
48%

27
20%

38
28%

71
52%

23
17%

48
35%

101
100%
(Q)

45
44%

18
18%

27
27%

56
56%

24
24%

32
32%

141

100%

(R)
72
51%

31
22%

41
29%

69
49%

20
14%

49
35%

Education

Some Coll Advnc

Coll De- De-

Or < gree Jgree
318 105 82
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (0)
148 43 52T

47% 41% 63%
68 13 24T
21% 13% 30%
80 30 28
25% 29% 34%
169 61U 30
53% 59% 37%
58 16 14
18% 15% 17%
111 46U 16
35% 44% 20%
O — —

*



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

056. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

Ind/ -----------
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Oown

Else

Housing Status

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total positive 243 183CD 15 46C 64 180 731 163
48% 84% 10% 35% 40% 52% 53% 48%

Very positive 106 86CD 8 11 28 77 30 72
21% 40% 5% 9% 18% 22% 22% 21%
Somewhat positive 138 97CD 7 35C 35 102 43 92
27% 44% 4% 26% 22% 30% 31% 27%
Not too/Not at all 260 35 140BD 85B 94 164 64 179
52% 16% 90% 65% 60% 48% 46% 52%
Not too positive 87 27 36 25 36 51 26 50
17% 12% 23% 19% 23% 15% 19% 15%
Not positive at 173 8 104BD 60B 58 113 37 129
all 34% 4% 67% 46% 37% 33% 27% 38%
Don't know 0 - - 0 - 0 0 -
* * * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

--— Employment --- QI11:

Unemp— Direction

——== loyed  —————————-=
Emp- Unemp- Re- Right Wrong

loyed loyed tired Dir Track

23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

7 149 22 69 141N 81
28% 51% 38% 47% 71% 31%

3 66K 5 33K 74N 28
15% 22% 8% 23% 37% 11%

3 83 18 36 67N 53
14% 28% 30% 25% 34% 20%
17G 145 37 77 58 184M
72% 49% 62% 53% 29% 69%

10GH 59 14L 15 29 54
42% 20% 23% 10% 14% 20%
7 86 23 630 29 130M
30% 29% 39% 43% 15% 49%
—_ O — — — —_

*

167



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

056. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Total positive 243 67 28 12 189F 51 4 1741 67 2 243 - 227NO 15 1 211QR 13 190 201TU 30 12T
48% 39% 47% 22% 70% 22% 49% 55% 37% 63% 48% 77% 8% 8% 79% 7% 34% 77% 15% 32%
Very positive 106 19 18BD 2 93F 12 - 77 28 1 106 - 101NO 5 0 100QR 2 3 93TU 6 6T
21% 11% 30% 3% 35% % 24% 15% 30% 21% 34% 2% 3% 37% 1% 5% 36% 3% 16%

Somewhat positive 138 47 11 11 96F 38 4F 97 39 1 138 - 126NO 11 1 1110 11 160 108TU 24 6
27% 27% 18% 19% 35% 17% 49% 31% 22% 33% 27% 43% 6% 5% 41% 6% 29% 41% 12% 16%
Not too/Not at all 260 106 31 44C 80 176E 4 145 114H 1 260 - 67 183M 10M 57 166PR 37P 60 17550 258
52% 61% 52% 78% 30% 78% 51% 45% 63% 37% 52% 23% 92% 89% 21% 93% 65% 23% 85% 67%
Not too positive 87 33 12 15 37 48 3 50 37 - 87 - 48 36 4 29 42P 17p 33 43 123
17% 19% 20% 26% 14% 21% 32% 16% 21% 17% 16% 18% 34% 11% 23% 29% 12% 21% 31%
Not positive at 173 73 19 29 44 128E 1 95 77H 1 173 - 19 147M 6M 28 125PR 20P 27 132SU 14s
all 34% 43% 32% 52% 16% 56% 19% 30% 42% 37% 34% % 74% 56% 11% 69% 36% 10% 64% 36%

Don't know 0 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - OMN - - 0 - - 0
* 1% * * * 3% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey

(Voters) :

November 6-10,

Q57. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

504
100%

269
53%

32
6%

237
47%

2217
45%

155
31%

71
14%

8
2

o°

King

146 117
100% 100%
(B) ()
97CDE 54
66% 47%
7 9
5% 8%
89CD 45
61% 39%
46 61B
31% 52%
41 37
28% 32%
4 24B
3% 21%
3 1
2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

Puget West- East-
Total County Sound ern

ern

141 101
100% 100%
(D) (E)
70 49
49%  48%
12 3

9% 3%
57 45
41%  45%
69B  51B
49% 50%
41 36
29%  36%
28B  15B
20% 15%

2 1

2% 1%
FGH,

246
100%
(F)

145
59%

17
7%

128
52%

96
39%

68
28%

27
11%

2%

-—-—-- Gender

256
100%
(G)

124
48%

15
6%

109
43%

129
50%

85
33%

44
17%

1%

2024

nary/ —-—---—----—-----——--————

2
100%
(H)

2
100%

2FG
100%

IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU

76

100%
(1)

38
51%

1
1%

38
50%

36
48%

30
39%

= 0o
o

o

131
100%
(J)

79
61%

7
5%

72
55%

52
39%

32
24%

20
15%

156
100%
(K)

82
52%

13
8%

69
44%

71
46%

42
27%

29
19%

3
2%

141
100%
(L)

70
49%

11
8%

59
42%

68
48%

51
36%

16
12%

4
3%

Income

$50K- $100K-
$100K $150K

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
343 161
100% 100%
(M) (N)
178 91
52% 56%
19 13
6% 8%
159 78
46% 49%
159 68
46% 42%
109 46
32% 29%
50 21
15% 13%
5 3
2% 2%

<
$50K

126
100%
(0)

58
46%

7
6%

51

40%

66
52%

41
32%

25
20%

2
2%

136
100%
(P)

73
53%

8
6%

65
48%

60
44%

43
31%

18
13%

3
2%

101
100%
(Q)

48
48%

7
7%

41
41%

50
49%

37
37%

13
13%

3
3

o

$150K+

141
100%
(R)

900
64%

10
7%

80
57%

51
36%

35
25%

16
11%

Education

Some Coll Advnc

Coll De- De-

Or < gree Jgree
318 105 82
100% 100% 100%
(S) (T) (0)
152 51 67ST

48% 48% 82%
12 6 143
4% 6% 17%
140 44 53ST
44% 42% 65%
160U 520 15
50% 49% 18%
113U 320 11
36% 30% 13%
47 20U 4
15% 19% 5%
6 2 -
2% 2%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q57. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?

Party --— Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent  -————————————————= loyed @ ———————————
Ind/ ——————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Total good 269  159CD 57 54 85 184 65 193 10 169 27 71 161N 92
535 73% 37%  41%  54%  53%  48% 56%  45%  58% 45% 493 81%  35%

Very good 32 17 8 7 10 22 7 25 - 18 1 12 21N 9
% % 5% 5% % 6% 5% 7% % 1% 9% 11% %

Good 237 141CD 49 47 75 162 58 168 10 151 26 59 140N 84
475 65%  32%  36%  48%  47%  42%  49% 453  51% 445 40%  70% 313
Total poor 227 57 938 77B 71 154 69 145 13 123 31 72 36 171M
455  26% 60%  59%  45%  45%  50%  42% 553  42% 51%  49%  18%  64%
Poor 155 39 58B 583 45 110 48 100 7 84 19 51 23 117M
31 18%  38%  44%  28%  32%  35% 29% 303  29% 32%  35%  12% 443
Very poor 71 18 34 19 26 43 21 45 6 39 11 21 12 54M
14% 8s  22% 14% 17% 13%  15%  13%  26%  13% 19% 143 s 20%

Don't know 8 3 5 0 1 7 3 5 - 2 2 4 2 3
2% 1% 3% * 13 2% 2% 1% 1% 43 2% 1% 13

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

170



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q57. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Total good 269 62 34B 20 269FG - - 2101 56 3I 269 - 202NO 66 1 200QR 55 14 190TU 60 19T
53% 36% 57% 36% 100% 66% 31% 100% 53% 69% 33% 12% 75% 31% 25% 73% 29% 50%

Very good 32 2 3 3 32F - - 25 7 - 32 - 24 8 0 260 5 1 26T 5 2
% 1% 4% 5% 12% 8% 4% % % 4% 3% 10% % % 10% 2% 4%

Good 237 60 32 18 237FG - - 1861 49 31 237 - 178NO 59 1 175QR 50 13 165T 55 18
47% 35% 53% 31% 88% 58% 27% 100% 47% 60% 30% 9% 65% 28% 23% 63% 27% 46%
Total poor 2217 107¢C 24 35 - 227EG - 102 125HJ - 2217 - 88 129M 10M 63 121P 42p 68 141SU 18s
45% 62% 41% 62% 100% 32% 69% 45% 30% 65% 88% 24% 68% 75% 26% 69% 47%

Poor 155 74 16 20 - 155EG - 83 73H - 155 - 65 84M 6M 45 77P 33P 46 978 12
31% 43% 27% 36% 68% 26% 40% 31% 22% 42% 58% 17% 43% 59% 17% 47% 32%

Very poor 71 33 8 15 - 71E - 19 52H - 71 - 23 45M 3M 18 45p 9 22 443 5
14% 19% 13% 26% 32% 6% 29% 14% % 23% 30% % 25% 16% 9% 21% 14%

Don't know 8 4 1 1 - - 8EF 7 1 - 8 - 5 3 - 5 3 - 3 4 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 100% 2% * 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q058. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 0 mmm e e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ =-—-—-——-—-——m-emmm e ————e White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-
Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree
Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Getting better 100 30 28 25 17 53 47 - 16 31 28 25 67 32 20 26 25 30 50 18 31ST
20% 20% 24% 18% 17% 22% 18% 21% 24% 18% 18% 20% 20% 16% 19% 24% 21% 16% 18% 38%
Getting worse 213 50 52 64 47 99 114 - 39 51 69 53 138 75 60 48 43 62 1420 56U 15
42% 35% 45% 45% 46% 40% 45% 52% 39% 44% 38% 40% 46% 47% 35% 43% 44% 45% 54% 18%
Staying about the 176 61 32 49 34 87 87 2 18 46 54 58 125 50 41 58 31 46 115 26 34
same 35% 42% 27% 35% 34% 35% 34%  100% 23% 35% 35% 41% 37% 31% 33% 43% 31% 32% 36% 25% 42%
Don't know 16 5 5 4 2 7 8 - 3 3 5 5 12 4 5 4 2 4 10 4 2
3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

058. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better,

getting worse,

--- Employment --- Q11:
Unemp— Direc
- loyed  ——=——-
Emp- Unemp- Re- Right

e loyed loyed tired Dir

23 294 59 147 199
00% 100% 100% 100% 100%

I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
1 67 7 25 68N
4% 23% 12% 17% 34%

10 123 32 58 40
43% 42% 54% 39% 20%
9 97 19 58 83N
39% 33% 32% 40% 41%

4GH 8 1 6 8
15% 3% 2% 4% 4%

Party
————————————————— Housing Status
Parent @ --—-—-—77-——————-
Ind/ ==-=======--
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Els
Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (
Getting better 100 64CD 22 14 37 63 321 66
20% 30% 14% 11% 23% 18% 24% 19%
Getting worse 213 64 92BD 56 70 141 52 151
42% 29% 60% 43% 44% 41% 38% 44%
Staying about the 176 80 39 57C 49 126 49 118
same 35% 37% 25% 43% 31% 37% 35% 35%
Don't know 16 9 2 4 2 14 5 7
3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN

tion
Wrong
Track

266
100
(N)

29
11

160M

60

75
28

2
1

or staying about the same?

>3
]

o
S

3
]

>3
S

o°
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q058. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ——-----— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- ——---——-—-———————- Election —-------------—--- —————————
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-

Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other

Total 504 173 60 56 26

9 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Getting better 100 21 11 4 90F 10 - 811 19 - 100 - 71 28 1 690 17 14 68T 26 6
20% 12% 18% 8% 33% 4% 25% 10% 20% 24% 14% 6% 26% 9% 25% 26% 13% 16%

Getting worse 213 82 18 35C 61 151EG 1 107 104H 1 213 - 81 125M ™ 76 109P 28P 74 1218 17
42% 48% 30% 63% 23% 66% 11% 34% 57% 37% 42% 27% 63% 61% 28% 61% 50% 29% 59% 46%

Staying about the 176 63 27 16 109F 61 5F 122 52 2 176 - 132N 42 3 111 51 13 106T 56 14
same 35% 36% 46% 29% 41% 27% 67% 38% 29% 63% 35% 45% 21% 24% 41% 29% 24% 41% 27% 38%
Don't know 16 7 4 - 9 5 2EF 9 7 - 16 - 11 3 1 12 2 1 13 2 0
3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 22% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 9% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q059. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 0 mmm e e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ =-—-—-——-—-——m-emmm e ————e White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Total good 319 96 74 84 65 170H 149 - 54 79 89 98 213 106 43 850 710 1200P 170 758 74ST
63% 66% 64% 60% 64% 69% 58% 71% 60% 57% 69% 62% 66% 34% 63% 70% 85% 54% 72% 91%
Very good 63 14 15 18 16 50G 14 - 6 24 14 20 51 12 2 160 9 360P 20 13 30ST
13% 10% 13% 13% 16% 20% 5% 8% 18% 9% 14% 15% 8% 2% 12% 9% 26% 6% 12% 37%

Good 256 82 59 66 48 120 136 - 48 55 75 78 162 93 41 690 620 840 150 63 44
51% 56% 51% 47% 48% 49% 53% 63% 42% 48% 55% 47% 58% 32% 51% 61% 60% 47% 60% 53%

Total poor 182 47 42 56 36 74 106 2F 22 51 66 42 127 54 82PQR 51R 29 20 146TU 28U 8
36% 32% 36% 40% 36% 30% 41%  100% 29% 39% 42% 30% 37% 34% 65% 37% 29% 14% 46% 27% %

Poor 121 31 31 39 20 50 69 2FG 16 33 42 31 88 34 48QR 38R 17 18 95U 230 4
24% 21% 26% 28% 20% 20% 27% 100% 21% 25% 27% 22% 26% 21% 38% 28% 17% 13% 30% 22% 5%

Very poor 60 16 12 17 16 24 37 - 6 19 24 11 40 21 34PQR 12R 12R 2 51T 5 4
12% 11% 10% 12% 16% 10% 14% 8% 14% 16% 8% 12% 13% 27% 9% 12% 1% 16% 5% 5%

Don't know 3 3 - - - 2 1 - - 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 -

1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q059. How would you rate your current financial situation?

Party --— Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent  -————————————————= loyed @ ———————————
Ind/ ——————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Total good 319 144 93 83 101 218 70 239GI 9 198K 23 98K 129 170
63% 66% 60% 63% 64% 63% 51% 70% 38% 67% 39% 66% 65% 64%

Very good 63 23 23 17 30F 33 9 53G - 43K 1 19K 32 30
13% 10% 15% 13% 19% 10% 7% 16% 15% 2% 13% 16% 11%

Good 256 121 69 66 71 185 61 186 9 155 22 78 97 140
51% 55% 45% 50% 45% 54% 44% 54% 38% 53% 37% 53% 49% 53%

Total poor 182 73 62 47 56 123 66H 101 15H 94 36JL 48 68 95
36% 33% 40% 36% 36% 36% 48% 29% 62% 32% 61% 33% 34% 36%

Poor 121 54 37 31 35 85 42 72 7 66 21 32 52 60
24% 25% 24% 23% 22% 25% 31% 21% 31% 22% 35% 22% 26% 23%

Very poor 60 19 25 16 21 37 24H 29 TH 28 15JL 16 16 35
12% % 16% 12% 13% 11% 18% 8% 32% 10% 26% 11% % 13%

Don't know 3 2 - 1 - 3 1 2 - 2 - 1 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



Financial
Situation

Total Don't
Poor

3

100%
(J)

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024
Q059. How would you rate your current financial situation?
052: Most Imp Q57: Washington Q59:
————— Issue ———---— Economic
Cost Home- --— Conditions
of less- Total Total Don't Total
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Good
Total 504 173 60 56 26 227 319
100% 100% 100% 100% 10 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E (F) (H)
Total good 319 97 33 38 210F 102 3191IJ
63% 56% 55% 68% 78% 45% 100%
Very good 63 19 5 8 53F 11 63T
13% 11% 8% 14% 20 5% 20%
Good 256 78 28 31 158F 91 2561J
51% 45% 47% 55% 58 40% 80%
Total poor 182 74 26 18 56 125EG -
36% 43% 44% 32% 21 55%
Poor 121 49 16 11 45 76E -
24% 29% 26% 20% 17% 34%
Very poor 60 25 10 6 11 48E 1 -
12% 14% 17% 11% 21% 9%
Don't know 3 1 1 - - -
1% 1% 1%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, STU

Ql4:Voted Q15:
Presidential Vote

294
100%
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=
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Q18:
Senate Vote

Cant-
Trump Other well

269

100%

(P)

178
66%

35
13%

143
53%

89
33%

61
23%

28
10%

2
1

o

Gar-

179
100%
(Q)

110

61%

26
15%

84
47%

68
38%

45
25%

24
13%

1
1

o

56

100%
(R)

32

57%

3

4%

29

53%

24

43%

16

28%

9

15%

Q21:

Governor Vote
Ferg- Rei-
Other uson

261
100%
(8)

169
65%

34
13%

135
52%

90
35%

63
24%

27
10%

205

100%

(T)
130

64%

29

14%

102

50%

74

36%

46

22%

28

14%

1

1%

chert Other

38

100%
(U)

20
53%
3%

19
49%

18
47%

13
33%

14%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q060. Would you say your personal financial situation is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Area ---- Gender ----- Education
———————————————————————— Non- Ethnicity Income e
Bi- Age 0 mmm e e e Some Coll Advnc
King Puget West- East- nary/ =-—-—-——-—-——m-emmm e ————e White < $50K- $100K- Coll De- De-

Total County Sound ern ern Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC $50K $100K $150K $150K+ Or < gree gree

Total 504 146 117 141 101 246 256 2 76 131 156 141 343 161 126 136 101 141 318 105 82
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Getting better 145 50D 35 25 34D 83 62 - 40KL 54KL 35L 16 102 43 23 37 29 550 86 24 34T
29% 34% 30% 18% 34% 34% 24% 52% 41% 23% 11% 30% 26% 18% 27% 29% 39% 27% 23% 42%

Getting worse 139 35 32 40 32 46 93F - 17 32 49 40 92 47 50R 40R 31 19 96U 33U 9
28% 24% 27% 29% 31% 19% 36% 23% 24% 32% 29% 27% 29% 39% 29% 30% 13% 30% 32% 12%

Staying about the 220 61 50 75E 35 116 102 2 18 45 721 85IJ 149 71 53 59 41 67 135 47 38
same 44% 41% 42% 53% 35% 47% 40% 100% 24% 35% 46% 60% 43% 44% 42% 43% 41% 48% 43% 45% 46%
Don't know 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - - - - 0 0 - - - - - 0
* * * * * * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FGH, IJKL, MN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey (Voters): November 6-10, 2024

Q060. Would you say your personal financial situation is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Party --— Employment --- QI11:
_________________ Housing Status Unemp-— Direction
Parent  -————————————————= loyed @ ———————————
Ind/ ——————————o Emp- Unemp- Re-  Right Wrong

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Rent Own Else loyed loyed tired Dir Track

Total 504 218 155 131 158 344 137 342 23 294 59 147 199 266
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

Getting better 145 84CD 37 23 58 86 41 97 5 116KL 14L 15 83N 56
29% 39% 24% 18% 37% 25% 30% 28% 23% 39% 23% 10% 42% 21%
Getting worse 139 52 60BD 28 42 95 41 92 7 73 20 45 34 92M
28% 24% 38% 21% 27% 28% 30% 27% 29% 25% 34% 31% 17% 35%

Staying about the 220 82 59 80BC 57 162 56 153 11 106 25 87J 82 117
same 44% 38% 38% 61% 36% 47% 40% 45% 48% 36% 43% 59% 41% 44%
Don't know 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - -

* * * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MN
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey
060.

(Vo

Would you say your personal financial situation is getting better,

ters) : November 6-10, 2024

getting worse, or staying about the same?

052: Most Imp Q057: Washington Q059: Financial Ql4:Voted Q15: Q18: Q21:
————— Issue ———---— Economic Situation In 2024 Presidential Vote Senate Vote Governor Vote
Cost Home- --- Conditions --- —-—==———-———-——-————~ Election -—=—===="---------- ———
of less- Total Total Don't Total Total Don't —-—---—--——--- Har- Cant- Gar- Ferg- Rei-
Total Living ness Taxes Good Poor Know Good Poor Know Yes No ris Trump Other well cia Other uson chert Other
Total 504 173 60 56 269 227 8 319 182 3 504 - 294 199 11 269 179 56 261 205 38
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Getting better 145 43 15 7 119F 23 2 1211 23 1 145 - 95 48 2 87 38 20 95T 41 9
29% 25% 24% 12% 44% 10% 25% 38% 12% 28% 29% 32% 24% 17% 32% 21% 35% 36% 20% 24%
Getting worse 139 53 13 25 43 95E 1 37 102HJ - 139 - 72 65 3 63 62 13 69 61 10
28% 31% 21% 44% 16% 42% % 12% 56% 28% 24% 33% 23% 24% 35% 23% 26% 30% 25%
Staying about the 220 76 32 24 107 108 5 1611 57 2 220 - 128 86 7 119 78 23 98 104 19
same 44% 44% 54% 44% 40% 48% 66% 50% 31% 72% 44% 43% 43% 59% 44% 44% 41% 37% 51% 50%
Don't know 0 0 - - - 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - OMN 0 - - - - 0
* * * * * 2% * 1%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG, HIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as
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